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METHODOLOGY M.

. Sampling: 5. Representativeness:
Stratified sampling, probability sampling, three- The sample is representative for the adult
stage sampling; population of the Republic of Moldova. excluding
Sampling size: Transnistria;
. : . . . o .
1103 respondents, 18 years old and more: The maximum sampling error is of £3.0%;
I . . 6. Interviews:
) C"te".a f(.)r strat!fl_ed sgmpllpg. The interviews have been conducted in the
12 territorial-administrative units (TAU). e
. . : . homes of respondents by 54 operators within the
residential environment (urban-rural). Size of . . .
o o network IMAS-INC in the Romanian and Russian
urban localities (4 types). type of rural localities )
L . ) languages;
(commune center/adjoining village);
e 7. The time-period for data collection:
. Stages of randomization: September 3-18. 2011-
Locality (83 selected localities) household/Family; P ' '
Person;
Variable Group No. of people Percentage
Male 461 41,8
Gend .
ender Female 642 58,2
18-29 years 233 211
30-44 years 260 23,6
Age
45-59 years 319 28,9
Over 60 years 291 26,4
Incomplete secondary education 164 14,9
General school or vocational school 410 37,2
Education High school/Post-high school/College 204 18,5
Higher education 291 26,4
Does not know/Does not answer 34 3,1
Private entrepreneur 64 5,8
Employee 334 30,3
Occupation Temporarily unemployed 241 21,8
Do not work 460 41,7
No answer 4 0,4
Moldovan/Romanian 869 78,8
Russian 86 7,8
Nationality Ukrainian 75 6,8
Other 54 4.9
Does not know/Does not answer 19 1,7
Under 500 Lei 55 50
Between 501-1000 Lei 195 17,7
Income group g 1o 1001-3000 Lei 438 39,7
per household
Over 3000 Lei 220 19,9
No answer 195 17,7
Capital City 257 23,3
.. City > 15.000 residents 133 12,1
Place of living - -
City < 15.000 residents 79 7,2
Rural 634 57,5
TOTAL 1103 100,0
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

How interested are you in ... what is happening in the European Union?

Don't know/No answer

5%  Very interested

interested
13%

Low
In;lzr;St Interested
o 45%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Very in- Inter- Lowin- Notin- Don’t know/
terested ested terest terested No answer
Gender Male 12,9 49,9 22,9 10,8 3,7
Female 11,2 40,2 28,9 14,2 5,5
18-29 years 14,8 49,8 23,4 9,9 2,0
Ade 30-44 years 10,8 48,9 26,2 8,7 54
g 45-59 years 14,2 43,4 27,3 11,3 3,8
Over 60 years 7,2 35,0 27,8 22,0 7,9
Incomplete secondary education 8,0 27,6 35,6 20,8 8,0
i General school or vocational school 8,7 42,2 28,6 15,4 5,0
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 11,9 52,0 25,1 8,8 2,2
Higher education 18,2 53,5 17,4 7,2 3,7
Private entrepreneur 14,8 52,8 27,7 1,4 3,4
) Employee 15,7 471 23,5 10,7 3,0
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 11,3 53,4 22,1 10,4 2,7
Do not work 8,4 35,6 30,8 17,7 7,5
Moldovan/Romanian 12,9 46,2 26,3 10,9 3,7
. . Russian 6,2 44 1 29,7 13,6 6,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 8,3 31,7 19,7 31,3 9,0
Other 7.4 35,1 32,5 14,3 10,7
Under 500 Lei 6,4 40,6 27,9 23,3 1,9
Income  [goiveen 501-1000 Lei 3,6 362 | 284 22,7 9,0
group per .
el Between 1001-3000 Lei 14,0 41,9 27,5 1,7 4.9
Over 3000 Lei 18,1 50,8 23,8 5,9 1,4
Capital City 12,0 52,6 22,8 9,4 3,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 12,5 47,4 24,3 9,9 6,0
living City < 15.000 residents 15,9 429 22,2 13,9 5,1
Rural 11,3 40,7 28,5 14,5 4,9
TOTAL 11,9 44,5 26,2 12,7 4,7
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EUROPEAN UNION

How interested are you in ...the relations between the Republic of
Moldova and the European Union?

Don't know/
No answer Very
Not 5% interested
interested 13%
13%
Low
interest Interested
26% 43%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Very in- Inter- Lowin- Notin- Don’t know/

terested ested terest terested No answer
Gender Male 13,1 47,7 25,1 10,2 3,9
Female 12,7 39,9 26,7 14,4 6,4
18-29 years 15,3 51,1 21,0 9,8 2,8
Age 30-44 years 11,6 46,5 27,0 8,3 6,5
45-59 years 16,3 40,3 27,3 11,9 4.1
Over 60 years 7,2 35,0 28,5 21,0 8,3
Incomplete secondary education 8,6 26,5 36,0 19,6 9,3
General school or vocational school 10,9 37,9 30,7 15,2 5,3
Education gglf;;ghool, post-high school/ 12,7 53.0 23.0 8.6 2.7
Higher education 17,7 54,4 15,5 7,6 4,8
Private entrepreneur 14,9 48,8 28,6 2,9 4.9
Occupa- |Employee 16,3 442 23,7 11,9 3,9
tion Temporarily unemployed 13,7 51,9 21,9 9,4 3.1
Do not work 8,9 36,6 30,0 16,6 7,9
Moldovan/Romanian 14,3 44,6 26,1 10,3 4,7
Nationa- |Russian 7,0 41,3 26,7 18,7 6,3
lity Ukrainian 6,9 33,6 23,5 27,0 9,0
Other 54 7.3 30,5 17,9 8,9
Under 500 Lei 10,2 42,9 22,7 22,4 1,9
g'r'lff,’o",li | Between 501-1000 Lei 4.6 36,6 27,7 21,1 10,0
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 15,7 40,3 26,9 11,7 54
Over 3000 Lei 16,7 48,2 27,0 6,7 1,4
Capital City 13,8 51,6 20,8 9,8 4,0
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 12,5 47 1 22,4 11,9 6,0
living | City < 15.000 residents 11,6 48,1 22,5 11,6 6,2
Rural 12,7 38,6 29,3 13,9 5,6
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EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, which of the institutions listed below should deal with
the integration of the Republic of Moldova in the European Union?

M Firstly [ Secondly H Thirdly

Government of Republic of
Moldova

Parliament of Republic of
Moldova

charman of nePulicof g% 14% 280

Moldova

Political parties --
State Chancellery 8% 8% 5%

Municipality, Local Council, o
Rayon Council -5 &

Non-governmental o 10r 50
organizations(NGOs) 1049 1% 2%

Universities, Academy of
Science of RM -/0 2% 4%

Other | 1%

Does not know/No answer _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

* % per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents
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EUROPEAN UNION e

In your opinion, the information about the European Union available to
you at this point is enough for you?

No
50%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Don’t know/

Variable

No answer

Gender Male 32,4 49,3 18,3

Female 24,3 50,4 25,3

18-29 years 29,8 53,1 171

i 30-44 years 30,7 48,2 21,1

45-59 years 28,1 49,5 22,4

Over 60 years 22,3 48,8 28,9

Incomplete secondary education 16,8 56,9 26,3

Education General school or vocational school 27,5 48,2 24,3

High school, post-high school/College 29,3 53,2 17,4

Higher education 32,0 48,2 19,8

Private entrepreneur 41,5 43,1 15,4

e Employee 31,7 49,8 18,6

Temporarily unemployed 28,3 54,6 17,1

Do not work 21,9 48,6 29,5

Moldovan/Romanian 29,7 49,9 20,5

Nationality Russian 29,2 42,3 28,5

Ukrainian 12,1 56,7 31,2

Other 20,3 56,4 23,4

Under 500 Lei 22,6 48,4 29,0

Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 17,7 52,1 30,2

per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 30,0 48,4 21,6

Over 3000 Lei 32,5 51,5 16,0

Capital City 30,1 47,7 22,2

Place of living City > 15.000 residents 28,1 42,6 29,3

City < 15.000 residents 23,9 62,1 14,0

Rural 27,4 50,8 21,8

TOTAL 27,9 49,9 22,2
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, which is the image of Republic of Moldova
in European Union?

Very good
Don't know/No answer 5%
16%

None
(people do not
know about...)

7%
Very bad '
11%

Bad
27%

Good
35%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Don’t know/

Variable
No answer

Male 54 36,2 | 264 | 11,5 | 6,6 13,8
Gender |- emale 46 | 335 | 274 | 97 | 7.0 17,8
18-29 years 3,5 379 | 323 | 119 | 54 8,9
e 30-44 years 4.7 335 | 30,2 | 86 6,9 16,0
45-59 years 4.1 36,8 | 22,3 | 10,9 | 9.1 16,7
Over 60 years 7,9 299 | 234 | 10,6 | 5,2 23,0
Incomplete secondary education 71 26,3 | 16,4 | 13,7 | 7,0 29,5
] General school or vocational school 4,3 34,7 | 27,5 | 88 6,1 18,6

Education —; -
High school, post-high school/College 50 40,2 | 29,7 | 8,2 6,8 10,0
Higher education 4.9 352 | 284 | 134 | 7,7 10,3
Private entrepreneur 1,5 35,0 29,0 | 12,1 5,8 16,7
Occupa- |Employee 2,2 36,3 | 31,1 | 10,7 | 5,8 14,0
tion Temporarily unemployed 6,7 37,0 | 28,3 | 10,2 | 6,9 10,9
Do not work 6,7 316 | 228 | 105 | 7,5 20,9
Moldovan/Romanian 54 389 | 26,2 | 10,0 | 5,7 13,8
Nationa- |Russian 3,2 22,5 | 33,0 | 10,9 | 13,0 17,4
lity Ukrainian 3,5 17,4 | 26,5 | 10,5 | 9,9 32,1
Other 4.1 10,5 | 29,7 | 158 | 11,4 28,4
Under 500 Lei 4,7 299 | 336 | 7,0 6,5 18,4
g’r’;‘il"’)"; | Between 501-1000 Lei 61 | 334 | 204 | 60 | 7,8 26,3
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 4,0 345 | 26,2 | 12,7 | 7,1 15,7
Over 3000 Lei 6,6 39,5 | 24,8 | 13,6 | 5,8 9,6
Capital City 1,5 291 | 37,7 | 11,5 | 8,2 12,0
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 5,1 27,9 | 32,7 | 99 7,4 17,1
living | City < 15.000 residents 26 | 344 | 233|217 | 96 8,4
Rural 6,6 38,5 | 21,8 | 8,9 5,7 18,4
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EUROPEAN UNION

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

And the image of the European Union in the Republic of Moldova?

Don't know/No answer

17%
None
(people do not
know about...) 8%

Very bad 2% mms————ro

Bad
8%

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Very

Good
46%

Don’t

Variable LR None e
[\ [o)

answer
Gender Male 19,8 45,8 9,3 1,5 8,8 14,9
Female 18,5 46,5 7,4 1,6 7,0 19,1
18-29 years 20,8 490 | 101 1,6 7,0 11,4
e 30-44 years 17,0 53,9 6,5 1,1 6,7 14,8
45-59 years 18,1 42,3 7,8 2,2 9,7 19,9
Over 60 years 20,6 39,2 8,6 1,0 7,6 23,0
Incomplete secondary education 18,6 38,7 4.0 1,1 9,2 28,4
, General school or vocational school 15,0 445 | 10,4 2,1 7,3 20,9

Education ; -

High school, post-high school/College 25,2 52,8 6,3 1,4 4,2 10,1
Higher education 22,1 47,0 7.1 1,3 10,2 12,3
Private entrepreneur 10,8 51,0 47 1,9 15,3 16,4
GEmv Employee 19,6 48,3 7,1 2,3 7,7 15,0
Temporarily unemployed 17,0 51,5 8,4 1,3 7,5 14,3
Do not work 21,2 40,1 9,7 1,1 6,9 21,1
Moldovan/Romanian 20,4 49,2 7,5 1,5 6,8 14,6
Nationality Russian 22,7 31,8 | 17,5 1,2 6,1 20,8
Ukrainian 6,7 34,7 7,5 1,4 14,7 35,0
Other 54 35,8 4,9 4.1 20,3 29,4
Under 500 Lei 17,3 43,0 8,9 5,8 7.1 17,9
g’r’;‘zl‘;”;‘zr Between 501-1000 Lei 153 | 403 | 85 | 09 | 82 | 268
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 18,2 47,8 6,3 2,1 9,4 16,2
Over 3000 Lei 20,1 52,2 9,0 0,8 6,2 11,7
Capital City 13,8 50,3 | 11,8 2,4 6,9 14,8
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 24,8 40,5 7,7 1,4 9,1 16,5
living City < 15.000 residents 35,0 41,9 4.8 0,0 9,1 9,2
Rural 18,0 46,2 7,3 1,4 7,7 19,4
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

If next Sunday a referendum would occur (you would be asked to vote)
with regard to the accession of the Republic of Moldova to the European
Union, would you vote for it or against it?

Don't know/No answer
9%

| don't know,
| have not decided
14%

| would not | would
participate 5% » vote for
59%
| would vote
against
14%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

I would | would | would I don’t No
Variable vote vote not know, | have
for against participate not decided ANSWer

Gender Male 61,4 14,3 4,3 12,6 7,5
Female 56,7 13,1 59 14,8 9,5

18-29 years 66,3 14,1 2,8 13,1 3,8

113 30-44 years 58,7 11,3 47 14,4 11,0
45-59 years 60,5 14,1 57 12,5 7,3

Over 60 years 48,4 15,1 7,9 1856 13,1
Incomplete secondary education 44,0 20,1 7,3 14,8 13,8

Education General school or vocational school | 53,3 17,0 4.4 16,7 8,5
High school, post-high school/College | 69,0 8,0 5,0 8,9 9,0

Higher education 68,0 9,9 5,3 11,9 5,0

Private entrepreneur 59,7 17,3 8,0 9,5 5,5

S Employee 63,6 11,9 50 13,0 6,6
Temporarily unemployed 61,2 13,7 4.4 14,0 6,6
Do not work 52,7 14,5 585 15,1 12,2
Moldovan/Romanian 65,0 11,5 3,5 13,1 6,9
Nationality Russian 35,5 16,9 11,4 22,2 14,0
Ukrainian 291 26,3 10,6 11,5 22,5

Other 34,2 28,6 12,8 16,3 8,0

Under 500 Lei 46,8 16,7 13,1 141 9,3
g’r’;‘;‘;"l’;r Between 501-1000 Lei 426 19,2 9,0 14,7 14,5
- Between 1001-3000 Lei 61,6 13,2 4,2 12,2 8,8
Over 3000 Lei 62,9 11,7 &3 16,4 5,8

Capital City 53,4 11,1 9,0 17,2 9,4

Place of |City > 15.000 residents 61,6 9,2 3,4 17,9 7,9
living City < 15.000 residents 62,6 20,1 1,1 12,4 3,9
Rural 59,9 14,8 4,5 11,7 9,1

TOTAL 58,8 13,6 5,2 13,8 8,6
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UE7.

EUROPEAN UNION

With regard to Moldova joining NATO, would you vote for or against?

Don't know/
No answer
17%

Do not
know, |
have not
decided
24%

| would not participate 7%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

| would

| would
vote for
22%

| would

vote

against

| would

30%

| don’t

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable vote vote : woylfi e know, | have L
for against participate not decided 2"SWe'

Gender Male 23,8 32,5 6,3 22,9 14,5

Female 21,0 27,7 8,2 24.8 18,3

18-29 years 25,0 29,4 6,2 26,2 13,2

Age 30-44 years 23,9 26,0 6,6 24,7 18,7

45-59 years 23,7 34,5 6,6 20,0 15,2

Over 60 years 185 28,9 10,3 25,4 19,9

Incomplete secondary education 20,4 35,0 9,7 17,1 17,8

.| General school or vocational school | 19,3 31,1 6,2 26,8 16,7

Education — -

High school, post-high school/College | 26,2 25,8 5,5 22,9 19,6

Higher education 24,3 29,8 9,6 24,4 12,0

Private entrepreneur 27,4 39,6 7,2 17,4 8,4

Occupa- |Employee 22,2 29,4 7,5 25,8 15,1

tion Temporarily unemployed 25,3 30,4 6,9 23,6 13,8

Do not work 19,5 28,2 7,5 23,7 21,1

Moldovan/Romanian 25,4 27,9 6,2 25,7 14,8

Nationa- |Russian 9,9 26,5 16,6 26,0 21,0

lity | Ukrainian 9,1 38,0 12,5 7,0 33,3

Other 5,6 61,2 5,1 14,6 13,5

Income |Ynder 500 Lei 22,0 36,3 10,1 18,6 13,0

group per Between 501-1000 Lei 14,3 28,7 9,5 24,5 23,0

house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 25,2 31,6 6,2 20,1 16,8

hold | Over 3000 Lei 23,3 27,5 7.8 29,2 12,2

Capital City 16,1 26,3 10,7 27,2 19,7

Place of |City > 15.000 residents 21,9 29,4 10,2 28,5 9,9

living | City < 15.000 residents 25,5 36,5 7,3 18,0 12,7

Rural 24,4 30,6 5,3 22,4 17,2
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

Which would be the best solution for Republic of Moldova regarding EU
integration?

Count Percentage

Integration along with such countries like Serbia, Montenegro 87 13,5
Integration along with Ukraine 33 51
Integration along with Belarus 24 3,7
Independent integration of Republic of Moldova 395 60,9
Don’t know/No answer 109 16,8

Total 648 100,0

% per row from the total of those who declared that would vote for integration of RM into the EU

648 respondents
Integration
alon . . Independent Don’t
. with sgch Integratl_o n Integratl_o n inte‘;ration know/
Variable . along with along with .
_countrle_s Ukraine Belarus of Republic No
like Serbia, of Moldova answer
Montenegro
Gender Male 17,0 6,1 2,8 59,9 14,3
Female 10,4 4,2 4,5 61,9 19,0
18-29 years 12,2 3,8 5,0 60,0 18,9
Age 30-44 years 18,8 5,8 2,9 62,9 9,5
45-59 years 13,3 6,7 4,1 55,5 20,4
Over 60 years 8,5 3,5 2,1 68,1 17,7
Incomplete secondary education 10,8 6,5 4,3 59,9 18,5
General school or vocational 12,0 35 5.2 57.0 222
Educa- |school
tion |High school, post-high school/ 19.9 5.1 3.3 56,5 15.2
College
Higher education 10,2 6,7 2,4 68,3 12,4
Private entrepreneur 19,9 7,2 4,9 55,7 12,4
Occu- |Employee 15,2 6,0 2,7 63,2 13,0
pation | Temporarily unemployed 13,1 3,6 4,8 57,1 21,4
Do not work 10,7 5,0 3,8 62,7 17,8
Moldovan/Romanian 13,9 5,3 3,2 61,2 16,3
Natio- |Russian 4.1 0,0 9,4 58,5 27,9
nality |Ukrainian 9,3 8,1 4,1 56,2 22,4
Other 28,7 5,2 10,6 44,6 10,8
Income | Under 500 Lei 7,6 0,0 3,3 45,9 43,2
group |Between 501-1000 Lei 15,5 3,9 1,4 60,1 19,5
per ho- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 12,2 4,8 4,6 62,3 16,0
usehold| Over 3000 Lei 17,6 7,1 4,6 58,8 11,9
Capital City 9,5 5,2 3,7 61,0 20,6
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,3 8,8 4,9 67,2 18,3
living | City < 15.000 residents 8,1 1,7 0,0 78,8 11,4
Rural 17,2 5,9 3,9 57,2 15,8
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When do you think that Republic of Moldova could become a member of
European Union?

Don't know/
No answer
16%

Never

12%
More than In 5-10
20 years years

11% 20%

During the
following
5 years
23%

In 16-20 years
6% In 11-15 years

13%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Don’t
In In More know/
Variable . 5-10 11-15 16-20 than 20 Never No
years years years years answer
Gender Male 25,5 19,3 | 123 | 7,4 10,9 11,8 12,8
Female 211 20,2 | 134 | 56 10,2 11,3 18,3
18-29 years 28,3 19,3 | 155 | 7,6 11,7 9,4 8,4
i 30-44 years 22,1 20,2 | 1,3 | 64 11,0 9,4 19,6
45-59 years 23,4 21,0 | 148 | 6,3 8,1 12,0 14,5
Over 60 years 17,9 18,2 | 9,6 5,1 11,7 15,8 21,7
Incomplete secondary education 19,7 12,0 | 150 | 44 10,4 13,0 25,5
General school or vocational 17.7 176 | 148 | 54 1.1 16.2 17.2
Education SC.hOOI .
High school, post-high school/ 31.0 220 | 122 | 9.0 48 8,0 12,9
College
Higher education 25,8 254 | 10,2 | 7,2 14,1 6,0 11,2
Private entrepreneur 23,7 18,6 9,8 6,3 21,1 11,4 9,1
Occupa- |Employee 28,5 21,0 | 11,3 | 6,1 10,2 10,6 12,3
tion Temporarily unemployed 22,6 219 | 17,7 | 6,7 9,5 8,7 12,9
Do not work 18,9 173 | 119 | 64 9,8 14,3 21,4
Moldovan/Romanian 25,8 20,0 | 13,9 | 6,1 9,8 10,2 14,2
Nationa- |Russian 12,6 271 | 8,2 6,6 8,6 18,4 18,5
lity Ukrainian 10,2 172 | 7,8 4,6 19,1 10,8 30,3
Other 11,7 97 | 125 | 11,4 11,1 21,7 21,9
Income |Under 500 Lei 18,7 87 | 184 | 7.2 6,9 19,7 20,4
group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 16,6 16,9 | 14,3 | 4,1 11,3 14,3 22,6
house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 24,4 216 | 114 | 54 12,2 11,6 13,4
hold | Over 3000 Lei 26,6 22,4 | 13,8 | 9,8 9,8 6,8 10,7
Capital City 19,8 21,1 | 146 | 8,3 8,9 10,1 17,1
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 18,5 254 | 104 | 3,8 11,1 18,0 12,7
living | City < 15.000 residents 27,4 236 | 6,6 9,1 11,8 14,9 6,5
Rural 24,8 175 | 135 | 58 10,9 10,3 17,2
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On the whole, do you think that the Republic of Moldova after
becoming a member of EU will get ...?

Doesn't know Only advantages
(spontaneous) 3%

19%
More
Only disadvantages 3% advantages
21%

More
disadvant

ages 10% Both
advantages and
disadvantages
37%
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

T o » s
c
g g &% ¢ & B
o o n © o L) i~
>0 S o c S >c -
Variable = t D t €S o
O® © - > © o> c
> > (=N} > -] 7))
ie] he] ® © o © o
© © > 0 © 2 o
s o (=)
Gender Male 9,6 22,8 35,6 11,9 3,8 16,2
Female 11,0 18,9 37,7 9,1 3,1 20,3
18-29 years 11,2 20,3 445 10,1 2,2 11,8
Age 30-44 years 7,4 24,2 36,6 10,2 4,0 17,7
g 45-59 years 10,7 20,3 35,9 9,4 3,7 20,1
Over 60 years 12,4 17,5 29,5 12,0 3,8 24,8
Incomplete secondary education 5,4 17,4 30,6 11,3 3,6 31,7
. | General school or vocational school| 10,6 14,6 36,6 14,3 5,0 18,8
Educati- 1\ G chool, post-high school/
on 'gh school, post-high schoo 9,4 28,3 38,8 8,5 1,3 | 136
College
Higher education 13,3 26,5 37,8 5,9 2,5 14,1
Private entrepreneur 8,9 21,5 35,3 13,1 6,6 14,5
Occupa- | Employee 9,5 25,5 34,5 9,3 2,9 18,2
tion |Temporarily unemployed 12,0 171 43,3 11,6 1,6 14,3
Do not work 10,3 18,4 34,6 10,1 4,5 22,1
Moldovan/Romanian 9,8 22,2 38,5 10,5 2,7 16,4
Nationa- | Russian 12,2 13,2 33,7 12,4 7,2 21,4
lity Ukrainian 7,9 14,5 29,4 13,5 1,2 33,5
Other 15,6 19,0 22,9 5,1 14,2 23,2
Income | Under 500 Lei 3,3 17,1 26,8 11,2 10,5 31,1
group |Between 501-1000 Lei 8,4 13,6 29,1 13,2 4.1 31,6
per hou- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,7 19,8 40,3 10,3 29 16,0
sehold |Over 3000 Lei 10,3 27,0 40,5 8,0 3,4 10,9
Capital City 11,3 23,0 35,3 7,0 3,1 20,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 8,1 19,3 36,8 13,4 3,5 18,7
living | City < 15.000 residents 16,6 16,1 442 7,2 4.4 11,5
Rural 9,7 20,5 36,4 11,5 3,4 18,5
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statements expressed
by the following people?

B Totally agree m Partially agree ™ Totally disagree M Partially disagree M Don't know/ No answer

The Head of EU Delegation, Dirk Schubel:
"The honeymoon is over. If the reforms fail, the EU will - 23% _

not provide funds for Moldova anymore”

President of Romania, Traian Basescu:
"The window of Moldova towards EU will not remain - 27% _

open infinitely. The infinite is near”

0% 10% 209% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents— President of Romania, Traian Basescu:
"The window of Moldova towards EU will not remain open infinitely. The infinite is near”

. . Don’t
Touly  Partally Paraly  Toaly yoouii
Answer
Gender Male 26,3 28,0 13,7 9,6 22,5
Female 21,7 25,6 12,9 9,2 30,6
18-29 years 241 32,6 15,8 7,0 20,5
e 30-44 years 24,3 31,3 11,0 71 26,3
45-59 years 24,7 25,1 11,9 13,5 24,8
Over 60 years 21,6 16,8 14,8 9,3 37,5
Incomplete secondary education 15,6 21,5 16,4 4,5 42,0
General school or vocational 24.3 256 10,8 9.4 29.9
Education ch.:hooI :
igh school, post-high school/ 255 30,9 13,3 10,2 202
College
Higher education 27,0 28,3 16,1 11,3 17,3
Private entrepreneur 27,4 35,5 12,0 9,5 15,6
G Employee 25,8 28,0 12,1 9.1 24,9
Temporarily unemployed 221 30,3 18,6 6,7 22,3
Do not work 22,7 21,9 10,9 11,1 33,4
Moldovan/Romanian 26,4 28,9 13,0 6,8 24,9
Nationality Russian 18,9 20,0 17,2 19,2 24,7
Ukrainian 3,7 12,7 11,3 21,6 50,7
Other 16,4 15,8 16,4 18,4 33,1
Under 500 Lei 12,2 16,9 13,7 16,3 40,8
g’r’;‘;‘;)”;‘:r Between 501-1000 Lei 18,6 16,6 6,5 13,2 45,1
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 285 28,3 15,3 6,3 26,7
Over 3000 Lei 30,6 31,8 15,7 9,5 12,4
Capital City 23,7 28,0 14,7 13,2 20,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 23,5 31,7 13,9 4,8 26,1
living City < 15.000 residents 20,2 31,5 17,7 10,3 20,4
Rural 24,3 24,4 12,0 30,7
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To what extent do yoy agree or disagree with the statements expressed
by the following people?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents— Head of EU Delegation, Dirk Schubel:
"The honeymoon is over. If reforms fail, EU will not provide funds for Moldova anymore.”
Totally Partially Partially Totally , POt
Variable a reg a reey disa re)t,e disa rZe T
9 9 9 9 Answer
Male 38,6 24,6 9,8 5,5 21,5
Gender
Female 32,3 21,0 12,5 4,8 29,5
18-29 years 33,2 28,1 13,8 3,9 20,9
A 30-44 years 37,5 23,9 10,7 3,2 24,7
ge
45-59 years 35,6 22,3 1,3 7,2 23,6
Over 60 years 34,0 15,5 8,9 5,8 35,8
Incomplete secondary education 22,3 24,4 9,5 3,9 39,9
General school or vocational 33,1 204 10,7 6.3 29.4
Education 2ehionl
High school, post-high school/ 42.0 24.2 1.7 48 174
College
Higher education 40,2 24,3 13,4 4,3 17,8
Private entrepreneur 38,4 31,8 11,4 2,8 15,6
Employee 38,7 21,8 10,0 4.6 251
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 33,1 26,8 16,6 3,1 20,4
Do not work 32,8 19,2 9,0 71 31,8
Moldovan/Romanian 37,0 23,9 11,1 3,6 24,4
Russian S5 12,9 18,9 14,6 22,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 18,7 11,1 9,2 8,9 52,0
Other 33,0 28,3 5,7 8,7 24,2
Under 500 Lei 21,3 20,6 10,4 8,3 39,3
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 26,5 14,1 7,3 8,1 44,0
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 36,3 24,7 10,3 3,2 254
Over 3000 Lei 44,0 24,3 14,3 4,8 12,6
Capital City 36,0 23,3 12,4 7,2 21,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 38,5 24,5 13,9 0,6 22,5
living | city < 15,000 residents 455 19,1 8,4 3,8 23,3
Rural 32,8 22,4 10,6 5,3 29,0
TOTAL 35,1 22,6 11,3 5,1 259
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements -
Republic of Moldova is successfully implementing the reforms agreed with EU?

Totally agree

7%
Don't
know/no
answer Partially
28% agree
28%
Totally
disagree

Partially disagree
23%

16%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

. . Don’t
Touly Parially Parialy  Toaly noun
Answer
Gender Male 7,2 30,3 25,3 13,9 23,2
Female 6,2 254 20,5 16,8 31,0
18-29 years 53 31,6 25,7 13,8 23,6
G 30-44 years 6,0 32,9 22,3 14,7 24,1
45-59 years 9,1 26,9 24,3 14,9 249
Over 60 years 5,8 18,2 17,5 19,2 39,2
Incomplete secondary education 4.3 16,6 17,6 17,2 44 4
General school or vocational 52 267 211 15,7 313
Education SC.hOOI -
High school, post-high school/ 67 35.1 243 15.1 18.7
College
Higher education 8,8 29,3 28,0 15,3 18,6
Private entrepreneur 59 32,6 31,2 15,9 14,5
G Employee 8,6 30,2 24,2 14,9 22,1
Temporarily unemployed 6,0 32,3 26,4 12,1 23,2
Do not work 5,5 21,5 17,6 18,3 37,1
Moldovan/Romanian 7,2 29,9 22,7 14,4 25,8
Nationality Russian 4,3 24,7 24,2 20,2 26,5
Ukrainian 1,4 17,4 19,9 22,8 38,5
Other 8,8 9,4 21,8 12,0 48,0
Under 500 Lei 1,7 9,0 23,5 19,9 45,9
g’r"’)‘;‘;”;‘zr Between 501-1000 Lei_ 55 19,5 18,8 18,0 38,2
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 6,9 30,4 21,0 15,1 26,6
Over 3000 Lei 8,8 34,7 30,7 12,3 13,4
Capital City 4,8 24,6 29,0 19,9 21,7
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 7,9 288 19,2 17,2 25,8
living City < 15.000 residents 5,6 35,7 18,4 18,5 21,8
Rural 7,3 27,3 21,3 13,0 31,1
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Rep. of Moldova meets the EU expectations

Totally agree

7%
Don't
know/No Partially
answer agree
)
28% 2904
Totally
disagree Partially
19% disagree
24%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

. . Don’t
T oo G e, knowno
Answer
Gender Male 7,4 24,8 27,5 17,2 23,2
Female 7,3 20,4 20,6 20,6 31,2
18-29 years 3,8 26,1 29,3 18,1 22,7
T 30-44 years 11,3 23,4 25,4 16,7 23,2
45-59 years 8,1 23,5 22,7 19,2 26,5
Over 60 years 5,8 155 16,5 22,7 39,5
Incomplete secondary education 49 11,9 18,0 20,3 449
General school or vocational 7.1 21,0 21.8 18,6 31,5
Education sc.:hool -
High school, post-high school/ 8.2 30.9 22.1 202 18,7
College
Higher education 8,1 22,5 31,3 19,3 18,7
Private entrepreneur 4.8 29,0 31,2 20,6 14,4
Occupa- |Employee 8,4 25,2 24,9 18,5 23,1
tion Temporarily unemployed 7,6 26,4 30,4 14,6 21,0
Do not work 6,6 16,3 16,9 22,4 37,8
Moldovan/Romanian 8,4 24,5 23,7 17,8 25,5
Nationality Rusgign 1,5 15,7 27,4 26,6 28,9
Ukrainian 1,2 12,2 17,6 26,8 42,2
Other 9,5 11,0 19,0 14,5 46,0
Under 500 Lei 4.1 10,9 22,6 20,1 42,3
g’r’;‘;‘;”;‘zr Between 501-1000 Lei 8,5 12,4 18,4 21,5 39,2
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 7,9 24,0 21,2 19,1 27,9
Over 3000 Lei 8,7 26,7 35,7 16,4 12,6
Capital City 3,7 22,8 28,6 24 1 20,8
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 8,4 28,1 19,1 19,3 25,1
living City < 15.000 residents 8,4 26,6 23,5 23,9 17,7
Rural 8,5 20,4 22,6 16,4 32,2
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There are different opinions regarding the way the current Government imple-
ments the reforms promised to the population. In your opinion, the reforms/
changes in the Republic of Moldova are carried out mostly in orderto ...?

Count Percentage

To attract more foreign aid 274 24,9
To comply with the requirements of European institutions 220 20,0
So that some politicians have a better image in front of the voters 274 24,8
To improve the internal system of functioning of the country 107 9,7
Don’t know/No answer 228 20,6

Total 1103 100,0

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Q Y

Variable £82 EsEQF %E‘“gé 52553 g
o2 o£S5df £353T5% Sef%r S
F2 FEEsE golEs PEPSS z
Gender Male 27,3 21,8 23,7 9,7 17,4
Female 22,9 18,5 25,7 9,7 23,2
18-29 years 21,9 21,4 26,5 11,5 18,6
Age 30-44 years 247 22,0 23,8 10,9 18,5
45-59 years 29,1 19,4 23,2 10,4 18,0
Over 60 years 23,0 16,8 26,1 5,5 28,5
Incomplete secondary education 23,4 14,9 19,4 52 371
General school or vocational school | 27,5 16,3 28,0 7,4 20,8

Educa- | — g
tion |High school, post-high school/ 23.4 229 24.2 9.4 202

College

Higher education 23,4 27,3 23,9 14,0 11,4
Private entrepreneur 20,5 24,8 32,3 7,6 14,8
Occupa- | Employee 24,7 23,7 26,6 10,9 14,2
tion Temporarily unemployed 23,7 21,5 22,3 13,0 19,4
Do not work 26,4 15,4 23,8 6,8 27,6
Moldovan/Romanian 25,9 211 24,0 9,9 19,1
Nationa- | Russian 23,4 16,1 26,8 11,2 22,5
lity Ukrainian 14,3 17,8 27,8 7,5 32,7
Other 19,0 12,6 30,3 11,1 27,1
Income | Under 500 Lei 17,3 14,8 24,6 9,6 33,6
group |Between 501-1000 Lei 26,4 12,1 21,6 5,9 34,0
per hou- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 25,9 21,3 26,5 8,5 17,8
sehold | Oyer 3000 Lei 24,0 25,7 25,7 14,4 10,1
Capital City 20,5 21,2 32,4 11,4 14,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 22,8 27,0 18,6 4,5 27,3
living | City < 15.000 residents 31,3 19,6 18,7 13,7 16,6
Rural 26,3 18,0 23,8 9,6 22,3
TOTAL 249 20,0 24,8 9,7 20,6
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When do you think the Moldovan citizens will be able to travel to
European Union without a visa?

This year or the

next year
4%
Don't During
know/No the
answer following
27% 3 years
26%
Never Du_rlng the
15% following 5 years
28%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

This year During the Don't
Variable or the next following . \[AV/-T¢ e
year 3 years following No
35 years answer
Gender Male 4,3 30,7 29,2 13,6 22,1
Female 3,1 22,6 26,6 16,2 31,4
18-29 years 4,3 26,0 36,0 16,1 17,6
Age 30-44 years 1,8 26,7 27,5 13,5 30,4
45-59 years 3,7 30,0 27,2 15,1 23,9
Over 60 years 4,8 21,3 19,6 15,5 38,8
Incomplete secondary education 2,4 21,6 20,3 14,0 41,7
General school or vocational 42 232 24.9 16.2 315
Education S(?hOOI .
High school, post-high school/ 27 312 32.3 15.0 18.7
College
Higher education 4.0 28,5 33,4 12,9 21,2
Private entrepreneur 1,4 26,9 37,7 13,9 20,1
G Employee 3,6 29,4 29,7 16,8 20,5
Temporarily unemployed 4.5 30,7 31,1 11,3 22,4
Do not work S5 20,5 22,3 16,3 37,4
Moldovan/Romanian 3,8 29,3 27,9 13,0 26,0
Nationality Rusgign 3,3 12,2 29,2 2.8 23,0
Ukrainian 2,7 14,7 33,3 13,9 35,4
Other 1,8 8,9 21,4 23,4 44,6
Under 500 Lei 5,1 13,4 29,2 18,9 33,4
g’r’;fl‘,’)";’)zr Between 501-1000 Lei_ 35 17,2 22,6 180 | 387
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 4,1 29,5 24 4 16,9 25,2
Over 3000 Lei & 32,3 36,4 13,3 14,6
Capital City 2,9 20,3 36,2 17,8 22,8
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,5 23,6 23,7 21,9 27,3
living City < 15.000 residents 7,6 31,2 22,0 23,6 15,6
Rural BI5 28,6 25,9 11,4 30,6
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In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?

B Very large extent
B Small extent

International Monetary
Fund (IMF)

European Union

Russia

Romania

USA

NATO

CIS

Ukraine

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

I Large extent I Neither large, nor small
B Very small extent = Don't know/No answer

I
il
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In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Russia

Very : Very Don’t
Variable large Largoll BNefthergsomal small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 22,7 39,3 19,4 4.8 2,8 11,1
Gender
Female 22,5 32,6 17,8 5,4 2,3 19,4
18-29 years 18,5 42,5 17,4 5,8 0,9 15,0
30-44 years 23,8 38,6 18,3 4,3 1,2 13,7
Age
45-59 years 23,3 30,7 224 5,0 5,0 13,6
Over 60 years 24,7 30,6 15,1 5,5 2,7 21,3
Incomplete secondary 21,0 28,0 14,2 42 0,0 32,6
education
Crmere] sEneel oF 20,8 33,5 21,1 6,4 3,8 14,4
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 26,8 36,7 19,5 3,9 2,5 10,7
school/College
Higher education 24 1 42,5 15,1 52 2,2 10,9
Private entrepreneur 23,0 45,1 16,5 6,1 3,3 5,9
Employee 25,3 37,0 15,8 5,8 3,0 13,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 18,6 41,6 20,5 6,1 1,1 12,1
Do not work 22,9 29,2 19,7 4.3 3,0 20,9
Moldovan/Romanian 21,2 36,5 20,4 4,5 1,7 15,8
. , Russian 36,5 34,5 12,6 4,2 3,3 8,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 32,0 23,3 7,5 9,5 3,9 23,8
Other 10,6 35,9 13,3 11,4 12,8 16,0
Under 500 Lei 18,8 31,2 20,8 53 55 18,4
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 244 25,8 16,6 7,3 3,0 22,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 21,4 37,9 17,8 5,3 2,5 15,1
Over 3000 Lei 21,3 453 21,3 3,1 0,8 8,2
Capital City 28,1 31,6 15,6 4.9 25 17,3
Place of |City >15.000 residents 16,0 45,4 20,1 3,4 0,0 15,1
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 14,9 477 22,3 1,3 2,4 11,4
Rural 22,6 33,6 18,9 6,1 3,1 15,7
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In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?
% pe rand din total esantion 1103 respondenti — Romania
Don’t
. very Large Neither. Small yery know/
Variable large small
extent nor.. extent No
extent extent
answer
Male 20,5 | 36,4 23,2 6,3 2,1 11,5
Gender
Female 20,5 | 30,8 21,5 4,8 2,4 20,0
18-29 years 16,7 | 38,5 21,4 6,7 3,0 13,6
30-44 years 16,8 | 39,2 21,5 5,1 1,4 16,0
Age
45-59 years 235 | 28,8 26,6 5,0 2,2 13,9
Over 60 years 25,1 26,4 18,6 5,2 2,4 22,4
Incomplete secondary education 15,6 | 29,6 15,6 3,6 1,8 33,8
General school or vocational school 20,2 | 32,6 21,2 7,0 2,5 16,5
Education
High school, post-high school/College | 26,9 28,5 25,6 5,5 2,8 10,8
Higher education 19,6 | 41,0 23,7 4.7 2,0 9,0
Private entrepreneur 17,0 | 49,6 17,9 6,6 1,4 7,4
Employee 19,3 | 38,0 19,6 7,8 1,9 13,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 19,0 34,9 25,6 57 2,4 12,3
Do not work 231 | 259 22,7 3,4 2,6 22,3
Moldovan/Romanian 18,2 | 34,2 24,1 5,8 2,2 15,5
Nationality Russian 34,2 | 32,0 16,7 3,6 4.4 9,0
Ukrainian 33,5 | 18,9 13,1 7,0 0,0 27,5
Other 18,2 | 37,7 16,8 1,8 1,8 23,7
Under 500 Lei 19,4 | 231 32,0 5,6 1,5 18,4
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 24,8 | 24,1 19,5 5,9 1,5 24,2
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 19,4 | 36,0 20,9 59 2,3 15,7
Over 3000 Lei 16,9 | 41,7 27,7 3,2 1,8 8,6
Capital City 18,1 | 32,8 21,0 7,7 4,0 16,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 22,0 | 39,8 20,8 3,2 0,0 14,2
living | city < 15.000 residents 131 | 36,7 | 281 4,7 1,1 16,3
Rural 221 | 31,7 22,3 5,2 2,1 16,6
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Ukraine
Don’t
. LS Large Neither.. Small R know/
Variable large small
extent nor.. extent No
extent extent
answer
Male 8,3 13,9 27,4 21,1 12,0 17,3
Gender
Female 8,0 10,9 30,8 15,5 8,9 25,9
18-29 years 6,7 10,9 29,0 22,8 11,5 19,0
e 30-44 years 9,1 10,3 30,0 19,2 8,4 23,1
45-59 years 7,8 14,1 29,8 17,2 11,9 19,3
Over 60 years 8,9 13,7 28,2 12,4 8,9 27,9
Incomplete secondary 6,4 13,1 25,0 12,5 4,9 38,0
education
General school or vocational 72 15,5 26,0 18.6 1.4 213
Education |S€hool :
High school, post-high school/ 12,3 9.2 24.9 227 12,6 18,2
College
Higher education 7,0 10,4 39,4 18,1 10,4 14,7
Private entrepreneur 3,3 16,7 37,1 17,7 13,5 11,7
Employee 7,5 12,4 294 20,5 11,7 18,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 7,9 10,1 29,9 241 11,2 16,8
Do not work 9,6 12,7 27,4 12,2 8,1 30,0
Moldovan/Romanian 8,2 11,4 30,2 18,5 9,6 22,1
Russian 6,4 19,1 28,9 19,0 11,2 15,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 7,3 16,1 18,7 22,2 5,7 30,0
Other 7.3 10,1 25,2 9,7 28,3 24,3
Under 500 Lei 8,5 12,1 23,9 17,7 16,0 21,8
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 10,4 8,6 28,9 13,6 7,6 30,9
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 7,4 13,9 27,2 18,9 10,6 22,0
Over 3000 Lei 7.1 11,9 37,7 23,0 7,3 12,9
Capital City 6,2 12,2 34,7 15,4 9,2 22,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 8,0 14,0 30,4 13,6 9,1 25,0
living | City < 15.000 residents 5,6 9,8 26,1 26,5 7.4 24,6
Rural 9,3 12,2 27,2 18,9 11,3 21,1
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EUROPEAN UNION e

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — USA
Very : Very Don’t
Variable large S [ B, | el small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 14,5 24,3 23,2 11,9 6,1 20,0
Gender
Female 12,1 17,9 22,5 11,4 6,4 29,7
18-29 years 10,3 25,6 23,8 12,4 6,7 21,2
30-44 years 16,6 20,1 24,0 10,5 3,9 25,1
Age
45-59 years 11,9 20,7 23,1 13,2 7,5 23,6
Over 60 years 14,1 16,1 19,9 10,3 6,9 32,7
Incomplete secondary 9.3 15,2 18.9 9.2 54 42.0
education
General school or vocational 12,5 213 20.1 1.8 74 26.9
Education sghool :
High school, post-high 197 | 196 | 229 | 120 | 62 | 195
school/College
Higher education 10,2 24,2 29,5 13,1 57 17,3
Private entrepreneur 14,3 29,0 22,4 10,7 6,1 17,5
Employee 12,9 24,0 21,4 13,4 5,5 22,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 12,3 23,9 23,8 14,1 6,9 19,0
Do not work 13,8 14,6 23,4 8,7 6,5 33,0
Moldovan/Romanian 11,6 22,5 24,2 10,4 6,0 25,3
Russian 19,0 22,8 23,2 11,9 6,3 16,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 17,4 9,3 16,6 19,2 3,9 33,7
Other 16,8 3,4 10,2 21,9 13,6 34,2
Under 500 Lei 21,6 16,3 18,7 13,1 6,8 23,5
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 14,2 12,0 20,0 13,7 5,8 34,4
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 21,7 21,2 11,3 6,9 27,8
Over 3000 Lei 14,5 26,7 30,7 8,4 5,7 14,1
Capital City 11,0 23,6 24,6 11,4 5,1 24,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 12,8 20,0 20,2 13,7 4.1 29,2
living | City < 15.000 residents 10,7 28,4 20,0 11,4 5,7 239
Rural 14,4 18,8 23,0 1,4 7,3 25,3
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — CIS

Very . Very Don’t
Variable large R | WEEE, | el small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 12,2 20,1 23,5 14,3 9,3 20,6
Gender
Female 10,3 16,1 22,5 13,4 8,4 29,3
18-29 years 8,4 21,9 241 17,1 7,0 21,5
30-44 years 11,5 16,6 26,3 14,8 5,0 25,6
Age
45-59 years 12,2 16,0 21,8 14,4 12,9 22,7
Over 60 years 12,4 17,2 19,2 8,3 10,0 33,0
Incomplete secondary 9,3 19,0 18,5 7.7 4,7 40,8
education
General school or 10,1 18,9 23,1 13,8 9,6 24,5
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 148 | 146 19,3 18,6 10,6 22,2
school/College
Higher education 10,9 19,9 28,2 13,8 8,6 18,6
Private entrepreneur 8,1 19,8 19,9 28,1 7,7 16,5
Employee 10,8 16,5 242 18,3 93 20,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,3 21,4 25,1 13,2 9,0 21,0
Do not work 12,5 16,4 20,7 8,4 8,3 33,6
Moldovan/Romanian 111 18,2 24,5 13,0 8,4 24,9
Russian 11,3 20,8 233 15,4 10,3 18,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 12,7 16,9 9,0 20,0 10,2 31,2
Other 3,6 8,6 19,6 17,6 10,5 40,1
Under 500 Lei 8,1 15,4 19,7 14,7 14,5 27,5
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 12,8 17,7 18,6 10,4 5,0 35,4
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 9,8 16,8 22,7 14,9 10,2 25,7
Over 3000 Lei 12,1 20,6 31,7 15,7 5,7 14,2
Capital City 8,8 16,9 27,2 11,6 9,0 26,4
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 8,8 24,8 19,9 14,9 4,7 26,9
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 12,3 22,3 24,5 8,2 9,8 23,0
Rural 12,4 16,2 21,6 15,2 9,5 25,0
TOTAL 1,1 17,9 22,9 13,8 8,8 25,5
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EUROPEAN UNION e

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — European Union
Very . Very Don’t
Variable large IR f WO | el small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 27,6 36,7 16,6 4,2 2,3 12,6
Gender
Female 25,1 32,4 16,7 3,9 1,4 20,4
18-29 years 20,7 39,5 18,5 4,7 1,8 14,8
A 30-44 years 27,9 36,6 17,4 3,6 0,4 14,0
ge
45-59 years 29,1 31,9 15,3 4,7 4.1 14,8
Over 60 years 26,8 28,8 15,5 3,1 0,7 25,1
Incomplete secondary 177 | 314 | 133 17 0,0 35,8
education
General school or 243 | 355 16,3 48 3.4 15,8
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 331 | 353 | 146 3,0 11 13,0
school/College
Higher education 28,0 35,6 20,1 4.8 1,4 10,1
Private entrepreneur 32,7 34,6 13,4 57 3,3 10,2
Employee 30,5 35,6 14,9 4.7 1,8 12,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 21,9 40,6 18,0 5,4 2,4 11,7
Do not work 24,6 29,0 17,6 2,5 1,3 24,9
Moldovan/Romanian 25,7 36,0 17,9 3,6 1,4 15,5
Russian 34,2 30,7 13,8 3,6 1,2 16,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 26,8 24,5 12,5 6,8 3,3 26,2
Other 16,0 28,4 8,6 10,9 7,3 28,7
Under 500 Lei 30,1 26,5 18,5 1,5 1,7 21,7
Income  |Between 501-1000 Lei 25,6 26,6 13,7 5,3 1,6 27,3
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 25,2 37,9 15,3 45 2,4 14,6
Over 3000 Lei 26,3 36,2 23,5 3,8 0,4 9,8
Capital City 24,1 27,7 18,7 55 2,8 21,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 211 | 473 15,7 3,8 0,0 12,1
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 22,1 36,1 25,5 0,0 1,3 15,0
Rural 28,7 34,1 14,9 4.1 1,9 16,4
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%8 EUROPEAN UNION

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — International Monetary Fund (IMF)

Very . Very Don’t
Variable large e | e, |- SIEll small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 30,6 31,3 13,7 4,6 2,0 17,8
Gender
Female 23,9 27,9 14,8 2,7 2,0 28,7
18-29 years 19,0 34,5 16,3 5,6 4,3 20,3
A 30-44 years 29,4 32,8 13,9 3,0 0,8 20,1
ge
45-59 years 31,2 28,0 14,3 4,0 2,2 20,3
Over 60 years 27,5 22,0 12,4 1,4 0,3 36,5
Incomplete secondary 16,1 31,4 9,2 0,6 1,4 41,3
education
General school or 236 | 318 | 137 4,5 2,1 24,3
Education vocational school
High school, post-high 356 | 26,1 14,4 2,7 3.4 17,8
school/College
Higher education 30,4 29,2 17,8 4.8 1,3 16,4
Private entrepreneur 37,5 28,8 7,7 6,3 29 16,8
Employee 30,1 31,7 14,4 4.7 3,1 16,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 24,9 33,6 17,8 51 2,3 16,3
Do not work 23,9 25,1 12,9 1,3 0,7 36,1
Moldovan/Romanian 26,2 31,1 15,1 2,7 1,9 23,1
Russian 32,4 22,0 18,1 6,5 2,3 18,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 30,2 22,0 8,5 3,7 3,3 32,4
Other 19,4 23,8 9,0 13,2 0,0 34,6
Under 500 Lei 27,9 18,2 24,3 0,0 0,0 29,6
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 23,7 26,6 11,2 2,9 0,6 35,1
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 27,3 30,2 12,6 4,0 3,0 22,9
Over 3000 Lei 32,3 31,6 19,7 3,6 0,0 12,8
Capital City 22,5 23,6 18,5 55 4,2 25,7
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 26,8 29,9 15,1 2,0 4,0 22,2
living | ity < 15.000 residents 37,7 239 8,7 2,8 0,0 27,0
Rural 27,4 32,5 13,1 3,2 0,8 23,0
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EUROPEAN UNION e

In your opinion, to what extent are the decisions of Government of Rep. of
Moldova influenced by the following countries or international organizations?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — NATO
Very . Very Don’t
Variable large e | e, | Skl small know/ No
extent nor.. extent
extent extent answer
Male 15,8 14,2 19,6 11,5 8,7 30,3
Gender
Female 10,9 14,3 18,3 8,2 71 41,2
18-29 years 10,6 16,1 20,3 10,5 7,7 34,7
A 30-44 years 13,4 11,6 22,8 11,6 6,6 34,0
ge
45-59 years 15,0 15,0 17,8 9,3 8,8 34,0
Over 60 years 13,0 14,1 14,1 7,2 7,9 43,7
Incomplete secondary 10,9 12,5 13,6 7.0 5.4 50,7
education
CEarlEe ) 12,6 18,4 14,6 10,2 5,6 38,7
Education vqcatlonal school :
High school, post-high 18,3 11,6 21,0 10,4 10,1 28,7
school/College
Higher education 10,8 13,0 25,5 10,4 10,0 30,4
Private entrepreneur 9.1 19,6 24.5 11,5 10,8 24 .4
Employee 12,2 14,6 18,9 13,6 8,6 32,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 13,9 14,9 22,3 10,9 7,2 30,8
Do not work 13,9 12,6 15,7 5,6 7,1 452
Moldovan/Romanian 12,5 14,3 20,7 9,7 7,6 35,2
Russian 14,6 16,6 19,7 8,4 7,0 33,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 17,3 10,0 71 9,3 11,4 44,8
Other 11,1 16,9 5,2 11,5 10,4 449
Under 500 Lei 19,5 12,8 21,2 55 5,3 35,7
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 16,0 11,5 13,8 7,9 6,5 44,3
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,3 14,1 16,5 10,4 9,6 39,1
Over 3000 Lei 12,2 19,9 28,3 13,9 6,1 19,6
Capital City 8,2 15,7 21,8 9,0 8,9 36,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 9,7 18,0 15,7 9,3 7,0 40,2
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 11,2 10,1 14,7 16,8 14,0 33,2
Rural 16,1 18,8 18,8 9,2 6,7 35,9
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how do you evaluate so far the year 2011 for the Republic
of Moldova?

Don't know/No answer
3% A good year

"11%
Niether good,
nor bad
50%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

A bad
year
36%

A good Neithergood, Abad Don’t know/

Variable year nor bad year No answer
Male 13,0 48,3 36,2 2,6
Gender
Female 10,0 51,7 35,2 3,1
18-29 years 12,0 56,8 28,1 3,0
Ade 30-44 years 8,9 51,3 36,6 3,2
g 45-59 years 10,9 47,7 38,6 2,9
Over 60 years 13,7 447 39,2 2,4
Incomplete secondary education 13,8 49,4 34,9 2,0
i General school or vocational school 12,7 50,1 34,4 2,8
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 53 59,0 34,5 1,2
Higher education 12,5 44 4 39,0 4,2
Private entrepreneur 57 57,2 30,5 6,6
. Employee 12,4 50,4 35,0 2,3
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 9,1 55,8 32,4 2,6
Do not work 12,6 453 39,1 3,0
Moldovan/Romanian 10,9 541 32,6 2,4
i . Russian 8,2 37,2 51,2 3,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 15,8 24,7 54,6 4,8
Other 14,9 39,4 38,7 7,0
Under 500 Lei 12,7 35,8 49,8 1,7
Income " goveen 501-1000 Lei 11,9 48,0 38,9 1,2
group per -
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,9 50,2 35,3 3,7
Over 3000 Lei 11,2 54,7 30,9 3,3
Capital City 7.9 46,3 447 1,1
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 8,1 46,2 39,0 6,8
living City < 15.000 residents 13,4 38,8 449 2,8
Rural 13,2 54,0 30,0 2,8
TOTAL 1,3 50,2 35,6 2,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to describe in one word the times that we live in the Republic
of Moldova, which would be that word?

50%
40%
30% 23% 25% 25%
[
20% 12% 5
il | o TN
0
- - B
Despair Discontent Satisfaction Happiness pon't know/
Disappointment Hope Fulfillment No answer

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable & = E § %
i £3
Gender Male 11,2| 20,9 |236(292| 58 | 0,2 | 04 8,7
Female 11,8 24,1 [26,0[(222| 46 | 1,4 | 0,7 9,1
18-29 years 10,1 21,5 (24,3|29,7| 41 | 1,5 | 15 7,2
pe 30-44 years 129 234 |238|27,3| 40 | 0,7 | 0,0 8,0
45-59 years 126| 229 (258|216 | 6,2 | 0,6 | 0,6 9,7
Over 60 years 10,3| 23,0 [258|23,0| 6,2 | 0,7 | 0,0 11,0
Incomplete secondary education 11,4 231 |26,5(238| 4,7 | 0,6 | 0,7 9,3
Educa- |General school or vocational school {10,9| 21,5 |27,6 | 23,5 | 6,1 1,2 | 0,5 8,7
tion High school, post-high school/College | 8,6 | 23,9 [22,9|304| 50 | 0,5 | 0,5 8,2
Higher education 13,8| 23,8 (215|251 | 44 | 0,9 | 0,7 9,8
Private entrepreneur 10,9| 28,5 (149|323 | 56 | 0,0 | 0,0 7,8
Occupa- |Employee 96 | 21,6 |30,3|228| 6,3 | 1,1 | 0,3 8,2
tion Temporarily unemployed 10,5 23,6 (222294 | 3,3 | 1,5 1,9 7,6
Do not work 13,6 22,4 [241|23,7| 51 | 04 | 0,0 10,7
Moldovan/Romanian 10,5 23,3 [24,3|257| 51 | 0,7 | 0,7 9,8
Nationa- |Russian 18,3 19,8 [24,7(21,7| 6,6 | 2,1 | 0,0 6,9
lity Ukrainian 15,9| 23,2 314|165 | 6,6 | 1,2 | 0,0 5,2
Other 10,6 16,8 |[27,7(358 | 1,8 | 1,8 | 0,0 5,5
Income |Under 500 Lei 14,7| 26,3 [14,0/228| 1,9 | 0,0 | 3,6 16,8
group per |Between 501-1000 Lei 12,3 19,6 (251|229 | 6,1 | 0,0 | 0,6 13,4
house- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 94 | 232 |272|279| 41 | 1,3 | 0,2 6,6
hold  [5yer 3000 Lei 10,9] 24,0 [252]246| 60 | 0,8 |04 | 8,0
Capital City 10,9 22,6 [252|281| 45 | 18 | 0,4 6,6
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 14,1 224 (305|174 | 3,7 | 0,0 | 0,0 11,9
living | City < 15.000 residents 10,2| 16,5 32,7238 | 54 | 1,3 | 0,0 10,1
Rural 11,5| 236 (22,7|26,1| 56 | 0,6 | 0,8 9,2
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@8 DIAGNOSIS

If you were to change anything in Republic of Moldova, in your opinion
how much should be changed?

Don't know/No answer Not(r)ung
8% 2% Little
12%

Everything
30%
Much
48%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Every- Don’t know/

Variable Nothing Little Much thing No answer
Male 2,7 10,5 | 50,3 | 29,0 7,5
Gender
Female 1,6 12,7 | 46,6 | 31,5 7,5
18-29 years 1,8 10,5 | 51,0 | 32,2 4,6
Adge 30-44 years 2,1 10,5 | 46,9 | 31,2 9,2
g 45-59 years 1,6 14,8 | 453 | 324 6,0
Over 60 years 3,1 10,7 | 50,5 | 25,1 10,7
Incomplete secondary education 2,9 16,2 | 41,8 | 26,7 12,4
Education G.eneral school or Yocational school 2,2 11,2 | 46,5 | 33,8 6,3
High school, post-high school/College 0,9 10,5 | 51,9 | 28,6 8,1
Higher education 24 12,1 | 50,2 | 29,7 5,6
Private entrepreneur 4,8 14,0 | 42,3 | 32,3 6,6
i Employee 1,3 13,7 | 49,6 | 29,2 6,1
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 2,2 10,8 | 46,3 | 34,7 6,0
Do not work 2,3 10,0 | 49,8 | 28,2 9,8
Moldovan/Romanian 1,9 11,5 | 49,2 | 30,0 7,3
. i Russian 0,0 12,0 | 46,7 | 33,0 8,3
Nationality —
Ukrainian 2,8 13,3 | 439 | 31,6 8,5
Other 5,7 13,8 | 46,8 | 241 9,5
Under 500 Lei 2,5 14,6 | 30,2 | 43,6 9,2
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 2,9 13,2 43,1 32,8 8,0
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,9 10,9 | 52,3 | 26,6 8,2
Over 3000 Lei 3,6 12,9 | 53,2 | 24,0 6,3
Capital City 1,0 11,2 | 50,2 | 28,9 8,7
. City > 15.000 residents 1,8 154 | 455 | 30,7 6,6
Place of living - -
City < 15.000 residents 2,8 13,2 | 56,5 | 24,8 2,6
Rural 2,6 11,0 | 471 | 31,7 7,7
TOTAL 21 1,7 48,3 304 7,5
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DIAGNOSIS

If you were to live your life again, how much would you change?

Don't know/ Nothing
No answer 11%
14%
Everything Putin
16% 23%
Much
36%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Every- Don’t know/

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Nothing Little Much .
thing No answer
Male 9,6 23,2 34,9 18,3 14,0
Gender
Female 12,6 22,7 37,1 14,5 13,1
18-29 years 12,3 25,6 31,8 21,0 9,3
Ade 30-44 years 8,4 23,0 36,2 16,3 16,1
9¢ (4559 years 101 | 232 | 380 | 162 12,6
Over 60 years 14,8 19,6 38,5 10,7 16,5
Incomplete secondary education 9,2 19,6 40,9 13,2 171
. General school or vocational school 11,3 21,5 32,8 22,1 12,4
Education — -
High school, post-high school/College | 10,0 27,0 39,2 11,2 12,7
Higher education 14,2 23,3 34,8 14,1 13,6
Private entrepreneur 10,2 22,0 37,1 16,7 13,9
. |Employee 9,3 25,2 38,5 14,2 12,8
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 10,8 22,9 31,7 20,8 13,8
Do not work 13,4 21,2 36,4 15,0 14,0
Moldovan/Romanian 10,9 23,4 37,3 16,3 12,2
. . |Russian 12,9 20,2 32,0 11,7 23,1
Nationality —
Ukrainian 12,8 20,6 36,2 15,8 14,6
Other 71 19,4 30,4 23,4 19,6
Under 500 Lei 10,5 14,9 30,4 29,3 14,8
Income g tveen 501-1000 Lei 9,7 20,3 39,6 16,6 13,7
group per :
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 9,7 23,7 39,7 12,9 13,9
Over 3000 Lei 11,4 28,7 32,6 16,5 10,8
Capital City 8,3 24,5 30,4 18,1 18,6
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 13,3 27,9 32,4 12,6 13,8
living City < 15.000 residents 13,4 25,4 40,4 11,2 9,6
Rural 11,8 20,9 38,7 16,8 11,8
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DIAGNOSIS

should be done first?

In order to improve their life of citizens of Republic of Moldova, what

The state should create well-paid jobs
Election of president

Increase salaries and pensions

Better functioning of laws

Improve the educational system

Stop increase in prices

Fight corruption

Support to farmers

Attract foreign investments

Intensify reform programs

The state to support the business environment

Citizens to be able to travel/work freely in EU,
without restrictions

Find agreement within the alliance

Other

Doesn't know/No answer

W Firstly

%
1% 4% 3%
WA 4%
19%41%2%

1%

0% 10%

20%

m Secondly

30%

)} I 1
(=)

40%

50%

B Thirdly

60%

70%

* Under the category ,Other” are included the options for answers that have acquired less than 1%:

Decrease taxes - 0,1%, Road repairs - 0,1%, Increasing the level of economy - 0,2%,

Changing the leadership - 0,3%, etc.
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DI
DIAGNOSIS

Do you think that Republic of Moldova goes through a difficult
time-period?

Don't know/No answer
7%

No
7%

Yes

86%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Group Yes No Ii:‘loon;tnksr‘\::rll
Male 85,6 8,6 5,8
Gender  mmmmmn 87,0 5,7 73
18-29 years 89,0 7.4 3,7
30-44 years 83,4 8,0 8,6

Age

45-59 years 84,7 8,0 7,3
Over 60 years 89,0 4.1 6,9
Incomplete secondary education 84,4 7,2 8,4
Education General school or vocational school 87,2 6,5 6,3
High school, post-high school/College 86,9 6,4 6,7
Higher education 86,6 7,9 5,5
Private entrepreneur 82,9 10,9 6,2
) Employee 87,7 7,3 5,0
Occupation Temporarily unemployed 84,9 8,8 6,3
Do not work 86,9 4.8 8,3
Moldovan/Romanian 86,5 6,8 6,7
. i Russian 83,2 12,3 4.5
Nationality T, rainian 90,1 6,8 3,1
Other 87,1 1,8 11,1
Under 500 Lei 85,3 5.1 9,6
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 91,9 3,1 4.9
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 86,3 6,2 7,6
Over 3000 Lei 80,7 12,7 6,7
Capital City 85,7 10,2 4,1
Place of living City > 15.000 residents 89,8 54 4.8
City < 15.000 residents 86,2 9,6 4,2
Rural 86,0 5,7 8,4

TOTAL 86,4 7,0 6,6
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DIAGNOSIS

Who do you think is mostly responsible for the difficult situation the
country faces?

% of those who consider that the Rep. of Moldova goes through difficult time, 86% of the

ample
60%
55%
50%
40%
30%
23%
20%
0
et 6% 7%
4%
B B = 2 2 m
0% — || [ |
(o)) — 2 c () o (%] (%)) =
c 0.2 ) < o] o9 = =5
=R S 9 o R} = oz c o o Og
S n E L s € co <S£gc0o @ 5 < 2
g8 SEE ©: gse 233 25 £8
o a 3 = 2 2% B88¢% o S o
o o+ TS sS oc¢ O -z oz
o Oc o o) o 9
0N a e
S

*Under the category ,Others” the options for answers that have acquired less than 1%
are included. Everybody — 1%, Members of Parliament — 0,2%, People who do not know
what they want — 0,2%, etc.
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

Who do you think is mostly responsible for the difficult situation the
country faces?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

2 B X =
<] © ) o
$§ o€ 5 2. 2 3 ;
% s E L X8 2 W ©
5 85 X £8 89 2 2
Variable 2 s@ § c = 'g '§ 3
'c 8 g (2] o9 ¢ ) o
= 1 = > —_ c
] o £ © w3 3 o ~
s E E ‘0 o »n K [*] e
0 = S o < e
) (3} E— o o (o)
o] o [) a
o O o
Male 50,5| 94 | 219 | 8,2 15 | 24 1,7 | 4,4
Gender
Female 576 | 41 | 245 | 51 0,9 1,8 1,9 | 4,2
18-29 years 496 | 58 | 255 | 9,1 1,4 | 3,0 1,5 | 41
Ade 30-44 years 516 | 7,0 | 251 | 6,5 1,0 1,8 | 2,7 | 43
. 45-59 years 590 | 7,3 | 20,1 | 6,2 1,1 18 | 0,7 | 3,8
Over 60 years 575 | 54 | 231 | 3,9 1,2 15 | 24 | 50
Incomplete secondary 651 | 34 | 152 | 46 | 0,7 | 08 | 13 | 89
education
_ General school or vocational 582 | 64 | 213 | 46 | 22 | 23 15 | 3.6
Education  [school
High school, post-high school/ 451 | 88 | 304 | 82 00 | 23 1.4 3.9
College
Higher education 511 6,9 | 252 | 88 | 0,9 1.8 | 2,7 | 2,6
Private entrepreneur 49,5 (10,9 | 205120 | 35 | 0,0 | 3,7 | 0,0
. Employee 534 | 7,3 | 256 | 6,2 1,2 | 28 | 0,9 | 2,6
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 521 | 7,2 | 186 | 10,3 | 0,4 29 | 26 | 59
Do not work 58,0 | 46 | 246 | 3,6 1,2 1,2 16 | 51
Moldovan/Romanian 523 | 74 | 240 | 7,3 1,1 2,0 1,6 | 4,3
. . Russian 66,8 | 0,0 (164 | 32 | 28 | 3,5 | 3,2 | 41
Nationality —
Ukrainian 636 | 1,5 | 26,5 | 4,5 0,0 1,3 1,3 1,3
Other 61,0 | 59 | 122 | 3,8 | 21 27 | 21 | 10,3
Under 500 Lei 551 1| 82 | 98 | 88 | 22 | 2,1 26 | 11,2
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 63,4 4.8 18,2 4.0 0,5 1,8 2,1 5,2
per household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 549 | 78 | 234 |62 | 07 | 1,3 | 23 | 3,4
Over 3000 Lei 497 | 74 | 250|102 | 12 | 42 | 0,0 | 2,3
Capital City 48,1 | 3,8 | 326 | 53 15 1 29 | 32 | 2,7
. City > 15.000 residents 57,0 | 43 | 276 | 31 16 | 3,2 | 0,0 | 3,2
Place of living — -
City < 15.000 residents 552 | 34 | 248 | 82 | 00 | 0,0 | 26 | 57
Rural 56,4 | 83 | 185 | 7,5 1,1 1,7 14 | 50

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011




LAY DIAGNOSIS

How do you evaluate the work of Government lead by Vlad Filat over the
course of 2011?

Don't know/No answer Very good

9% 3%
Very bad Good
6% enough

17%

Bad

16% .
Niether good,

nor bad
49%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Neither Don’t
Variable R good, VBT know/No
good enough
nor bad answer
Gender Male 4,2 19,5 452 |16,0 6,3 8,7
Female 2,8 14,4 51,2 | 15,7 6,1 9,8
18-29 years 53 15,3 51,2 11,8 52 11,2
Age 30-44 years 1,9 15,1 53,1 13,6 7,7 8,5
g 45-59 years 2,5 19,0 48,0 | 18,3 4.4 79
Over 60 years 4.1 17,2 41,2 19,9 7,6 10,0
Incomplete secondary education 4.8 13,1 451 17,2 3,7 16,2
. General school or vocational school 2,9 16,2 47,7 | 17,6 6,7 8,8
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College | 2,2 18,2 53,6 | 11,7 5,6 8,7
Higher education 4,3 18,5 48,6 15,2 6,1 7,2
Private entrepreneur 2,9 15,4 43,6 | 18,6 8,4 1.1
i Employee 1,5 19,8 490 | 16,3 5,6 7,8
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 6,3 13,6 54,3 |13,3 5,2 7,4
Do not work 3,3 16,2 451 16,8 6,9 11,6
Moldovan/Romanian 3,6 18,3 51,0 13,1 52 8,8
Nationalit Russian 0,0 10,2 434 |28,0| 10,9 7,5
¥ Ukrainian 1,4 9.4 40,2 (222 11,1 15,6
Other 5,1 13,4 31,7 | 25,9 9,5 14,4
Under 500 Lei 1,5 10,0 58,8 | 16,8 1,8 11,1
Income ;
Between 501-1000 Lei 2,0 17,4 479 | 15,7 6,0 11,2
group per .
e r e Between 1001-3000 Lei 4.8 16,7 479 |14,8 7,1 8,6
Over 3000 Lei 2,9 16,2 50,3 | 17,3 54 8,0
Capital City 3,1 16,5 45,7 |20,2 9,5 5,1
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,1 12,3 454 [19,8 9,8 9,6
living City < 15.000 residents 0,0 8,1 495 | 211 8,8 12,5
Rural 4,0 18,8 50,3 | 12,6 3,7 10,6
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DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

| Very satisfied

m Rather dissatisfied

... freedom of media

... timely payment of salaries and pensions for
public servants

... provide conditions for democratic local
elections

... building of houses in the areas affected by
floodings in 2010

... democracy in the Republic of Moldova
... quality of education

... foreign policy

.. steps taken for a free visa regime for citizens
of R Moldova

... attraction of foreign investments

... quality of health assistance

... image of Republic of Moldova in the face of
European partners

... public security

... road repairing in the republic

... maintaining a constructive dialogue with all
political forces

... economic situation of Republic of Moldova
... fight against corruption
... living standard of people

...job creation

0%

I Satisfied enough

m Very dissatisfied No answer

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

® Don't know/
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... economic situation in the Rep. of Moldova
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
LELTELE satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied LT
answer
Male 0,7 20,3 45,8 28,1 5,1
Gender
Female 0,3 17,1 42,9 32,3 7.4
18-29 years 0,5 19,9 45,2 25,5 8,9
30-44 years 0,8 15,6 44,3 34,2 5,1
Age
45-59 years 0,6 20,0 441 314 3,8
Over 60 years 0,0 18,6 42,9 30,2 8,3
Incomplete secondary 0,0 16,7 47.2 19.8 16.3
education
General school or 06 14,4 453 35.0 47
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 0,0 251 406 285 58
school/College
Higher education 1,1 19,5 44,6 31,6 3,3
Private entrepreneur 1,9 17,7 40,5 36,4 3,4
Employee 0,8 19,6 43,8 32,1 3,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,5 19,5 46,4 27,6 6,0
Do not work 0,0 17,1 43,9 29,8 9,2
Moldovan/Romanian 0,4 20,5 46,8 26,4 59
Russian 1,1 9,6 33,9 48,9 6,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 12,2 33,9 43,2 10,7
Other 0,0 9,9 40,2 40,9 8,9
Under 500 Lei 0,0 16,3 48,8 19,9 15,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 17,3 41,2 30,9 10,6
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,7 17,5 45,3 30,5 6,0
Over 3000 Lei 0,4 24,5 46,6 25,2 3,2
Capital City 0,4 15,3 44,0 34,8 5,6
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,7 14,8 39,5 39,2 5,8
living | City < 15.000 residents 0,0 15,5 47,0 34,7 2,8
Rural 0,6 21,1 44,9 26,2 7,3
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*VIITORUL %

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents- ... democracy in the Republic of Moldova
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
VeI satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied L
answer
Male 3,8 32,3 37,1 21,2 5,6
Gender
Female 2,1 28,6 36,0 22,4 10,8
18-29 years 1,9 27,6 38,9 22,9 8,6
30-44 years 54 29,2 36,9 23,4 5,1
Age
45-59 years 3,1 35,9 33,9 19,8 7.3
Over 60 years 0,7 27,5 36,4 21,7 13,8
Incomplete secondary 0.6 18,4 385 17.1 255
education
Gene_ral school or 18 28,0 36,6 25.0 8,6
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 5.0 35,0 34.4 217 3.9
school/College
Higher education 4,0 36,4 37,0 20,3 24
Private entrepreneur 1,4 36,8 31,7 28,5 1,6
Employee 5,8 33,7 34,9 19,2 6,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,3 26,4 42,4 23,8 4,1
Do not work 0,4 28,7 34,9 22,0 14,0
Moldovan/Romanian 2,5 33,2 36,5 19,8 8,0
Russian 3,6 17,0 42,7 33,3 3.4
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 14,8 354 29,7 18,7
Other 41 28,7 26,1 26,3 14,9
Under 500 Lei 0,0 29,6 30,2 26,1 14,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 1,7 234 38,5 18,8 17,6
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,7 32,1 35,8 21,1 7.3
Over 3000 Lei 4,2 35,9 37,7 19,5 2,7
Capital City 0,7 25,7 39,2 28,1 6,2
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 8,1 25,2 35,8 23,6 7.4
living City < 15.000 residents 6,6 24,5 37,8 26,0 5,1
Rural 2,1 34,0 35,3 18,5 10,1
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... quality of health care
Very Satisfied Rather Very L
LETELZE satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied T
answer
Male 1,4 29,0 35,4 30,5 3,8
Gender
Female 1,0 20,0 38,2 35,1 5,7
18-29 years 2,2 24,5 35,6 32,6 5,2
30-44 years 1.1 25,0 34,9 34,2 4.8
Age
45-59 years 0,6 22,6 39,8 32,1 4,8
Over 60 years 0,7 24 1 37,1 33,3 4.8
Incomplete secondary 0.7 26.1 34.0 28.6 10,7
education
Gene_ral school or 18 22,6 37.8 33.1 47
Education |ocational school
High school, post-high 1.1 258 34.3 35.1 3.7
school/College
Higher education 0,6 23,8 39,9 33,1 2,6
Private entrepreneur 0,0 28,9 31,0 34,6 55
Occupa- Employee 0,9 26,5 36,7 31,3 4.7
tion Temporarily unemployed 2.6 24,2 36,4 33,4 3,5
Do not work 0,6 21,1 38,8 33,8 57
Moldovan/Romanian 1,1 25,6 37,0 31,3 5,0
Russian 1,1 13,4 35,5 47,5 2,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,2 16,2 38,6 37,9 6,1
Other 0,0 26,9 34,3 31,2 7,6
Under 500 Lei 5,5 29,6 34,3 28,9 1,8
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 24,8 43,3 23,2 8,7
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,2 23,1 35,8 35,5 4,4
Over 3000 Lei 0,4 27,8 37,0 32,1 2,7
Capital City 0,4 18,4 36,7 39,3 5,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,0 19,4 35,5 39,5 5,6
living | city < 15.000 residents 0,0 21,2 33,4 38,8 6,5
Rural 1,9 27,6 37,8 28,4 4.4
TOTAL 1,1 24,0 36,9 33,0 4,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... quality of education
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
Variable satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied LTI
answer
Male 2,9 30,8 33,8 22,0 10,5
Gender
Female 2,3 28,0 33,8 24,3 11,5
18-29 years 3,2 31,1 35,1 23,7 7,0
30-44 years 2,6 32,1 33,4 23,8 8,0
Age
45-59 years 2,5 28,5 36,7 22,6 9,8
Over 60 years 2,1 251 29,2 23,0 20,6
Incomplete secondary 12 226 278 21.9 26.5
education
General school or 2,5 27,5 33,8 24,5 1,7
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high 43 35,7 34.9 17.4 77
school/College
Higher education 2,5 30,5 36,1 27,2 3,7
Private entrepreneur 0,0 34,1 26,8 28,8 10,2
Occupa- Employee 4.3 32,9 35,0 22,3 5,6
tion Temporarily unemployed 2,1 31,7 36,4 22,7 7,0
Do not work 1,9 24,0 32,2 23,8 18,2
Moldovan/Romanian 2,7 31,0 34,7 20,6 11,0
Russian 3.4 25,1 28,0 36,4 7,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,6 26,6 25,3 29,8 15,7
Other 0,0 11,0 41,2 33,2 14,6
Under 500 Lei 3,2 24,2 33,4 18,0 21,1
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,0 26,4 33,0 18,8 20,9
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,0 30,7 33,1 23,6 9,6
Over 3000 Lei 3,0 33,1 37,4 22,2 4,3
Capital City 1,4 24,5 36,3 27,7 10,1
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,2 27,4 32,3 21,0 13,0
living | City < 15.000 residents 6,3 19,9 39,2 22,9 1,7
Rural 1,8 32,8 32,4 22,0 11,0
TOTAL 2,6 29,3 33,8 23,3 11
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... public security
e Don’t
: Very Satisfied Rather Very
VETEIE satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied T
answer
Male 2,5 25,2 36,3 29,4 6,5
Gender
Female 0,9 20,5 34,7 32,3 11,6
18-29 years 1,5 21,9 40,4 30,0 6,1
30-44 years 2,0 23,8 34,5 31,8 7,8
Age
45-59 years 1,5 24 .4 35,3 29,9 8,9
Over 60 years 1,4 19,9 30,9 32,6 15,1
Incomplete secondary 0.5 17.8 32,3 297 19.7
education
General school or
Educa- |yocational school 19 0 e el 2
tion i _hi
High school, post-high 10 237 415 277 6.1
school/College
Higher education 21 23,3 35,0 36,1 3,4
Private entrepreneur 3,5 26,8 22,7 421 4,9
Occupa- Employee 1,3 23,1 40,6 27,8 7,3
tion Temporarily unemployed 2,2 23,5 40,1 29,5 4.8
Do not work 1,3 20,6 30,5 33,2 14,4
Moldovan/Romanian 1,5 25,2 37,5 27,3 8,6
National- | Russian 2,2 7,9 23,9 54,0 12,0
ity Ukrainian 4.4 13,8 27,2 38,5 16,1
Other 0,0 20,6 31,6 36,3 11,6
Under 500 Lei 1,7 19,9 34,8 21,7 21,9
Income -
group per Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 23,4 29,5 28,4 18,7
hzulsj' Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 25,5 35,3 30,1 7,8
o
Over 3000 Lei 2,9 24,3 40,1 30,6 2,1
Capital City 0,0 15,0 37,8 40,2 6,9
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 2,3 17,9 30,7 39,7 9,5
living | city < 15.000 residents 2,8 13,5 33,2 44.4 6,2
Rural 2,0 27,9 35,7 23,7 10,7
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... foreign policy
Very Satisfied Rather Very Don't
Variable satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied T
answer
Male 7,3 25,7 33,5 22,3 11,2
Gender
Female 3.8 22,7 28,0 25,8 20,2
18-29 years 4.6 245 32,7 24,5 13,8
30-44 years 8,6 22,7 33,6 21,7 13,4
Age
45-59 years 59 251 29,7 25,1 14,2
Over 60 years 0,7 23,7 254 25,8 24,4
Incomp_lete secondary 2.4 15,8 233 256 32.9
education
General school or 27 24,8 30,7 24,0 17,7
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 9.3 237 32.4 224 12,2
school/College
Higher education 4,5 27,8 33,7 25,8 8,1
Private entrepreneur 9,5 28,3 23,7 28,7 9,8
Occupa- Employee 7,2 24,8 38,5 18,5 11,0
tion Temporarily unemployed 5,5 22,8 31,9 27,6 12,2
Do not work 2,4 23,5 24,0 26,1 23,9
Moldovan/Romanian 55 26,7 32,2 19,5 16,1
Russian 4,0 9,9 20,1 54,7 11,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 19,1 23,1 34,1 23,6
Other 4.1 12,0 30,1 31,5 22,3
Under 500 Lei 0,0 17,6 33,3 23,8 25,3
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 2,1 23,0 21,6 25,3 28,1
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 7.2 25,7 29,7 22,6 14,8
Over 3000 Lei 7,0 27,4 40,8 20,7 4.1
Capital City 1,2 17,8 36,6 33,2 111
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 7,7 27,0 28,0 20,5 16,8
living | city < 15.000 residents 14,6 14,3 22,6 27,4 21,1
Rural 4.9 271 29,4 20,9 17,6
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... job creation
Very Satisfied Rather Very Don't
Variable satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied BHoYNe
answer
Male 0,8 9,9 30,8 54,7 3,7
Gender
Female 0,7 8,9 28,3 56,3 5,9
18-29 years 1,8 8,9 32,7 53,0 3,7
30-44 years 1,1 10,9 27,9 54,9 5,1
Age
45-59 years 0,0 8,5 27,8 59,0 4,8
Over 60 years 0,0 9,3 29,6 55,0 6,2
Incomp_lete secondary 0.0 77 255 543 125
education
Gene.ral slchor?l olr 0.6 9.2 28.2 577 44
Education vc?catlona schoo :
High school, post-high 17 8.9 208 552 44
school/College
Higher education 0,7 10,1 33,0 54,5 1,6
Private entrepreneur 0,0 11,4 29,1 56,5 3,0
S Emponee. 0,4 10,4 32,9 51,7 4,6
tion | Temporarily 2,5 9,6 29,3 56,1 24
unemployed ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Do not work 0,0 7,9 27,0 58,4 6,8
Moldovan/Romanian 0,8 10,2 30,8 53,8 4,4
Russian 0,0 7,3 27,5 61,7 3,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 6,3 28,1 56,9 8,7
Other 1,8 4.1 13,4 68,2 12,5
Under 500 Lei 1,7 7,0 25,8 56,4 9,1
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 9,8 25,9 55,7 8,6
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,8 7,7 31,9 56,2 3,5
Over 3000 Lei 0,5 14,6 32,8 491 2,9
Capital City 1,7 9,0 33,2 50,2 5,9
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,0 7.9 22,3 63,8 6,0
living | city < 15.000 residents 0,0 5,9 31,7 56,2 6,2
Rural 0,6 10,2 29,1 56,0 4.1
TOTAL 0,7 9,4 29,4 55,6 4,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... fight against corruption
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
VeI satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied e
answer
Male 1,5 13,3 32,0 48,2 51
Gender
Female 0,8 12,1 28,9 47,4 10,8
18-29 years 1,8 15,1 32,2 44,9 6,1
30-44 years 0,9 12,1 28,4 50,6 8,0
Age
45-59 years 1,6 12,2 31,0 48,3 7,0
Over 60 years 0,0 11,0 29,2 47 .1 12,7
Incomplete secondary 0.8 10,3 258 434 19,7
education
Ceneral sehool or 0,6 12,9 28,6 49,8 8,1
Education [ vocational school
High school, post-high 20 1.5 34.1 46,8 55
school/College
Higher education 1,1 14,0 31,9 49,0 3,9
Private entrepreneur 0,0 16,0 29,1 53,4 1,6
Occupa- Employee 1,5 12,6 32,9 46,9 6,0
tion Temporarily unemployed 1,8 14,5 30,2 47,8 5,6
Do not work 0,5 10,5 28,5 47,8 12,8
Moldovan/Romanian 0,8 13,7 32,3 45,6 7,6
Russian 2,4 7,3 23,8 60,6 59
Nationality
Ukrainian 4.4 8,4 25,5 45,6 16,0
Other 0,0 9,8 14,3 63,0 12,9
Under 500 Lei 0,0 14,1 26,2 48,7 11,0
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,1 12,1 23,6 47,7 15,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,8 11,5 31,3 47,7 7,6
Over 3000 Lei 1,0 17,8 35,5 43,6 21
Capital City 0,5 11,3 32,5 48,3 7,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 1,6 9,9 21,2 547 12,6
living | city < 15.000 residents 5,2 9,1 29,0 51,8 5,0
Rural 0,7 14,2 31,4 45,6 8,2
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... attraction of foreign investments
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
il satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied BICRI
answer
Male 2,5 24,9 34,3 24,2 14,1
Gender
Female 2,3 23,9 29,5 23,2 21,1
18-29 years 1,8 26,1 35,6 241 12,4
30-44 years 4,9 22,4 29,8 24,6 18,4
Age
45-59 years 1,6 30,1 32,2 21,3 14,9
Over 60 years 1,4 17,5 28,5 25,1 27,5
Incomplete secondary 15 10,7 28.2 254 343
education
General school or 1,5 24,1 29,3 23,4 21,7
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 3.9 26.8 33.0 224 13.9
school/College
Higher education 24 28,8 37,0 24,3 7,6
Private entrepreneur 0,0 30,8 37,8 25,3 6,0
Employee 3,7 24,8 39,0 19,9 12,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,7 28,0 30,6 25,3 13,3
Do not work 1,5 20,5 25,5 25,5 27,1
Moldovan/Romanian 2,4 27,3 31,9 21,7 16,7
Russian 2,3 15,7 34,6 35,8 11,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,7 8,8 31,9 26,1 31,5
Other 2,3 10,6 26,6 27,4 33,0
Under 500 Lei 0,0 19,4 34,4 18,0 28,2
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 1,7 17,3 26,3 26,4 28,2
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,9 24,7 32,0 21,9 17,5
Over 3000 Lei 1,8 30,5 38,8 21,4 7,5
Capital City 0,0 21,9 38,5 29,4 10,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 5,4 24,3 27,0 24 1 19,2
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 4,4 18,7 28,2 29,2 19,5
Rural 2,5 26,1 30,2 20,5 20,7
TOTAL 2,4 24,4 31,6 23,7 17,9
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DIAGNOSIS

*VIITORUL %

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... road repairing in the Republic of Moldova
. Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
VETELER satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied Wb
answer
Male 1,1 17,6 35,4 40,9 5,1
Gender
Female 0,6 21,6 334 36,0 8,4
18-29 years 1,0 22,1 38,8 314 6,7
30-44 years 1,2 22,3 30,2 39,2 7.1
Age
45-59 years 0,3 18,0 36,9 40,7 4,2
Over 60 years 0,7 16,8 30,6 41,6 10,3
Incomplete secondary 0,0 15.9 26.3 36,4 214
education
Gene_ral school or 0,2 20,8 34.1 39.8 5.1
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 2.9 19,4 338 38.4 55
school/College
Higher education 0,3 19,4 39,4 38,1 2,8
Private entrepreneur 0,0 12,1 38,0 48,3 1,6
Employee 1,0 19,7 37,8 34,9 6,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,4 21,7 36,1 36,5 4.3
Do not work 0,4 19,8 29,7 40,6 9,5
Moldovan/Romanian 0,8 20,9 35,9 36,0 6,4
Russian 2,1 15,8 27,9 49,5 4,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 15,4 30,3 44 4 9,9
Other 0,0 16,4 23,4 43,0 17,1
Under 500 Lei 0,0 18,7 33,1 35,9 12,3
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 20,8 27,9 39,6 11,8
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,5 20,1 35,1 37,1 6,2
Over 3000 Lei 0,0 20,5 41,2 34,5 3,9
Capital City 0,0 20,6 39,1 33,3 7,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 2,5 20,5 27,9 40,2 8,9
living | ity < 15.000 residents 0,0 19,5 32,1 43,2 5,2
Rural 0,9 19,4 33,9 39,2 6,7
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... building houses in the areas affected by
floodings in 2010

- Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
Variable satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied LT
answer
Male 9,5 32,3 25,5 17,7 15,0
Gender
Female 5,8 33,4 25,5 16,0 19,2
18-29 years 7,1 29,3 31,8 15,2 16,6
A 30-44 years 9,5 36,4 20,8 16,9 16,4
ge
45-59 years 53 32,0 28,1 17,3 17,3
Over 60 years 8,2 34,4 20,6 17,5 19,3
Incomplete secondary 6.8 38.0 214 15 224
education
Gene_ral school or 46 32,2 25.8 19.4 181
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 11,6 31,9 26,0 12,0 18,4
school/College
Higher education 7,3 34,0 27,3 19,2 12,2
Private entrepreneur 13,4 28,8 21,6 23,4 12,8
Employee 7,0 32,0 28,8 171 15,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 8,0 31,7 27,9 14,5 18,0
Do not work 6,4 35,3 221 16,7 19,4
Moldovan/Romanian 8,1 36,0 25,3 14,2 16,5
Russian 3,8 18,2 36,0 34,7 7,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 8,5 31,8 21,4 15,4 22,9
Other 4,1 15,9 18,5 24,5 37,0
Under 500 Lei 8,6 20,1 39,3 5,6 26,4
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 7,3 38,1 19,8 14,1 20,6
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 9,7 33,4 22,5 16,5 17,9
Over 3000 Lei 6,9 28,1 35,8 18,0 11,2
Capital City 3,0 24,6 30,6 25,8 16,0
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 9,5 36,2 22,4 18,0 13,8
living | city < 15.000 residents 7,2 31,3 29,3 17,8 14,4
Rural 8,9 35,9 23,6 12,6 19,0
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... standard of living of population

- Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
LT satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied TILE
answer
Male 1,7 13,8 40,0 40,0 4,5
Gender
Female 0,5 11,2 36,6 45,2 6,6
18-29 years 2,3 12,8 42,0 35,6 7.4
30-44 years 0,9 10,8 37,3 45,6 5,5
Age
45-59 years 0,6 12,5 37,6 45,2 41
Over 60 years 0,3 13,4 35,4 45,0 5,8
Incomp_lete secondary 0,0 15 38,2 38.5 1.8
education
Gene.ral school or 18 12,6 34,2 46,0 53
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 0.5 131 421 38,2 6,2
school/College
Higher education 1,0 11,2 40,2 455 2,1
Private entrepreneur 0,0 9,5 42,6 46,3 1,6
Employee 1,2 10,0 40,5 43,6 4,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,4 14,5 38,3 39,4 54
Do not work 0,0 13,2 35,6 44 1 7.1
Moldovan/Romanian 1,1 13,5 39,0 40,7 57
Russian 2,2 5,3 35,0 54,1 3,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 10,6 39,0 43,0 7.4
Other 0,0 7,6 32,2 52,1 8,1
Under 500 Lei 1,9 14,7 28,5 47,5 7,5
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,7 12,9 35,4 442 6,9
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 12,9 37,1 44,6 4,1
Over 3000 Lei 0,9 12,0 46,8 35,8 4,5
Capital City 1,2 9,4 44,2 38,6 6,6
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,4 9,5 27,6 53,8 5,7
living | City < 15.000 residents 0,0 11,3 26,4 57,1 53
Rural 0,6 14,3 39,3 40,6 5,3
TOTAL 1,0 12,3 38,1 42,9 5,6
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... steps taken for a free visa regime for
the citizens of Republic of Moldova

e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
Vel satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied IR
answer
Male 3,1 27,4 33,3 22,9 13,2
Gender
Female 1,7 23,3 29,8 21,2 23,9
18-29 years 2,8 23,3 37,6 21,7 14,6
A 30-44 years 1,9 28,2 29,3 20,8 19,7
ge
45-59 years 34 27,5 29,4 24.4 15,2
Over 60 years 1,0 20,6 29,2 20,6 28,5
Incomplete secondary 0.6 22.1 251 17.2 35,0
education
General school or 15 23,3 30,3 22,4 22,5
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 44 24.0 358 20,0 15,7
school/College
Higher education 29 29,1 34,9 24 1 9,1
Private entrepreneur 1,5 34,3 27,6 30,2 6,3
Employee 3,8 28,2 33,5 20,4 141
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,7 21,7 36,0 23,1 16,4
Do not work 0,9 23,3 27,5 21,3 27,1
Moldovan/Romanian 24 27,9 31,0 20,4 18,4
Russian 3,5 11,1 33,2 37,3 14,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 19,7 30,8 16,9 31,2
Other 2,3 14,7 36,9 26,4 19,7
Under 500 Lei 1,9 17,4 30,1 12,8 37,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 2,2 18,8 29,0 20,4 29,7
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,5 23,6 31,3 23,8 17,9
Over 3000 Lei 2,2 37,2 35,7 18,0 6,9
Capital City 2,3 19,5 36,5 27,2 14,5
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 2,5 21,6 35,3 21,2 19,4
living | ity < 15.000 residents 58 20,6 25,7 33,5 14,4
Rural 1,9 28,8 29,1 18,6 21,6
TOTAL 2,4 25,1 31,4 22,0 19,2
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... image of the Republic of Moldova in the
face of European partners

e Don’t
: Very  Satisfied Rather Very
LELELIL satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied ST
answer
Male 2,6 26,3 34,4 211 15,5
Gender
Female 1.1 20,2 29,6 20,7 28,5
18-29 years 1,4 20,9 39,4 21,4 16,9
A 30-44 years 1,3 26,3 29,8 18,5 241
ge
45-59 years 2,5 26,3 30,6 22,0 18,6
Over 60 years 1,7 17,2 26,8 21,6 32,7
Incomp_lete secondary 1.1 18.0 19.8 235 37.6
education
Gene.ral school or 0.9 227 30,4 200 26.1
Education |Vocational school
High school, post-high 26 23.1 34.8 19.7 19.7
school/College
Higher education 2,1 25,1 38,5 21,5 12,8
Private entrepreneur 1,4 27,1 35,9 24,5 11,1
Employee 2,9 25,8 35,9 17,0 18,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,8 22,4 34,2 22,3 19,3
Do not work 0,8 20,2 26,2 22,5 30,3
Moldovan/Romanian 2,0 26,2 32,6 17,0 22,2
Russian 0,0 12,0 28,8 41,0 18,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,2 8,8 35,9 22,3 31,9
Other 0,0 10,3 17,6 45,5 26,5
Under 500 Lei 0,0 14,6 29,2 16,5 39,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 2,2 16,0 28,8 20,3 32,7
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 2,1 22,2 32,2 19,5 24,0
Over 3000 Lei 1,2 32,6 39,5 17,7 9,0
Capital City 0,7 17,6 384 26,1 17,1
Place of |City >15.000 residents 0,8 21,0 28,7 24,4 25,2
living | City < 15.000 residents 6,7 13,3 27,0 28,4 24,6
Rural 1,8 26,7 30,2 17,0 24,2
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... timely payment of salaries and pensions to
public servants

e Don’t
: Very  Satisfied Rather Very
RanEble satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied LI
answer
Male 10,6 37,7 24,8 18,1 8,8
Gender
Female 10,6 38,2 22,5 16,8 11,8
18-29 years 7.4 34,0 28,0 16,9 13,8
A 30-44 years 10,7 41,5 20,8 16,5 10,6
ge
45-59 years 7,6 41,3 22,2 18,9 10,1
Over 60 years 17,9 34,4 23,4 17,2 7,2
Incomplete secondary 12,2 32.8 238 19,2 1.9
education
CEEle sl 16 | 384 22,3 15,0 12,7
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 9.4 34,6 28.8 18,8 8.4
school/College
Higher education 8,9 43,2 22,4 17,8 7,6
Private entrepreneur 14,9 38,3 21,8 17,2 7,8
Employee 9,0 41,7 22,0 17,6 9,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 7,9 35,1 27,4 17,3 12,4
Do not work 12,8 36,8 22,6 17,5 10,2
Moldovan/Romanian 10,0 39,6 24,7 14,5 11,2
Russian 13,7 30,1 18,7 32,6 4,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 18,8 29,6 17,6 24,8 9,1
Other 2,3 38,8 23,8 23,8 11,3
Under 500 Lei 55 33,1 28,8 18,0 14,6
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 13,7 37,1 21,3 18,2 9,7
group per
Over 3000 Lei 9,3 41,0 27,0 15,4 7,3
Capital City 6,5 36,4 23,5 19,8 13,9
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 8,3 40,2 21,6 17,6 12,3
living City < 15.000 residents 10,6 28,0 23,5 29,4 8,5
Rural 12,8 39,4 23,9 14,9 9,0
TOTAL 10,6 38,0 23,5 17,4 10,5
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*VIITORUL %

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... provide conditions for democratic local
elections
e Don’t
: Very Satisfied Rather Very
VETEIZE satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied G
answer
Male 3,5 41,2 28,3 18,4 8,7
Gender
Female 3,1 34,6 25,6 20,1 16,5
18-29 years 3.3 34,2 32,7 18,1 11,7
30-44 years 5,9 34,8 25,6 19,5 14,2
Age
45-59 years 2,2 42,5 26,0 20,1 9,2
Over 60 years 1,7 38,1 22,7 19,6 17,9
Incomplete secondary 17 271 253 20.1 258
education
General school or 2,6 38,9 25,4 18,3 14,8
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 28 405 30,6 16,0 101
school/College
Higher education 5,5 38,8 27,6 22,2 59
Private entrepreneur 6,2 36,9 35,2 20,2 1,6
Employee 4,0 40,3 26,3 20,0 9,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,4 34,3 30,3 20,8 11,2
Do not work 2,0 37,6 23,8 18,0 18,7
Moldovan/Romanian 3,2 40,7 26,2 17,3 12,6
Russian 3,6 19,5 30,8 33,1 12,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,8 24,3 27,2 24,5 21,2
Other 4,1 39,7 241 20,6 11,5
Under 500 Lei 3,6 24,9 29,7 16,0 25,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 3,1 34,1 21,8 20,5 20,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 2,8 40,3 26,5 18,4 11,9
Over 3000 Lei 515 40,6 35,0 16,3 2,6
Capital City 1,9 33,4 30,4 23,0 11,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 4.4 26,8 31,7 20,9 16,1
living | ity < 15.000 residents 6,5 29,6 25,6 29,1 9,2
Rural 3,2 42,5 24,5 16,3 13,6
TOTAL 3,3 37,5 26,8 19,3 13,0

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011




LAY DIAGNOSIS

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... free media

e Don’t
. Very  Satisfied Rather Very
LETTELE satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied I
answer
Male 10,6 41,0 26,6 14,1 7,7
Gender
Female 6,4 39,7 242 15,0 14,8
18-29 years 7,6 42,2 27,0 13,2 10,0
30-44 years 10,9 35,7 27,9 13,5 12,0
Age
45-59 years 8,4 43,8 22,8 16,4 8,6
Over 60 years 5,8 38,8 23,4 15,1 16,8
Incomplete secondary 18 30.1 27.9 154 247
education
Gene.ral school or 55 44.3 23.0 14.9 12,3
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 12,5 385 311 10,6 73
school/College
Higher education 10,5 421 23,4 17,3 6,6
Private entrepreneur 13,8 38,7 23,8 20,2 3,4
Employee 9,7 42,3 26,5 12,9 8,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,8 39,6 27,5 14,4 8,7
Do not work 5.1 39,4 23,0 15,4 171
Moldovan/Romanian 9,4 42,4 25,0 12,3 11,0
Russian 4,8 22,3 33,2 28,8 10,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 35,8 22,3 19,3 21,2
Other 5,8 46,9 18,7 17,1 11,5
Under 500 Lei 0,0 39,6 20,5 14,7 25,2
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 4,2 38,5 21,0 16,9 19,3
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,6 37,8 27,8 13,4 10,4
Over 3000 Lei 12,1 45,7 28,1 11,5 2,6
Capital City 7,4 354 28,7 16,6 11,8
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 8,4 38,7 22,9 17,3 12,7
living | ity < 15.000 residents 19,7 33,2 21,7 18,4 7,0
Rural 7,1 43,5 24.8 12,7 11,9
TOTAL 8,3 40,3 25,3 14,6 11,6
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*VIITORUL %

On the whole, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you by what the
Government lead by V. Filat accomplished by the following areas ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... maintaining a constructive dialog with
all the political forces
e Don’t
. Very Satisfied Rather Very
VETELED satisfied enough dissatisfied dissatisfied WL
answer
Male 1,9 18,7 36,0 30,0 13,5
Gender
Female 1,0 17,1 26,9 28,9 26,1
18-29 years 1,8 18,1 36,2 26,0 17,9
30-44 years 2,0 17,6 31,5 29,2 19,7
Age
45-59 years 1,6 20,6 29,3 31,0 17,5
Over 60 years 0,0 14,1 26,5 31,3 28,2
Incomplete secondary 0.9 8.0 299 26.4 348
education
General school or 1,0 17,6 26,5 30,1 24,7
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 11 17.2 38.1 28.4 15,2
school/College
Higher education 2.1 23,6 32,6 30,2 11,5
Private entrepreneur 1,4 19,7 33,7 35,3 9,9
Employee 1,9 19,6 34,5 29,2 14,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,8 21,1 33,3 27,2 16,5
Do not work 0,7 13,6 26,4 29,9 29,4
Moldovan/Romanian 1,3 19,7 31,6 27,1 20,3
Russian 1,1 7,8 37,5 43,4 10,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 141 247 27,5 32,2
Other 4.1 9,4 18,1 42,5 26,0
Under 500 Lei 0,0 7,1 25,7 30,2 37,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 1,3 13,8 22,5 31,0 31,4
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 17,2 32,8 28,5 201
Over 3000 Lei 2,0 25,2 38,9 28,0 6,0
Capital City 0,8 18,7 40,1 25,7 14,7
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 0,9 13,5 25,1 36,6 23,9
living City < 15.000 residents 5,9 9,2 26,2 46,2 12,6
Rural 1,2 19,4 29,0 27,3 23,2
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DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

B Improved I Same

Freedom of media

Access to information

Education

Your life and life of your family overall
Financial situation of your family

Functioning of laws

Human relationships

Standard of living of people in Rep. Moldova
Siguranta din spatiul public

Fight against criminal gangs

Level of corruption/Fight against corruption
State enterprises(eg: Moldtelecom, Franzeluta etc.)
Farming

Price for medications

Price for bread

Price for meat

Price for fish

Price for fuel (gasoline, diesel)

m Worse m Don't know/No answer

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100 %
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Standard of living of people in Rep. Moldova

Have/Has L
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 8,5 52,8 37,9 0,8
Gender
Female 5,7 50,5 41,9 2,0
18-29 years 8,1 60,1 30,7 1,1
30-44 years 6,6 52,0 39,4 1,9
Age
45-59 years 8,1 46,7 44,6 0,6
Over 60 years 4,5 47,4 45,7 2,4
Incomplete secondary 5.0 54,2 37.8 3.0
education
Ge;]nerlal school or vocational 6.0 45.9 472 0.9
Education ~ [SCNO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 12,0 56,6 30,6 0.8
College
Higher education 5,8 54,3 38,8 1,1
Private entrepreneur 4,7 48,3 46,9 0,0
Employee 8,0 55,2 36,4 0,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,4 56,8 33,3 0,4
Do not work 4,6 45,4 46,7 3,3
Moldovan/Romanian 7.1 54,0 37,7 1,2
Russian 5,6 40,0 52,4 2,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 4,5 44,6 50,9 0,0
Other 10,2 38,8 45,0 6,1
Under 500 Lei 2,5 451 50,9 1,5
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 4,5 46,8 45,1 3,6
per household | gatyeen 1001-3000 Lei 8,9 48,9 40,8 1.4
Over 3000 Lei 7,8 62,7 29,5 0,0
Capital City 55 55,7 37,3 1,5
City > 15.000 residents 5.1 41,9 52,3 0,6
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7,9 36,1 54,9 1,1
Rural 7,7 53,7 36,8 1,7
TOTAL 6,9 51,5 40,1 1,5
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Your life and life of your family overall
Have/Has LI
Variable Improved SET) [ know/No
worsed
answer
Male 11,1 55,6 32,3 1,0
Gender
Female 7,7 541 36,8 1,5
18-29 years 11,2 65,0 23,3 0,5
30-44 years 10,0 54,3 334 2,3
Age
45-59 years 10,6 49,3 39,8 0,3
Over 60 years 4.5 50,8 42,6 2.1
Incomplete secondary education 4.5 51,1 42,7 1,7
General school or vocational 95 52.8 372 0.5
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 1.4 60.1 26.7 18
College
Higher education 9,8 56,2 33,0 0,9
Private entrepreneur 9,1 57,5 33,3 0,0
Employee 1,7 571 30,0 1,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 12,9 59,8 26,8 0,5
Do not work 4.4 49,4 442 2,0
Moldovan/Romanian 9,9 58,1 31,0 1,0
Russian 6,2 442 49,7 0,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,7 38,7 56,3 2,4
Other 12,2 455 38,9 3.4
Under 500 Lei 2,5 60,3 35,7 1,5
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 5,4 46,7 46,4 1,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 10,0 51,0 37,1 1,9
Over 3000 Lei 10,9 67,5 21,2 0,4
Capital City 7.1 57,2 34,2 1,4
Place of City > 15.000 residents 11,9 48,3 37,0 2,7
living City < 15.000 residents 1,1 40,1 48,8 0,0
Rural 9,3 57,0 32,7 1,0
TOTAL 9,2 54,8 34,8 1,2
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DIAGNOSIS
If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Financial situation of your family

Don’t
Variable Improved Same ReveEe know/No
worsed
answer
Male 8,8 52,6 37,1 1,4
Gender
Female 7,2 49,1 421 1,6
18-29 years 8,7 56,8 33,5 1,0
30-44 years 9,4 51,9 36,4 2,3
Age
45-59 years 7,5 48,8 43,0 0,6
Over 60 years 5,8 447 47 .1 24
Incomplete secondary 5.9 52.3 39,0 28
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 8.5 453 457 0.5
Education  [SCNO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 6.8 58,3 32.8 21
College
Higher education 9.4 51,3 38,4 0,9
Private entrepreneur 9,1 47,2 42,2 1,4
Employee 10,3 55,9 33,1 0,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,0 53,9 35,1 1,0
Do not work 4,3 445 48,5 2,6
Moldovan/Romanian 8,7 541 36,1 1,1
Russian 4,7 39,3 54,9 1,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 3,9 33,0 57,7 55
Other 6,0 41,1 51,3 1,6
Under 500 Lei 2,5 38,6 57,4 1,5
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 59 442 47,5 24
per household | petyeen 1001-3000 Lei 75 48,0 42,8 1,7
Over 3000 Lei 10,6 61,5 27,4 0,6
Capital City 7,8 52,7 37,9 1,6
City > 15.000 residents 6,5 494 40,7 3,4
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7,6 43,8 48,6 0,0
Rural 8,3 50,9 39,5 1,3
TOTAL 7,9 50,7 39,9 1,5
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Human relationships
Have/Has LA
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 8,8 50,9 37,0 3.4
Gender
Female 5,2 52,7 37,2 49
18-29 years 7,7 56,3 32,4 3,5
30-44 years 6,5 51,8 36,0 5,7
Age
45-59 years 6,5 49,2 41,8 2,5
Over 60 years 6,5 50,5 37,5 55
Incomp_lete secondary 7.2 54.4 29.3 9.1
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 6.6 528 36.9 3.6
Education  [SC€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 83 54.0 35,2 25
College
Higher education 5,9 48,3 42,2 3,6
Private entrepreneur 3,5 50,7 44,3 1,5
Employee 7,5 50,1 38,7 3,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,9 53,1 34,5 2,5
Do not work 4.6 52,9 36,5 6,0
Moldovan/Romanian 6,8 52,7 36,6 4,0
Russian 6,2 47,4 42,0 4.4
Nationality
Ukrainian 3,8 51,2 39,1 59
Other 11,9 48,6 33,7 59
Under 500 Lei 2,5 54,2 37,8 5,5
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 5,9 50,1 38,0 6,1
per household | get\yeen 1001-3000 Lei 76 50,8 36,5 50
Over 3000 Lei 6,2 55,7 36,1 21
Capital City 6,5 52,8 36,2 4,5
City > 15.000 residents 8,5 48,4 40,6 2,6
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 6,0 39,0 51,0 4,0
Rural 6,7 53,9 34,9 4,5
TOTAL 6,8 51,9 37,1 4,2
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Security of public space
Don’t
Variable Improved Same VRIS know/No
worsed
answer
Male 9,4 50,1 35,1 5,4
Gender
Female 5,6 46,3 36,7 11,4
18-29 years 7,6 52,5 33,0 7,0
30-44 years 9,4 52,8 31,7 6,2
Age
45-59 years 7,2 44,0 39,6 9,1
Over 60 years 4.8 42,6 39,5 13,1
Incomplete secondary 5.7 476 311 15.6
education
Ginerlal school or vocational 6.7 47,0 354 10.8
Education  [SC€NO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 10,2 52.6 331 42
College
Higher education 6,5 46,8 41,2 5,5
Private entrepreneur 2,1 51,7 43,4 2,8
Employee 10,1 48,2 35,1 6,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,0 51,7 31,5 7,8
Do not work 4,9 449 38,4 11,8
Moldovan/Romanian 7,4 49,4 35,1 8,1
Russian 21 42,6 45,9 9,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 5,8 44 .4 37,7 12,1
Other 16,3 39,9 31,8 11,9
Under 500 Lei 2,2 46,4 33,2 18,1
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 4,7 43,5 36,3 15,5
per household | patyeen 1001-3000 Lei 9,4 454 37,7 7.6
Over 3000 Lei 8,6 59,9 27,6 3,9
Capital City 57 50,4 37,2 6,7
City > 15.000 residents 8,6 46,0 40,6 4.8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7.4 37,9 48,3 6,4
Rural 7,7 48,7 32,9 10,7
TOTAL 7,3 48,0 36,0 8,7
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Functioning of laws
Have/Has LIS
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 10,8 42,5 39,1 7,6
Gender
Female 6,4 38,2 44,8 10,6
18-29 years 11,3 442 35,7 8,7
30-44 years 8,4 43,7 38,9 8,9
Age
45-59 years 8,4 36,6 47,7 7,2
Over 60 years 5,2 35,7 46,4 12,7
Incomplete secondary 6.5 34,5 408 18,3
education
Ginerlal school or vocational 7.0 43.0 39.8 10,2
Education  [SC€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 1.6 39,5 42.0 6.9
College
Higher education 8,5 39,9 47 1 4.5
Private entrepreneur 6,4 38,9 48,4 6,3
Employee 12,4 39,9 41,3 6,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,2 46,4 36,1 7,3
Do not work 43 36,4 45,9 13,4
Moldovan/Romanian 9,5 41,5 41,3 7,7
Russian 2,2 36,4 51,5 9,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 3,2 32,7 48,8 15,2
Other 8,4 29,4 35,1 27,1
Under 500 Lei 7,5 27,9 37,6 26,9
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 2,0 32,8 49,7 15,6
per household | get\yeen 1001-3000 Lei 10,3 41,8 40,2 7.7
Over 3000 Lei 12,1 445 38,4 5,0
Capital City 6,4 46,2 42,5 4,9
. City > 15.000 residents 10,8 33,6 50,8 4,8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 14,7 21,7 50,8 12,8
Rural 7,9 41,2 39,3 11,6
TOTAL 8,4 40,1 42,3 9,3
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Level of corruption/Fight against corruption

Have/Has LI
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 55 44.5 43,4 6,6
Gender
Female 7.9 35,0 47,2 9,9
18-29 years 9,8 38,9 42,6 8,7
30-44 years 7,2 43,9 41,3 7,6
Age
45-59 years 50 41,2 47,5 6,3
Over 60 years 5,5 31,9 50,9 11,7
Incomplete secondary 43 37.3 415 17.0
education
Ginerlal school or vocational 6.4 39,2 44.9 9.5
Education  [SCNO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 7.9 40,8 459 54
College
Higher education 7,4 40,6 47,9 4.1
Private entrepreneur 1,9 44 1 52,6 1,4
Employee 7,7 39,8 47,4 5,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,4 40,3 41,4 7,9
Do not work 4,7 37,0 45,5 12,7
Moldovan/Romanian 7,3 39,5 44,9 8,2
Russian 10,0 39,7 46,6 3,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 2,6 40,4 46,0 10,9
Other 1,8 31,7 48,9 17,7
Under 500 Lei 6,8 25,7 45,7 21,9
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 1,9 39,2 453 13,6
per household | gatyeen 1001-3000 Lei 97 36,2 47,7 6,4
Over 3000 Lei 5,7 49,9 39,0 5,4
Capital City 7,6 44,0 42,7 5,8
City > 15.000 residents 9,1 31,0 54,3 5,6
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7,4 28,9 55,6 8,1
Rural 6,0 40,3 43,5 10,2
TOTAL 6,8 39,3 45,5 8,4
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Fight against criminal gangs
Have/Has LA
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 7,3 43,4 38,1 11,2
Gender
Female 7.4 35,2 41,5 16,0
18-29 years 10,8 38,8 37,5 12,9
30-44 years 8,4 41,2 38,9 11,5
Age
45-59 years 6,9 38,6 40,6 13,9
Over 60 years 2,7 36,4 43,3 17,5
Incomplete secondary 25 375 378 22.1
education
Ge:lnerlal school or vocational 83 38,2 38.9 14.6
Education  [SC€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 9.4 406 385 1.6
College
Higher education 6,8 39,1 44,0 10,1
Private entrepreneur 5,8 36,8 51,7 5,7
Employee 8,2 411 38,1 12,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 11,3 41,0 36,8 11,0
Do not work 4,2 35,8 42 1 17,8
Moldovan/Romanian 8,4 39,1 39,9 12,6
Russian 4,6 37,9 49,0 8,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,9 443 34,4 19,3
Other 1,6 33,5 34,3 30,6
Under 500 Lei 10,8 24,0 40,3 25,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,9 36,3 43,9 18,8
per household | ggtyeen 1001-3000 Lei 9,2 38,9 39,5 12,4
Over 3000 Lei 8,4 47,8 33,7 10,2
Capital City 4,8 44 .4 41,4 9,4
City > 15.000 residents 9,9 32,8 45,0 12,3
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7,5 31,7 54,5 6,3
Rural 7,8 38,7 36,5 16,9
TOTAL 7,3 38,8 40,0 13,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Access to information
Don’t
Variable Improved Same R know/No
worsed
answer
Male 32,6 43,9 18,8 47
Gender
Female 28,7 42,7 20,6 8,1
18-29 years 31,1 48,4 15,7 4.8
30-44 years 34,8 43,9 16,9 4,4
Age
45-59 years 31,0 40,7 22,3 6,0
Over 60 years 241 39,9 24,4 11,7
Incomplete secondary 216 402 208 17.4
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 311 417 202 71
Education ~ [SCNO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 33.0 46,6 16,3 41
College
Higher education 31,9 44 4 221 1,7
Private entrepreneur 30,9 45,0 22,7 1,4
Employee 36,4 43,1 16,5 4,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 29,3 48,8 16,7 5,2
Do not work 25,9 39,7 24,2 10,3
Moldovan/Romanian 321 43,2 18,5 6,2
Russian 26,3 44,8 26,6 23
Nationality
Ukrainian 16,0 41,3 27,9 14,8
Other 30,3 44,0 15,8 9,9
Under 500 Lei 18,3 34,6 27,6 19,5
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 21,6 40,3 241 13,9
per household | getyeen 1001-3000 Lei 32,0 42,5 20,3 5,2
Over 3000 Lei 35,5 53,0 10,3 1,3
Capital City 24,2 50,0 22,2 3,5
City > 15.000 residents 33,1 47,5 14,6 4.8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 32,3 26,8 334 7,5
Rural 32,1 41,6 18,2 8,1
TOTAL 30,4 43,2 19,8 6,6
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Freedom of media
Have/Has LIS
Variable Group Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 36,8 39,5 18,6 5,1
Gender
Female 31,4 39,7 19,2 9,8
18-29 years 36,9 41,8 14,7 6,6
30-44 years 38,8 37,0 17,9 6,4
Age
45-59 years 31,9 41,9 19,5 6,7
Over 60 years 27,1 37,1 24,0 11,7
Incomplete secondary 233 38.1 18.2 203
education
Ge;\nerlal school or vocational 32.3 417 18.7 73
Education | S€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 416 38.4 15.7 42
College
Higher education 35,8 38,4 22,4 3,5
Private entrepreneur 39,0 34,0 26,9 0,0
Employee 38,5 41,3 15,6 4,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 34,0 43,4 16,3 6,2
Do not work 28,9 36,6 22,2 12,3
Moldovan/Romanian 36,5 38,9 17,6 7,0
Russian 271 40,6 27,3 5,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 11,2 45,1 26,3 17,4
Other 37,1 38,8 13,9 10,1
Under 500 Lei 17,4 411 19,6 21,8
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 20,1 42,4 20,9 16,7
per household | getyween 1001-3000 Lei 38,1 37,2 19,5 5.2
Over 3000 Lei 37,8 46,2 13,7 2,3
Capital City 27 1 43,8 23,8 53
City > 15.000 residents 41,6 40,6 12,3 5,5
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 37,7 20,9 33,2 8,2
Rural 34,4 40,0 16,5 9,1
TOTAL 33,8 39,6 18,9 7,7
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Farming
Don’t
Variable Improved Same AhrEEE know/No
worsed
answer
Male 4,6 45,1 46,2 4,0
Gender
Female 4.1 36,1 50,5 9,3
18-29 years 3,8 48,7 38,3 9,3
30-44 years 6,3 38,6 46,9 8,2
Age
45-59 years 3,7 40,9 51,2 4,2
Over 60 years 3,4 31,3 58,8 6,5
Incomplete secondary 5.1 34.4 522 8.2
education
General school or vocational
hool 4,9 39,6 49,6 6,0
Education | S€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 35 427 476 6,2
College
Higher education 4,3 40,7 46,7 8,3
Private entrepreneur 5,8 45,1 44,6 4.5
Employee 4.6 44,0 46,4 5,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 4,0 47,3 411 7,7
Do not work 3,9 31,4 56,3 8,4
Moldovan/Romanian 4,0 40,4 49,0 6,6
Russian 2,6 451 47,7 4.6
Nationality
Ukrainian 5,0 33,8 49,1 12,1
Other 9,0 40,7 44,8 55
Under 500 Lei 41 37,7 52,6 5,6
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 3,6 31,5 56,2 8,7
per household | petyween 1001-3000 Lei 5,7 37,3 51,6 55
Over 3000 Lei 4,7 56,1 33,0 6,1
Capital City 2,0 48,4 35,0 14,6
City > 15.000 residents 55 32,8 53,1 8,5
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 4,7 22,5 69,5 3,4
Rural 5,0 40,4 50,7 3,9
TOTAL 4,3 40,1 48,6 7,0
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Education

Have/Has 2
Variable Group Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 16,6 41,9 30,7 10,8
Gender
Female 10,1 40,6 37,1 12,1
18-29 years 16,2 51,1 26,2 6,5
30-44 years 14,7 39,7 37,9 7,6
Age
45-59 years 13,7 37,5 36,4 12,3
Over 60 years 6,5 36,4 36,4 20,6
Incomplete secondary 77 38.1 27 4 26.8
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 13,7 38.9 33.1 14.4
Education  |SCN90 :
High school, post-high school/ 19,5 437 30,0 6.7
College
Higher education 10,5 44,2 42,0 3,4
Private entrepreneur 9,3 42,0 41,9 6,9
Employee 16,1 41,7 36,0 6,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 17,5 46,4 28,3 7,8
Do not work 7,9 37,2 35,8 19,1
Moldovan/Romanian 14,1 41,1 33,3 1,4
Russian 8,9 46,5 40,4 4.3
Nationality
Ukrainian 7,0 41,4 30,1 21,4
Other 9,4 36,3 41,3 12,9
Under 500 Lei 53 30,7 33,4 30,6
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 7.9 37,6 36,1 18,4
per household | petyeen 1001-3000 Lei 15,6 37,2 36,1 11,1
Over 3000 Lei 17,6 50,1 27,4 4,9
Capital City 6,9 54,7 34,0 4.4
City > 15.000 residents 20,3 27,8 39,0 12,9
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 13,7 28,0 49,2 9,2
Rural 13,9 40,1 31,5 14,5
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - State enterprises (eg.: Moldtelecom,
Franzeluta, etc.)

Have/Has LI
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 7,3 30,7 37,1 25,0
Gender
Female 4,2 26,1 43,6 26,1
18-29 years 6,7 36,8 36,4 20,2
30-44 years 5,7 28,5 38,9 27,0
Age
45-59 years 59 25,9 42,4 25,8
Over 60 years 3,8 20,9 454 29,9
Incomplete secondary 42 22.1 36.1 37.6
education
General school or vocational 5.9 26.9 39.1 28.2
Education 59h°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 57 31,6 412 216
College
Higher education 51 31,6 45,3 18,0
Private entrepreneur 4,2 25,1 50,5 20,2
Employee 8,0 30,6 38,0 23,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 57 32,3 38,4 23,6
Do not work 3,8 23,8 42,9 29,6
Moldovan/Romanian 5,6 30,3 39,1 25,0
Russian 3,5 19,8 55,4 21,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 7,8 15,8 43,7 32,7
Other 7,5 24,9 38,1 29,5
Under 500 Lei 6,1 23,1 37,6 33,2
Income group | Between 501-1000 Lei 6.0 23,6 37,7 32,7
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 5,8 26,2 43,1 25,0
Over 3000 Lei 4,7 34,2 421 19,0
Capital City 4,2 35,0 443 16,5
City > 15.000 residents 6,4 23,2 45,6 24,8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 7,9 17,7 53,6 20,8
Rural 5,7 27,7 36,5 30,1
TOTAL 5,6 28,1 40,7 25,6
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Price of bread

Have/Has DEI:
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 1,7 27,0 70,9 0,4
Gender
Female 1,4 20,4 76,6 1,6
18-29 years 1,8 26,5 71,4 0,4
30-44 years 1,8 23,6 73,7 0,8
Age
45-59 years 1,6 24,8 72,7 1,0
Over 60 years 1,0 17,5 79,1 2,4
Incomplete secondary 0.0 13,7 833 3.0
education
Ge;‘nerlal school or vocational 10 19,3 78.8 0.9
Education  |SCN00 .
High school, post-high school/ 16 30,3 66.8 12
College
Higher education 2,8 28,6 68,3 0,4
Private entrepreneur 4,3 21,6 741 0,0
Employee 1,6 29,0 68,2 1,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,3 28,3 70,4 0,0
Do not work 1,1 15,2 81,8 1,9
Moldovan/Romanian 1,7 23,8 73,8 0,7
Russian 1,2 26,0 72,8 0,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 18,3 78,1 3,5
Other 0,0 19,8 75,0 5,2
Under 500 Lei 0,0 19,9 80,1 0,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 12,5 85,1 2,4
per household | petyween 1001-3000 Lei 13 22,7 75,2 08
Over 3000 Lei 2,2 34,2 62,2 1,3
Capital City 1,5 37,9 60,6 0,0
City > 15.000 residents 1,5 16,9 80,8 0,8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 13,4 85,6 1,1
Rural 1,8 19,9 76,7 1,6
TOTAL 1,6 23,3 74,0 1,1
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Price of medication

Have/ Don’t
Variable Improved Same Has know/No
worsed answer
Male 4,6 18,4 75,7 1,3
Gender
Female 2,2 15,8 80,9 1,1
18-29 years 2,3 20,0 76,0 1,6
30-44 years 5,3 18,6 74,9 1,2
Age
45-59 years 4,0 17,8 77,5 0,6
Over 60 years 1,0 10,7 86,9 1,4
Incomplete secondary 0.0 10,1 89.4 0.6
education
General school or vocational 1.7 15.8 818 0,7
Education sc?hool :
High school, post-high school/ 5.1 19,2 73.2 25
College
Higher education 4.8 20,8 73,0 1,4
Private entrepreneur 6,7 17,2 74,7 1,4
Employee 4.8 21,3 72,6 1,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,0 20,6 74,7 1,7
Do not work 1,4 10,5 87,3 0,8
Moldovan/Romanian 3,4 16,4 79,2 1,0
Russian 5,2 26,7 68,1 0,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 13,1 82,4 3,1
Other 0,0 17,7 80,4 1,9
Under 500 Lei 0,0 5,6 94,4 0,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,5 7,2 90,8 1,5
per household | get\veen 1001-3000 Lei 2,9 18,3 77,8 1,1
Over 3000 Lei 7,3 25,9 64,8 2,0
Capital City 54 23,0 69,1 2,6
City > 15.000 residents 4.5 13,9 80,8 0,7
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 6,4 9,2 83,3 1,1
Rural 1,7 16,1 81,5 0,7
TOTAL 3,3 17,0 78,6 1,2
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Price of meat

Have/Has DL
Variable Improved CE know/No
worsed
answer
Male 1,9 22,1 74,8 1,3
Gender
Female 1,5 17,9 78,6 2,1
18-29 years 1,8 22,4 74,7 1,1
30-44 years 0,3 24 1 72,8 2,7
Age
45-59 years 3,5 20,6 75,3 0,6
Over 60 years 0,7 10,7 85,9 2,8
Incomplete secondary 0.5 10,8 86.7 2.0
education
G?]nerlal school or vocational 17 19,0 78,2 11
Education  |SCNOO0 :
High school, post-high school/ 2.1 24.2 71.8 1.9
College
Higher education 1,8 21,6 74,0 2,6
Private entrepreneur 1,4 22,1 76,5 0,0
Employee 2.1 24,6 71,5 1,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,4 23,5 72,5 1,6
Do not work 0,6 12,7 84,6 2,1
Moldovan/Romanian 1,7 18,6 78,0 1,7
Russian 2,2 31,3 65,4 1.1
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 18,2 79,2 1,2
Other 0,0 21,7 73,3 5,0
Under 500 Lei 0,0 11,0 83,8 5,1
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 1,0 9,5 88,1 1,4
per household | petyween 1001-3000 Lei 1,1 20,6 76,5 1,8
Over 3000 Lei 3,9 31,2 63,5 1,4
Capital City 1,1 26,8 69,6 2,5
City > 15.000 residents 3,0 16,2 80,8 0,0
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 14,4 85,6 0,0
Rural 1,8 18,2 78,0 2,0
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Price of fish

Have/Has LR
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 1,4 21,9 73,1 3,7
Gender
Female 1,1 171 79,6 2,2
18-29 years 1,3 20,8 75,2 2,8
30-44 years 0,7 23,9 72,7 2,7
Age
45-59 years 2,2 21,0 74,3 2,5
Over 60 years 0,7 10,0 85,9 3,4
Incomplete secondary 0,0 1.4 86,1 25
education
General school or vocational 13 18,3 78.1 23
Education | School
High school, post-high school/ 0.9 229 71,3 49
College
Higher education 2,0 21,6 73,8 2,6
Private entrepreneur 1,4 17,3 79,4 1,9
Employee 1,7 24,3 71,3 2,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,3 24,0 72,0 2,7
Do not work 0,6 11,8 84,5 3,2
Moldovan/Romanian 1,5 18,9 77,3 2,3
Russian 0,0 28,8 69,0 2,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 14,3 74,0 10,3
Other 0,0 18,0 78,8 3,2
Under 500 Lei 0,0 9,2 87,5 3,3
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 10,3 86,2 3,5
per household | get\veen 1001-3000 Lei 0,8 20,2 76,5 2,5
Over 3000 Lei 3,5 29,6 64,3 2,6
Capital City 2,2 25,4 69,0 3,3
City > 15.000 residents 1,5 16,4 82,1 0,0
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 14,4 82,8 2,8
Rural 1,0 17,8 78,0 3,2
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

If you were to compare the current situation to the one before 2009, you
could tell that now the situation ... has improved, is the same or is worse?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Price of fuel (gasoline, diesel)

Have/Has Ll
Variable Improved Same know/No
worsed
answer
Male 0,7 9,8 88,3 1,2
Gender
Female 1,0 8,6 88,4 1,9
18-29 years 0,8 12,2 86,7 0,4
30-44 years 0,7 8,4 89,3 1,6
Age
45-59 years 1,6 9,8 87,4 1,3
Over 60 years 0,3 5,8 90,4 3,4
Incomplete secondary 0.0 8.4 894 23
education
Ginerlal school or vocational 05 8.1 89.9 15
Education | SCN90 :
High school, post-high school/ 0.9 1.4 86.7 1.0
College
Higher education 1,6 9,1 87,2 2,0
Private entrepreneur 1,4 3,0 95,6 0,0
Employee 1,7 10,2 87,3 0,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,4 13,9 84,5 1,2
Do not work 0,2 6,4 90,7 2,7
Moldovan/Romanian 1,0 9,2 88,6 1,2
Russian 0,0 13,3 84,7 2,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 4,3 90,8 3,5
Other 0,0 10,2 86,4 3,4
Under 500 Lei 0,0 1,9 98,1 0,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 3,0 95,1 1,9
per household | petyween 1001-3000 Lei 0,4 10,3 87,0 2,3
Over 3000 Lei 2,9 13,4 83,2 0,5
Capital City 1,5 14,2 82,0 2,3
City > 15.000 residents 0,7 8,5 89,4 1,4
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 4,0 95,0 1,1
Rural 0,7 7,8 90,0 1,5
TOTAL 0,9 9,1 88,4 1,6
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DIAGNOSIS

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means “"Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all’; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?

B Very much m2 3 W4 mVerylittle mDon't know/No answer

Inflation (increase in prices)

Quiality of health assistance

High taxes

Political instability

Corruption, bribes

Criminality, delinquency

Quality of educational system

Exchange rate

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - ... Quality of educational system
V Don’t
Variable ery know/No
answer
Male 24,3 23,2 20,0 10,3 16,4 5,8
Gender
Female 27,4 20,9 22,2 10,8 12,9 57
18-29 years 34,0 20,7 22,8 9,4 9,6 3,5
A 30-44 years 29,8 26,0 22,2 9,1 7.9 5,0
ge
45-59 years 25,7 22,5 22,4 9,7 15,3 4.4
Over 60 years 13,4 17,9 17,2 14,8 26,1 10,7
Incomplete secondary education 14,2 20,7 19,6 9,6 24,2 11,6
General school or vocational 271 207 220 9.0 14,3 6.9
Education Eehol
High school, post-high school/ 292 26.3 19,0 1.4 1.6 25
College
Higher education 29,9 18,9 23,7 13,2 11,9 2,5
Private entrepreneur 24,8 25,8 251 4,9 14,1 5,4
Employee 31,3 21,0 23,6 10,4 10,7 3,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 31,6 26,5 21,5 9,8 8,6 2,1
Do not work 18,4 19,1 18,6 12,2 21,5 10,2
Moldovan/Romanian 26,4 23,2 20,6 10,9 13,9 4,9
Russian 19,2 15,1 31,8 10,9 18,4 4,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 25,6 15,9 19,8 8,5 14,8 15,5
Other 29,5 19,1 16,4 10,2 14,9 9,9
Under 500 Lei 26,4 26,2 19,5 7,4 11,6 8,8
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 13,9 19,9 19,7 14,3 21,9 10,3
group per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 27,3 23,3 17,0 10,3 17,0 5,0
Over 3000 Lei 33,1 21,1 22,8 11,8 8,1 3,1
Capital City 25,2 17,0 29,6 11,6 11,3 5,2
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 31,6 18,1 16,8 8,7 19,9 5,0
living | City < 15.000 residents 287 | 242 | 167 | 94 15,4 5,6
Rural 24,9 24,4 19,4 10,8 14,5 6,1
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Quality of healthcare system

Variable 2 4 . know/No
answer
Male 414 254 19,2 5,6 4,8 3,7
Gender
Female 44 4 25,5 17,7 5,6 3,6 3,1
18-29 years 40,1 28,1 17,0 8,6 3,4 2,8
A 30-44 years 44,2 22,3 21,7 4.9 3,6 3,3
ge
45-59 years 43,0 26,7 17,8 4,9 4,7 2,8
Over 60 years 45,4 24,4 16,8 3,8 4,8 4.8
Incomplete secondary 372 275 223 47 17 6.6
education
General school or vocational 485 256 145 33 49 3.1
Education sc.:hool :
High school, post-high school/ 427 26.6 19,7 54 34 22
College
Higher education 40,1 22,3 22,2 8,8 4,0 2,6
Private entrepreneur 43,0 21,3 20,9 8,0 3,3 3,5
Employee 41,7 28,4 18,0 6,6 3,6 1,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 40,5 24,8 22,9 6,0 4.4 1,4
Do not work 46,1 24,0 15,3 4,2 4,7 57
Moldovan/Romanian 42,7 27,0 18,5 54 4.1 24
Russian 41,3 21,6 21,6 7.1 4.3 4.2
Nationality
Ukrainian 38,1 22,7 16,1 6,2 3,7 13,2
Other 52,7 14,9 14,9 7,9 5,7 3,9
Under 500 Lei 47,5 25,0 18,1 2,5 3,1 3,9
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 37,5 28,2 18,6 7,7 2,5 54
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 454 | 257 | 168 | 44 5,4 2,3
Over 3000 Lei 37,9 26,9 22,7 6,7 2,3 3,5
Capital City 39,1 20,8 24,6 8,8 3,3 34
City > 15.000 residents 43,3 27,7 14,1 8,9 3,3 2,6
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 39,8 30,3 18,0 4.8 55 1,6
Rural 45,1 26,3 16,7 3,7 4.5 3,7
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Criminality, delinquency

Variable
answer
Male 34,6 20,8 21,2 10,3 6,3 6,8
Gender
Female 32,4 22,5 21,1 8,4 6,7 8,8
18-29 years 37,4 17,4 24,0 11,9 34 6,0
A 30-44 years 33,5 29,0 17,8 6,5 59 7,3
e
I 45-59 years 34,8 211 20,0 9,7 7.9 6,6
Over 60 years 271 19,2 23,4 8,9 8,9 12,4
Incomplete secondary 193 | 245 | 256 | 96 | 62 148
education
General school or vocational 35,2 203 17.8 9.3 8.1 93
Education S(fh°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 34.3 26.2 218 7.4 5.7 45
College
Higher education 38,6 18,5 23,6 10,6 4,7 4,0
Private entrepreneur 38,3 35,8 15,5 5,7 1,9 2,8
Employee 36,0 20,1 23,9 10,7 4,5 4,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 341 21,1 22,6 9,1 7,0 6,1
Do not work 30,1 21,3 19,1 8,6 8,7 12,2
Moldovan/Romanian 33,8 22,7 21,0 9,4 6,2 6,8
Russian 32,5 11,3 27,7 12,6 6,3 9,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 38,2 20,6 10,8 9,4 49 16,1
Other 21,0 20,3 29,9 3,3 10,9 14,5
Under 500 Lei 37,0 22,4 22,4 7,4 6,7 41
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 28,0 20,1 19,8 9,5 9,1 13,5
per household | etween 1001-3000 Lei 315 | 238 | 229 | 73 6,7 7.8
Over 3000 Lei 31,4 23,9 20,3 13,5 5,2 5,7
Capital City 32,9 12,6 29,8 12,6 5,1 7.1
City > 15.000 residents 39,1 20,8 19,1 6,0 10,1 49
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 27,9 22,2 20,3 18,8 5,1 5,6
Rural 33,1 25,7 18,2 7,4 6,5 9,2
TOTAL 33,4 21,7 21,2 9,3 6,5 7,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Corruption, bribes
Variable ittle know/No
answer
Male 38,7 | 23,5 17,7 7,6 6,2 6,3
Gender
Female 39,1 20,9 16,8 8,4 6,6 8,2
18-29 years 44,7 19,9 15,0 11,8 34 5,2
A 30-44 years 37,8 | 26,4 19,0 4,8 5,9 6,0
e
I 45-59 years 40,9 21,2 17,5 6,6 6,6 7,2
Over 60 years 31,3 20,6 17,2 9,3 10,3 11,3
Incomplete secondary education| 25,7 26,0 17,7 9,6 7,0 14,0
General school or vocational 417 204 14,7 7.0 83 7.9
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 405 227 18,2 8.3 5.5 48
College
Higher education 41,6 21,0 20,4 8,6 3,7 4.7
Private entrepreneur 43,1 28,1 15,3 4,3 3,3 59
Employee 40,3 | 22,6 | 20,2 7,5 4,2 5,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 39,9 23,5 16,8 9,5 6,6 3,6
Do not work 36,7 19,7 15,1 8,2 8,8 11,5
Moldovan/Romanian 39,8 23,4 17,0 8,1 6,1 5,5
Russian 33,4 14,4 | 20,1 12,4 6,1 13,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 374 19,1 12,2 6,2 7,6 17,4
Other 35,0 15,5 | 21,6 3,2 8,3 16,4
Under 500 Lei 38,1 23,1 16,5 9,5 5,5 7,3
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 284 | 20,2 17,0 11,5 9,0 13,9
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 374 | 250 | 183 | 6,1 6,8 6,4
Over 3000 Lei 38,8 | 23,7 18,6 10,1 4,5 4,3
Capital City 39,0 174 | 21,4 11,1 4,3 6,8
City > 15.000 residents 45,5 | 23,0 12,5 4,2 9,3 55
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 353 | 294 9,8 13,5 6,9 5,1
Rural 379 | 229 17,4 6,9 6,7 8,2
TOTAL 38,9 221 17,2 8,0 6,5 7,3
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Exchange rate

Very Don’t know/

Rl little No answer
Male 22,4 16,7 19,6 13,3 18,7 9,3
Gender
Female 22,2 17,3 18,0 11,4 20,5 10,5
18-29 years 29,2 14,7 20,7 16,2 13,8 54
A 30-44 years 23,4 18,8 18,6 12,2 17,3 9,8
ge
45-59 years 22,6 16,3 20,3 10,6 19,5 10,7
Over 60 years 13,1 18,5 14,8 10,0 29,2 14,4
Incomplete secondary 13,6 | 18,3 | 13,3 | 9,1 | 30,2 15,6
education
General school or vocational 229 131 202 10,0 225 1.3
Education | school
High school, post-high school/ 216 210 232 1.8 15,2 7.2
College
Higher education 25,4 19,1 17,1 16,9 14,9 6,5
Private entrepreneur 25,6 12,5 21,8 9,5 15,8 14,9
Employee 23,7 19,7 19,9 13,1 17,4 6,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 21,6 16,6 23,2 15,9 15,3 7.4
Do not work 21,0 16,0 14,4 9,6 25,2 13,8
Moldovan/Romanian 21,4 17,4 19,0 12,0 20,3 9,9
Russian 20,9 17,0 19,2 16,3 16,3 10,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 25,5 16,6 15,7 9,9 18,8 13,5
Other 34,9 12,7 17,9 9,5 14,2 10,9
Under 500 Lei 20,1 19,7 12,9 8,2 31,5 7,7
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 16,2 13,9 20,0 10,3 27,2 12,4
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 19,0 | 184 | 18,7 | 11,3 | 19,6 13,0
Over 3000 Lei 25,3 21,3 19,8 16,4 10,9 6,3
Capital City 27,0 17,0 19,7 15,6 10,5 10,2
City > 15.000 residents 19,3 17,2 22,7 9,1 24,4 7,2
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 17,9 22,6 17,3 11,9 20,2 10,0
Rural 21,5 16,3 17,6 11,6 22,4 10,5
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*VIITORUL %

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Inflation (increase in prices)
Variable know/No
answer
Male 49,6 19,0 14,4 6,9 3.2 6,9
Gender
Female 54,1 16,3 13,6 4,9 3,5 7,6
18-29 years 50,3 17,6 14,2 10,4 3,0 4.4
A 30-44 years 54,6 17,6 13,5 5,9 2,0 6,4
ge
45-59 years 55,5 17,0 13,4 4.1 3,2 6,9
Over 60 years 47 1 17,9 14,8 2,8 55 12,0
Incomplete secondary 440 | 199 | 151 | 27 | 60 12,2
education
General school or vocational 552 15,5 1.2 5.0 3.3 9.8
Education S‘_’h°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 532 206 14.9 51 1.7 45
College
Higher education 52,2 16,0 17,4 8,6 2,5 3,2
Private entrepreneur 60,3 14,7 14,3 3,4 2,8 4.4
Employee 50,8 17,5 16,5 7,2 1,8 6,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 48,3 20,3 14,9 8,2 3,2 5,2
Do not work 54,6 16,3 10,9 3,5 4.9 9,8
Moldovan/Romanian 51,9 17,9 13,9 6,1 3,7 6,5
Russian 48,2 12,2 20,2 7,2 2,6 9,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 57,7 17,9 9,9 1,3 1,2 12,0
Other 58,9 16,4 11,2 1,8 2,3 9,3
Under 500 Lei 56,0 16,9 8,6 4,3 54 8,7
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 46,2 17,9 12,6 6,2 5,1 12,0
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 516 | 203 | 13,7 | 54 2,3 6,6
Over 3000 Lei 50,8 17,0 18,4 74 1,8 4,7
Capital City 45,9 13,4 211 9,1 3,0 7,6
City > 15.000 residents 56,4 17,3 14,4 3,8 1,7 6,4
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 57,9 22,6 9,8 1,8 3,0 4,9
Rural 53,0 18,6 1,4 5,4 3,9 7,7
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your
daily life by the following ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - High taxes

Very Don’t know/

HeliEln o little No answer
Male 46,2 18,2 14,4 6,9 5,9 8,4
Gender
Female 45,8 20,8 11,8 6,0 5,2 10,4
18-29 years 47,8 16,2 13,3 9,6 4,4 8,6
P 30-44 years 48,9 242 10,5 4,9 3,7 7,8
ge
45-59 years 47,3 22,0 13,1 5,6 2,8 9,1
Over 60 years 39,2 15,5 15,1 55 12,0 12,7
Incomplete secondary 36,7 | 16,8 | 135 | 42 | 134 15,3
education
General school or vocational 51.0 16.9 10,6 55 45 15
Education | school
High school, post-high school/ 44.4 246 17,5 5.0 24 6.3
College
Higher education 46,1 20,2 13,3 9,7 4,6 6,1
Private entrepreneur 54,8 21,3 17,8 2,8 1,9 1,5
Employee 48,0 | 234 12,3 6,5 3,0 6,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 41,9 19,4 15,9 9,0 4.8 9.1
Do not work 45,8 16,4 10,7 5,3 8,6 13,1
Moldovan/Romanian 45,9 20,0 12,8 6,5 5,9 8,8
Russian 47,5 17,1 11,1 9,4 3,3 11,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 50,0 15,5 12,7 1,4 4,7 15,8
Other 40,7 18,4 19,0 6,7 4.1 11,0
Under 500 Lei 45,7 16,2 15,0 6,1 3,3 13,8
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 41,3 16,5 12,1 8,0 11,1 11,0
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 439 | 245 | 11,9 | 56 4,6 9,5
Over 3000 Lei 454 19,6 16,4 7,8 3,3 7,5
Capital City 44 .4 16,7 16,6 8,0 4,3 10,1
City > 15.000 residents 49,2 19,3 10,2 4.4 6,6 10,2
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 43,8 24,2 9,0 5,6 6,5 11,0
Rural 46,3 20,4 12,5 6,3 5,7 8,9
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DIAGNOSIS

daily life by the following ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Political instability

On a scale from 1 to 5, in which 1 means "Very much” and 5 means "Very
little/Not at all”; please tell me to what extent are you affected in your

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Yery Don’t know/
little No answer
Male 458 | 22,5 | 15,8 53 3,5 7,2
Gender
Female 421 | 21,2 | 15,9 4,7 2,7 13,4
18-29 years 47,4 | 20,0 | 14,8 6,5 2,7 8,6
A 30-44 years 479 | 21,4 | 15,8 3,8 2,8 8,3
ge
45-59 years 439 | 204 | 17,8 5,6 2,5 9,8
Over 60 years 34,7 | 25,8 | 14,8 3,8 4.5 16,5
Incomplete secondary 305 | 255 | 175 37 42 18,6
education
General school or vocational 449 | 19.8 | 14.9 38 3.4 13,1
Education | school
High school, post-high school/ 460 | 215 | 188 56 14 6.7
College
Higher education 48,0 | 21,7 | 15,8 6,1 2,5 5,9
Private entrepreneur 53,7 | 25,6 | 14,9 2,8 1,4 1,6
Employee 457 | 21,0 | 183 | 4,9 3,1 7,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 452 | 23,0 | 16,4 6,6 2,2 6,6
Do not work 398 | 21,2 | 13,4 4,3 3,9 17,5
Moldovan/Romanian 43,8 | 22,7 15,8 4.6 2,8 10,2
Russian 39,7 | 17,8 | 17,9 11,2 3,8 9,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 51,3 | 23,1 9,7 1,2 1,2 13,6
Other 394 | 10,2 | 21,8 7,7 7.4 13,4
Under 500 Lei 40,4 | 26,9 5,6 57 4.1 17,3
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 354 | 22,6 | 15,1 5,7 3,9 17,3
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 426 | 234 | 173 | 48 | 31 8,8
Over 3000 Lei 49,0 | 18,2 | 19,0 6,6 1,5 5,6
Capital City 43,7 | 156 | 22,2 7,6 2,8 8,1
City > 15.000 residents 53,2 | 17,5 | 15,2 2,7 24 9,1
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 38,5 | 26,6 | 15,6 6,7 2,8 9,9
Rural 424 | 246 | 13,4 4.1 3,3 12,1
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DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

H Totally agree = Partially agree = Partially
M Totally disagree m Don't know/No answer disagree

Politicians are concerned with power division and less
with issues of population

Public servants are designated to key-positions on
political criteria and not based on professional criteria

The current governance has made a number of
mistakes lately

There is a political struggle to get control over state
enterprises (eg.: Moldtelecom, Franzeluta etc.)

State enterprises are controlled by important politicians
(eg.: Moldtelecom, Franzeluta etc.)

The current governance does a lot for the people

The governace takes the necessary steps to stop
increase in prices
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The current governance does a lot for the
population

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable : ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 51 27,0 28,6 35,9 3,4
Gender
Female 3,4 245 28,7 38,6 4,8
18-29 years 3,5 28,9 30,8 29,4 7,4
30-44 years 5,5 28,4 26,8 36,7 2,6
Age
45-59 years 5,9 24,3 28,9 38,3 2,5
Over 60 years 1,0 20,3 28,2 46,0 4,5
Incomplete secondary 0.6 20,0 308 39.0 9.5
education
General school or 44 24,0 28,8 40,4 2,4
Education |vocational school
High school, post-high 48 31,6 26.4 34,2 3.1
school/College
Higher education 4,7 26,3 29,9 34,9 4,2
Private entrepreneur 1,4 30,2 28,8 36,3 3,3
Employee 5,0 27,2 29,6 35,2 3,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 4,2 28,3 32,0 30,3 52
Do not work 3,6 21,6 26,1 44 1 4,7
Moldovan/Romanian 4.4 28,1 29,4 33,9 4,3
Russian 2,1 19,4 22,0 53,2 3,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 8,8 25,8 57,3 6,8
Other 3,5 17,6 32,7 443 1,9
Under 500 Lei 5,1 12,3 32,5 42,8 7.4
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,5 22,0 24,7 46,8 5,9
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,5 26,1 29,2 38,2 3,0
Over 3000 Lei 7,3 32,6 30,8 26,7 2,5
Capital City 24 21,5 33,7 37,7 4,7
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,7 26,9 19,2 47,4 2,9
living | city < 15.000 residents 8,0 15,5 30,3 41,9 43
Rural 4,5 28,3 28,4 34,6 4,2

TOTAL 4,1 25,6 28,7 37,4 4,2
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Politicians are concerned with division of
power and less with issues of population
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 47,3 25,1 14,5 7.5 5,6
Gender
Female 49,3 23,3 13,8 8,0 57
18-29 years 43,2 30,4 12,5 6,6 7,2
30-44 years 51,5 22,3 14,0 8,2 4,0
Age
45-59 years 50,4 22,6 15,0 6,9 50
Over 60 years 48,1 21,0 14,8 9,6 6,5
Incomplete secondary education | 37,7 25,5 15,8 9,5 11,6
General school or vocational 479 226 15,7 74 6.4
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 532 26.6 74 10,3 25
College
Higher education 52,1 23,5 15,7 5,1 3,5
Private entrepreneur 59,6 26,6 9,1 1,4 3,3
Employee 50,2 22,0 16,9 6,4 4,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 44,6 28,8 13,6 7,9 5,1
Do not work 47,8 22,2 13,0 9,8 7.1
Moldovan/Romanian 50,3 24,8 13,4 6,1 5,4
Russian 40,4 20,6 24,0 10,6 4,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 39,4 20,1 13,5 19,1 8,0
Other 36,8 23,8 12,3 17,7 9,5
Under 500 Lei 52,0 14,5 49 21,0 7,6
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 43,8 20,6 16,3 10,2 9,1
group per :
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 52,2 22,3 141 6,8 4,6
Over 3000 Lei 447 33,6 13,7 5,1 2,9
Capital City 47,2 21,2 16,8 9,4 55
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 48,3 21,4 20,8 4,6 4,9
living City < 15.000 residents 532 | 22,7 11,1 6,4 6,6
Rural 48,3 26,0 12,0 7,9 5,8

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011




DIAGNOSIS Dis.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The governance takes necessary steps to
stop increase in prices

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable : ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 6,3 18,9 33,7 34,3 6,8
Gender
Female 3,9 18,1 28,9 42,0 7,2
18-29 years 49 20,7 34,0 30,7 9,8
30-44 years 53 18,1 31,5 40,3 4,8
Age
45-59 years 5,6 18,9 31,4 38,1 6,0
Over 60 years 3,8 15,8 26,8 46,0 7,6
Incomp_lete secondary 24 151 32,8 34.1 15,5
education
General school or vocational 5.1 15.9 29.9 434 5.7
Education |School
High school, post-high 6.5 202 30,7 36.8 58
school/College
Higher education 50 22,5 32,2 35,5 4,8
Private entrepreneur 8,2 19,0 36,3 34,6 1,9
Employee 6,4 18,8 35,7 33,5 55
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 5,5 22,5 30,7 33,7 7,7
Do not work 2,9 15,5 26,6 46,6 8,4
Moldovan/Romanian 4,9 19,4 31,8 37,2 6,7
Russian 4.6 19,6 27,8 40,0 8,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 51 7,0 26,5 52,5 9,0
Other 5,8 17,5 30,2 36,8 9,6
Under 500 Lei 1,7 6,9 29,8 46,7 14,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 3,6 13,5 33,0 41,8 8,0
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 57 19,9 28,9 39,3 6,2
Over 3000 Lei 8,3 23,0 35,0 30,2 3,5
Capital City 24 18,3 31,4 39,6 8,4
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 7,0 20,4 24,1 42,9 5,7
living | city < 15.000 residents 11,0 12,7 28,3 42,4 5,7
Rural 4,8 18,8 32,7 36,8 6,8
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Current governance has made a number
of mistakes lately

Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/

Variable ; ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 37,3 28,1 13,2 6,1 15,2
Gender
Female 34,2 25,9 15,1 6,0 18,8
18-29 years 34,9 30,8 11,4 49 18,0
A 30-44 years 37,7 27,2 14,0 5,4 15,7
ge
45-59 years 36,7 25,3 16,0 6,6 15,4
Over 60 years 32,6 241 15,5 7,6 20,3
Incomplete secondary 291 17.0 15,6 95 28.8
education
General school or vocational 387 26.6 10,6 6.8 17.3
Education sc.:hool :
High school, post-high 326 35.1 13,5 5.1 13,7
school/College
Higher education 37,4 26,6 20,1 2,9 13,0
Private entrepreneur 48,8 28,3 15,2 2,9 4.8
Employee 36,2 28,4 16,1 5,0 14,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 34,2 29,7 12,2 71 16,8
Do not work 34,0 23,6 14,0 6,9 21,5
Moldovan/Romanian 34,7 291 14,1 6,0 16,0
Russian 45,6 19,4 16,3 4,5 14,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 36,2 14,6 9,5 15,0 24,6
Other 34,1 21,4 13,9 0,0 30,6
Under 500 Lei 34,1 8,8 10,7 12,9 33,5
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 30,1 21,6 16,4 10,7 21,2
per household | getyeen 1001-3000 Lei 36,1 30,1 12,5 46 16,7
Over 3000 Lei 38,9 31,5 16,8 4,1 8,6
Capital City 42,2 22,8 16,8 4,2 14,0
City > 15.000 residents 30,2 39,8 14,4 4,7 10,8
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 41,1 27,2 13,1 6,3 12,2
Rural 33,3 25,8 13,3 7,1 20,5
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*VIITORUL %

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Public servants are designated to
key-positions on political criteria and not based on professional criteria
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable ; i
agree  agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 45,9 22,9 13,9 6,9 10,5
Gender
Female 45,6 23,4 11,9 6,0 13,2
18-29 years 42,3 26,1 12,9 6,3 12,3
30-44 years 48,3 21,0 13,0 6,0 11,7
Age
45-59 years 50,5 23,6 10,0 6,2 9,7
Over 60 years 40,5 22,0 15,8 6,9 14,8
Incomplete secondary 200 214 13.8 10,3 255
education
General school or vocational 46.9 235 10,9 59 12,8
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 478 246 12,5 10,0 5.1
College
Higher education 52,2 23,5 13,5 24 8,4
Private entrepreneur 54,9 29,4 8,0 1,4 6,2
Employee 50,7 21,9 14,8 4,0 8,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 44,6 23,2 12,8 8,7 10,7
Do not work 41,0 23,3 11,9 7,7 16,1
Moldovan/Romanian 46,2 24,6 12,1 5,8 11,3
Russian 52,6 17,4 16,1 4.4 9,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 39,1 16,5 12,1 13,7 18,6
Other 33,1 15,8 21,2 10,5 19,4
Under 500 Lei 43,1 8,8 10,8 13,6 23,6
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 32,2 21,2 14,1 10,4 22,0
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 49,9 24,7 12,1 3,5 9,8
Over 3000 Lei 46,4 25,6 14,5 54 8,0
Capital City 51,2 19,4 16,4 5,0 8,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 47,8 22,6 12,9 3,2 13,5
living City < 15.000 residents 51,6 17,9 10,4 10,7 9,4
Rural 42,3 25,5 11,5 7,0 13,6
TOTAL 45,7 23,2 12,8 6,4 12,0

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011




LAY DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - There is a political struggle to get control
over state enterprises (eg: Moldtelecom, Franzeluta etc.)
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable . .
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 41,7 19,2 12,4 7,6 19,0
Gender
Female 38,5 16,8 11,8 5,1 27,7
18-29 years 44,9 18,4 9,4 5,8 21,5
30-44 years 441 14,4 10,3 8,3 22,9
Age
45-59 years 40,4 20,6 10,6 5,3 23,1
Over 60 years 29,2 17,9 18,9 5,5 28,5
Incomplete secondary education | 26,3 8,6 20,0 7,8 37,4
General school or vocational 35.0 205 10,4 51 29.0
. school
Education | 3h school, post-high school
'9h SCNOO], post-nigh SCNOO | 457 | 18,8 9,4 8,6 16,5
College
Higher education 50,3 18,7 12,2 4.1 14,8
Private entrepreneur 53,4 24,8 4,4 4.8 12,7
Employee 42,1 18,8 13,3 6,1 19,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 42,9 18,3 9,6 6,3 23,0
Do not work 34,3 15,8 13,8 6,6 29,6
Moldovan/Romanian 41,4 19,1 10,9 5,7 23,0
Russian 37,8 14,5 15,9 11,3 20,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 33,8 12,4 14,4 8,1 31,2
Other 26,5 12,3 24,2 1,8 35,3
Under 500 Lei 38,7 5,1 8,8 15,2 32,1
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 28,7 13,4 18,0 8,2 31,7
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 40,8 19,3 13,0 4,2 22,7
Over 3000 Lei 447 22,3 9,9 6,1 17,0
Capital City 40,2 14,2 17,6 7,5 20,5
Place of City > 15.000 residents 451 25,0 7,9 4.6 17,5
living City < 15.000 residents 439 | 137 16,2 4,9 21,3
Rural 38,2 18,5 10,2 6,2 26,9
TOTAL 39,9 17,9 12,1 6,2 23,9
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - State enterprises are controlled by
important politicians (eg.: Moldtelecom, Franzeluta etc.)
. Totally Partially Partially Totally Don’t know/
Variable ; ;
agree agree disagree disagree No answer
Male 39,1 19,9 12,3 7,5 21,3
Gender
Female 38,0 15,7 10,1 7,0 29,3
18-29 years 44,2 19,1 10,4 4,2 22,1
30-44 years 39,9 14,4 9,8 10,9 249
Age
45-59 years 39,8 18,4 10,6 6,6 24,6
Over 60 years 28,9 18,2 13,7 7,2 32,0
Incomplete secondary education | 22,8 11,5 17,5 9,1 39,0
General school or vocational 36,7 17,6 93 7.2 29.2
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 437 19.9 9.2 73 20,0
College
Higher education 46,3 19,3 12,0 55 16,9
Private entrepreneur 56,8 17,0 6,4 6,3 13,5
Employee 40,8 19,6 12,6 6,5 20,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 40,4 18,9 8,7 7.4 24,6
Do not work 32,6 15,2 11,7 7,9 32,6
Moldovan/Romanian 39,9 18,1 11,1 6,7 24,2
Russian 40,7 15,7 9,7 11,0 22,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 27,4 16,7 7,5 9,5 38,9
Other 26,5 12,5 20,4 3,7 36,9
Under 500 Lei 35,9 3,5 13,0 14,6 33,0
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 25,5 16,0 13,7 9,1 35,7
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 41,8 17,7 11,9 4,8 23,8
Over 3000 Lei 39,7 22,5 11,9 7,6 18,3
Capital City 40,8 14,8 13,3 6,8 24,3
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 44,3 22,7 10,3 4,6 18,2
living | city < 15.000 residents 38,0 18,5 15,0 7,2 21,3
Rural 36,3 17,5 9,8 8,0 28,4
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&8 DIAGNOSIS

This year the rate of passing the final exams to graduate from secondary
school has been much lower than previous years. In your opinion, what
is the main reason for that?

The way exams were conducted

did not allow the students to cheat
17% *Under the category

Don't know/
No answer
21%

High school ,,Other” the options
Other teachers have for answers that have
4% A poor acquired less than 1%
qualification were included. The exam
Students are 1 was difficult - 0,6%,
to study Students did Stressful methods of
19% not study properly support — 0,6%, Too much
26% to learn — 0,3%, etc.

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

UL TR 2 High school " Students Don’t
ams were con= teachers ents are not know/
ducted did not i . Other
allow the stu- have poor motivated No an-
dents to cheat qualification to study swer

Gender Male 17,1 14,4 27,0 19,7 3.1 18,8

Female 16,5 13,1 24,5 19,1 4.6 22,3

18-29 years 23,1 11,9 26,6 23,8 3,6 11,0

Age 30-44 years 15,2 14,7 31,1 19,6 3,5 15,7

g 45-59 years 14,4 17,3 20,1 21,5 4.7 22,0

Over 60 years 14,8 10,0 25,1 11,3 29 35,8

;’:F;Oégﬂ'gﬁj:wnd' 8,5 11,0 27,8 12,0 18 | 390

Educa- Saetinoenrzll :§:§§|I orvo- 12,8 14,0 28,3 19,6 38 | 215
tion High school, post-

high school/College 19,6 17,5 19,3 21,5 4.4 17,8

Higher education 23,8 13,2 26,3 20,6 4,6 11,5

Private entrepreneur 18,4 17,5 20,5 21,9 4,2 17,4

Occu Employee 19,9 14,5 25,5 24,6 2,2 13,4

pation ;eorgggra”'y unem- 21,3 12,7 24,1 19,6 59 | 16,4

Do not work 11,3 13,1 26,7 14,7 3,9 30,3

Moldovan/Romanian 17,4 13,1 27,3 19,9 3,4 18,9

Natio- |Russian 18,9 22,1 19,9 14,0 6,2 18,9

nality |Ukrainian 9,7 11,5 17,2 9,3 6,2 46,1

Other 17,3 9,2 21,3 31,5 0,0 20,7

Income | Under 500 Lei 9,9 9,5 28,9 12,3 9,6 29,9

group |Between 501-1000 Lei 10,5 12,4 24.6 14,2 2,6 35,7

per ho- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 16,0 16,3 25,0 18,8 4,6 19,2

usehold| Over 3000 Lei 24 1 11,1 27 1 24,3 1,7 11,6

Capital City 22,6 17,9 25,9 17,1 4.1 12,5

Place of | City > 15.000 residents 15,9 10,0 24,3 21,8 5,6 22,5

living | City < 15.000 residents 16,8 19,1 23,9 18,2 4.7 17,4

Rural 14,6 12,1 25,9 19,9 3,3 24,2
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DIAGNOSIS

High level officials (Members of Parliament,

members of Government)
Lawers, prosecutors, policemen

Public servants under the local governments

Teaching staff
Doctors
Shop assistants

Youth

M Yes ® No

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Which are the categories of citizens in the Republic of Moldova who
must know and speak the Romanian/Moldovan language?

Don't know/No answer

o 91% A% %
e e % 7%
e e Y% 7%
s e % 7%
eee 8% 7%
82 IO % 8%
Y T IYs) 9%

0%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

100 %

High level officials (mem- Local govern- Lawyers,
Variable bers of parliament, mem- ment public  prosecutors,
bers of Government) servants policemen
Gend Male 91,3 86,1 86,8
enaer Female 90,2 85,1 84,9
18-29 years 94,3 86,8 87,8
e 30-44 years 91,2 88,0 88,2
45-59 years 90,2 84,2 85,1
Over 60 years 86,9 83,2 81,4
Incomplete secondary education 85,2 85,7 84,0
_ Scehr;eorlal school or vocational 89.9 86.7 87.3
ucation - .
High school, post-high 90,7 84.2 857
school/College
Higher education 94,7 84,6 84,6
Private entrepreneur 97,9 88,7 89,1
G Employee 92,1 84,4 85,0
Temporarily unemployed 92,8 87,7 88,4
Do not work 87,1 84,5 84,2
Moldovan/Romanian 93,5 88,3 88,6
Nationality Russian 78,2 74,0 72,3
Ukrainian 75,5 66,5 68,7
Other 87,2 82,2 80,4
Under 500 Lei 80,8 77,8 79,3
g’r’;fl‘;";‘:r Between 501-1000 Lei 87,0 86,3 85,8
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 92,8 87,2 87,1
Over 3000 Lei 92,5 84,8 85,5
Capital City 88,8 73,3 741
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 92,9 91,6 89,6
living City < 15.000 residents 93,4 93,4 92,4
Rural 90,7 88,4 88,9
TOTAL 90,7 85,6 85,7
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LAY DIAGNOSIS

Which are the categories of citizens in the Republic of Moldova who

D14. must know and speak the Romanian/Moldovan language?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for the answers ,Yes” (tabel continuation)

Variable Doctors Teaching staff S_hop Youth
assistants
Male 85,1 85,2 81,6 79,0
Gender
Female 84,9 85,0 82,3 79,8
18-29 years 87,2 87,8 85,3 82,0
30-44 years 86,5 88,1 84,6 80,1
Age
45-59 years 84,2 82,7 78,9 77,6
Over 60 years 81,8 81,8 79,4 78,0
Incomplete secondary 84.6 84.0 82,2 78.3
education
Gt;nerlal school or vocational 86.5 854 817 796
Education |SCN00 :
High school, post-high school/ 845 86.6 843 78,7
College
Higher education 83,4 83,9 80,4 80,1
Private entrepreneur 89,1 86,3 81,9 76,3
Employee 83,0 83,7 80,9 78,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 87,6 88,4 86,2 84,0
Do not work 84,2 84,1 80,4 77,7
Moldovan/Romanian 87,9 88,6 87,0 84,0
Russian 71,2 72,3 67,5 62,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 67,6 64,1 60,2 55,7
Other 80,2 71,2 50,6 59,9
Under 500 Lei 81,8 77,8 74,0 70,8
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 84,8 85,9 82,0 80,8
per household | get\veen 1001-3000 Lei 85,1 86,5 81,7 79,5
Over 3000 Lei 85,0 84,2 834 80,6
Capital City 73,4 73,5 70,9 68,8
City > 15.000 residents 89,3 89,3 85,9 80,1
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 924 94,7 92,3 90,7
Rural 87,9 87,8 84,5 82,3
TOTAL 85,0 85,1 82,0 79,4
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DIAGNOSIS Dis.

Do you think that the Parliament of Republic of Moldova fulfills its basic
functions (monitoring of institutions, making legislative propositions,
securing the implementation of laws etc.)?

Don’t know/No answer Yes 7%
12%

Partially
No 45%

37%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Yes  Partially No Dontknow!
No answer
Gender Male 7,3 45,0 38,0 9,8
Female 6,8 445 35,4 13,3
18-29 years 8,7 46,9 32,8 11,5
Age 30-44 years 7,7 47,5 36,0 8,8
45-59 years 7,1 43,9 36,0 12,9
Over 60 years 4.1 40,2 41,9 13,8
Incomplete secondary education 8,3 38,4 33,0 20,3
General school or vocational school 6,4 41,4 39,8 12,4
Education gg.]”r;;ghool, post-high school/ 6.1 508 335 97
Higher education 8,4 47,7 36,7 7,2
Private entrepreneur 1,5 53,9 40,1 4,5
Ot Employee 9,1 47,6 33,5 9,8
Temporarily unemployed 9,0 47,0 33,0 11,0
Do not work 4.8 39,4 41,0 14,8
Moldovan/Romanian 7,5 46,9 34,0 11,6
Nationality Russian 5,7 27,0 58,3 9,0
Ukrainian 2,6 45,0 34,7 17,6
Other 9,5 32,9 48,7 8,9
Under 500 Lei 6,0 36,5 43,8 13,7
Income group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 6,5 445 32,4 16,6
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 6,7 44.8 39,0 9,5
Over 3000 Lei 10,4 52,2 29,1 8,4
Capital City 6,5 38,6 45,6 9,2
Place of living City > 15.000 residents 6,6 42,0 33,6 17,8
City < 15.000 residents 10,2 36,4 41,1 12,3
Rural 6,9 48,8 32,9 11,4
TOTAL 7,0 447 36,5 11,7
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&8 DIAGNOSIS

For those members of Parliament who do not attend the meetings of Parlia-
ment of Rep. of Moldova what measures should be applied, in your opinion?

Count Percentage

Their mandate should be withdrawn for repeated non-attendance 520 47,2
Their salary should not be paid for the month during which most of

230 20,8
non-attendance occurred
A part of salary shoud not be paid based on the number of absences 134 12,2
Should provide public explanations for their non-attendance 91 8,2
Should not be penalized 17 1,6
Don’t know?No answer 111 10,0

Total 100,0

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

2,889 280288 Fass  BfE55 3 o
Sacc2 SgE5EI5F 5388 323 B8E o
. s 308 Sc505pgct €02 ax=c XN £
Variable EST2T 22“‘:5%3 °ES§$ 'c‘”‘eg TT = c
50232 8335598 §3mcS8 352% 38 52
£ se°F§%Ess 2G8s 5328 » O
Gender Male 51,5 18,8 11,1 8,5 1,8 | 8,4
Female 43,7 22,4 13,1 8,0 1,4 |14
18-29 years 452 21,3 14,1 9,8 19 |77
Age 30-44 years 50,5 20,0 10,4 8,0 0,0 [11,0
45-59 years 47,6 23,4 12,0 7,5 2,5 |69
Over 60 years 45,0 17,9 12,4 7,6 1,7 15,5
Incomplete secondary 39,4 18,5 12,8 8,4 2,3 (185
education
Educa- Soecr;‘:ﬂ:f;‘gﬁ;g{ 50,0 220 10,9 8,7 04 |79
" [High school, posthigh 48,3 20,5 11,4 9,3 11 | 94
school/College
Higher education 45,5 21,3 15,4 7,0 2,7 | 81
Private entrepreneur 61,4 16,9 10,6 6,2 1,4 3,5
Occu- |Employee 46,2 23,8 14,1 8,7 1,2 | 6,0
pation | Temporarily unemployed 447 18,1 13,8 9,8 25 [111
Do not work 47,3 20,6 10,0 7,2 1,3 13,7
Moldovan/Romanian 494 22,0 11,6 7,9 1,3 7,8
Natio- |Russian 37,4 16,2 16,8 10,3 49 |14,3
nality |Ukrainian 23,2 18,3 14,8 8,4 1,2 (34,1
Other 53,3 13,8 8,6 13,0 16 |98
Income |Under 500 Lei 40,6 18,5 14,9 3,9 75 (14,6
group |Between 501-1000 Lei 41,7 17,9 11,9 9,9 0,5 [18,1
per ho- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 49,1 22,4 11,7 8,7 1,1 | 7,0
usehold | Over 3000 Lei 50,3 19,9 17,0 6,4 24 |40
Capital City 431 19,9 17,2 7,9 2,9 |91
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 447 29,8 9,2 5,2 1,4 | 9,6
living |City < 15.000 residents 49,9 15,7 11,0 16,6 24 | 44
Rural 49,0 19,9 10,9 8,0 09 [11,2
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DIAGNOSIS

How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament
parties?

D17

H Very good ™ Good enough = Neither good, nor bad mBad ®Very bad m Don't know/No answer
PL+ PDM 1% 11% 33% 22% % 2%

PCRM+PLDM 2% 10% 22% o s% mas%e 21%

PLDM+PL 1%10% 31% 2s% 2% 21%

PLDM+PDM [2%10% 31% 2% iR 19%

PCRM+PDM [29616% 20%  INSESZ s 2noemes

PCRM+PL (1% 12% II20%isrvsmm. - 21%

0%
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PLDM+PDM

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Very Good Neither good, Very Don’t know/
good enough nor bad bad No answer
Gender Male 2,2 10,7 32,8 279 | 95 17,0
Female 1,4 8,6 29,5 26,5 | 13,8 20,2
18-29 years 3,2 11,3 31,8 248 | 8,7 20,2
Age 30-44 years 1,2 8,9 32,9 315| 8,3 17,1
45-59 years 1,3 9,0 32,5 254 | 14,5 17,4
Over 60 years 1,4 8,9 25,8 26,8 | 16,2 21,0
Incomplete secondary education 1,1 6,4 19,4 31,5 11,5 30,0
General school or vocational 15 101 30,2 258 | 145 17.9
Educa- |school
tion High school, post-high school/ 0.9 1.6 32.3 26,7 | 84 20,2
College
Higher education 3,2 8,8 37,0 26,1 | 12,2 12,6
Private entrepreneur 0,0 14,1 32,6 364 | 7,0 9,9
Occupa- |Employee 2,2 8,9 37,9 27,8 | 9,9 13,2
tion Temporarily unemployed 2,7 10,9 33,5 24,7 | 10,1 18,1
Do not work 1,0 8,6 23,1 26,6 | 15,6 25,1
Moldovan/Romanian 1,4 9,3 33,4 27,5 |1 12,8 15,6
Nationa- |Russian 2,1 7,1 22,0 338 | 84 26,5
lity  |Ukrainian 3,9 8,7 18,7 22,1 | 9,1 37,5
Other 4,2 20,2 14,9 18,2 | 5,0 37,6
Income |Under 500 Lei 1,5 3,6 26,1 34,6 | 5,0 29,2
group | getween 501-1000 Lei 2,2 8,6 20,6 26,0 | 13,1 29,5
e . |Between 1001-3000 Lei 05 | 11,1 30,7 281[128] 169
hold |Over 3000 Lei 2,8 10,5 42,2 26,5 | 8,0 9,9
Capital City 1,1 12,3 33,6 251 79 20,0
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,7 7.1 28,5 34,0 | 14,6 15,1
living | City < 15.000 residents 2,7 43 25,5 32,7 | 18,9 15,9
Rural 2,1 9,6 31,0 257 | 12,1 19,4
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How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament

D17 parties?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PLDM+PL

Ve Good Neither Ve Don’t
Variable ry good, nor Bad ry know/No
good enough
bad answer
Male 1,1 10,6 34,3 252 | 10,6 18,2
Gender
Female 1,2 10,1 28,3 255 | 124 22,5
18-29 years 0,9 13,3 354 20,0 | 8,1 22,3
p 30-44 years 1,6 12,2 30,3 274 | 89 19,6
ge
45-59 years 1,3 8,1 32,1 26,0 | 12,6 19,9
Over 60 years 1,0 7,6 25,4 28,2 | 17,2 20,6
Incomplete secondary 1.2 8.6 18,3 290 | 128 30,1
education
General school or vocational 0.9 9.2 30,3 237 | 13,9 22.0
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 10 10,5 33.0 269 | 7.4 211
College
Higher education 1,6 13,1 35,5 252 | 11,8 12,9
Private entrepreneur 0,0 7,7 40,4 34,0 | 5,1 12,8
Employee 0,9 13,4 35,6 258 | 9,2 15,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 1,7 11,5 35,1 23,3 | 83 20,0
Do not work 1,3 7,5 22,7 2522 | 16,7 26,6
Moldovan/Romanian 1,0 10,3 32,5 26,5 | 12,3 17,5
Russian 2,2 8,0 24,3 245 | 12,0 28,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,2 10,9 221 18,2 | 8,9 38,8
Other 3,7 11,8 24,6 19,0 | 1,6 39,3
Under 500 Lei 0,0 6,1 20,2 326 | 6,5 34,6
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 2,0 7,7 211 257 | 13,6 30,0
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,7 10,0 30,0 28,0 | 12,8 18,5
Over 3000 Lei 1,4 15,5 43,8 21,7 | 6,6 11,0
Capital City 0,7 15,1 35,6 18,3 | 7,3 229
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 0,0 10,1 31,6 27,0 | 15,3 15,9
living City < 15.000 residents 2,8 5,9 253 | 288 | 20,0 17,3
Rural 1,5 8,9 29,6 275 | 11,5 21,0
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How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament
parties?

D17

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PL+PDM

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Ve Good Neither Ve Don’t
Variable ry good, nor Bad ry know/No
HECUN Blaueh bad answer
Male 2.1 11,8 34,4 22,4 9,5 19,8
Gender
Female 0,8 10,0 31,3 22,5 11,6 23,8
18-29 years 1,9 10,8 34,6 21,0 8,1 23,6
30-44 years 2,0 12,3 34,5 22,3 7,3 21,5
Age
45-59 years 0,3 11,2 33,4 22,3 11,7 21,1
Over 60 years 1,4 8,6 27,5 24,4 16,2 22,0
Incomplete secondary 1,1 6,8 21,5 272 | 108 32,5
education
Clenerel sehee] oF 1,0 8,7 31,1 224 | 136 | 233
Education vocational school
High school, post-high 2,1 13,0 329 | 229 | 65 225
school/College
Higher education 1,7 13,4 40,4 19,7 10,6 14,2
Private entrepreneur 0,0 10,6 46,9 23,1 5,1 14,2
Employee 1,6 14,0 36,6 22,8 8,2 16,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 2,0 12,1 36,2 21,8 8,9 19,1
Do not work 1,0 7,2 24,9 22,7 14,8 29,4
Moldovan/Romanian 1,7 11,1 34,1 22,9 1,4 18,8
Russian 0,0 4,8 32,1 23,7 8,4 31,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 11,9 22,4 16,5 7,7 41,4
Other 0,0 15,7 17,5 20,8 5,0 41,1
Under 500 Lei 0,0 4.4 25,4 29,2 6,5 34,5
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 1,4 5,1 22,4 26,4 13,2 31,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 11,8 32,2 251 10,3 19,4
Over 3000 Lei 2,1 16,8 43,6 17,8 7.1 12,7
Capital City 0,3 16,0 37,6 15,9 6,1 24,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 0,7 9,5 28,2 28,8 14,6 18,2
living | city < 15.000 residents 47 7,6 29,2 223 | 176 18,6
Rural 1,5 9,3 32,0 23,8 10,9 22,5
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D17 How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament
" parties?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PCRM+PLDM
Ve Good Neither Don’t
Variable ry good, nor Bad ry know/No
good enough
bad answer
Male 1,8 10,1 234 32,7 | 14,9 17,2
Gender
Female 1,4 10,1 21,2 29,3 | 144 23,5
18-29 years 0,8 9,4 20,3 32,4 | 16,3 20,8
30-44 years 1,9 9,7 27,8 30,4 | 11,8 18,4
Age
45-59 years 1,6 13,5 20,3 296 | 14,1 20,9
Over 60 years 21 7,2 20,3 30,9 | 16,5 23,0
Incomplete secondary 2,8 4,5 1,6 | 285|214 | 311
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 0.7 10,0 215 318 | 157 203
Education |[S€N90 .
High school, post-high school/ 17 12,5 224 346 8.2 206
College
Higher education 2,2 11,5 28,3 26,8 | 157 15,5
Private entrepreneur 1,9 7,8 27,2 42,4 8,4 12,3
Employee 1,8 13,7 26,6 30,4 | 13,5 14,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,4 11,6 20,9 30,8 | 16,4 19,9
Do not work 2,1 6,3 18,8 294 | 155 27,9
Moldovan/Romanian 1,1 9,9 221 32,3 | 16,1 18,5
Russian 1,0 13,9 24,0 29,3 9,2 22,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 5,1 5,2 17,8 23,5 | 121 36,2
Other 1,9 12,3 25,7 16,1 5,2 38,8
Under 500 Lei 0,0 8,7 18,0 272 | 11,0 35,2
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 2,5 6,2 15,2 29,6 | 16,1 30,4
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,8 9,7 22,8 32,9 | 14,7 18,1
Over 3000 Lei 1,4 12,4 29,1 34,1 11,5 11,5
Capital City 0,7 13,7 25,3 25,7 | 10,9 23,7
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 1,7 14,0 15,6 37,4 | 18,0 13,3
living City < 15.000 residents 2,4 3,3 18,8 30,0 | 286 | 16,9
Rural 1,8 8,7 22,7 31,6 | 13,7 21,5
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DIAGNOSIS

D17

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PCRM+PDM

How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament
parties?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Ve Good Neither Don’t
Variable ry good, nor Bad know/No
good  enough bad answer
Male 1,4 5,6 22,8 37,1 | 16,5 16,6
Gender
Female 1,6 5,7 17,6 33,8 | 17,6 23,7
18-29 years 0,8 5,2 20,7 34,7 | 16,0 22,7
30-44 years 1,6 5,1 21,8 411 | 13,2 17,2
Age
45-59 years 1,9 6,2 20,6 32,8 | 18,9 19,6
Over 60 years 1,7 6,2 16,2 32,3 | 20,6 23,0
Incomplete secondary 1,2 5,9 179 | 261 | 181 | 307
education
G(;nerlal school or vocational 16 35 18,3 362 | 205 200
Education |S¢N90 :
High school, post-high 2,7 8,3 18,3 391 | 96 22,1
school/College
Higher education 0,8 7,4 24,5 34,0 | 18,9 14,5
Private entrepreneur 1,9 9,2 25,4 44,6 9,5 9,5
Employee 1,1 6,5 25,8 35,8 | 15,7 15,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,9 6,5 18,7 37,0 | 18,2 18,7
Do not work 2,2 4,0 15,2 31,9 | 19,0 27,8
Moldovan/Romanian 1,5 4,8 20,3 371 18,6 17,7
Russian 1,0 7,6 15,5 37,5 | 12,8 25,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 8,8 15,2 241 | 12,8 37,7
Other 0,0 11,5 25,9 18,6 | 3,2 40,9
Under 500 Lei 3,1 7,2 15,3 28,6 9,0 36,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,5 5,0 13,9 31,5 | 20,4 28,7
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 2,1 59 22,3 34,6 | 15,9 19,3
Over 3000 Lei 0,4 4,9 25,0 441 | 154 10,3
Capital City 0,3 7.1 23,7 316 | 13,8 23,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 2,3 2,1 17,7 37,6 | 23,7 16,6
living City < 15.000 residents 2,1 7,9 21,3 359 | 20,7 | 12,1
Rural 1,7 5,6 18,6 36,2 | 16,7 21,2
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How would you describe the relations that exist between the Parliament

D17 parties?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — PCRM+PL

Ve Good Neither Don’t
Variable y good, nor know/No
good enough
bad answer
Male 0,2 1,4 11,6 28,4 41,4 16,9
Gender
Female 0,2 0,8 12,6 29,1 33,7 23,6
18-29 years 0,4 0,9 13,1 29,2 34,7 21,8
A 30-44 years 0,0 0,7 12,2 31,2 37,9 18,0
ge
45-59 years 0,3 0,9 12,9 26,6 37,8 21,5
Over 60 years 0,0 1,7 10,3 28,5 38,1 21,3
Incomplete secondary 0,0 18 9.1 215 36,6 31,1
education
CaroeEl se el er 0,2 15 1.8 | 2903 | 374 | 198
Education |Vvocational school
High school, post-high 0,5 0,9 11,1 208 | 372 | 205
school/College
Higher education 0,0 0,3 15,5 29,7 38,4 16,1
Private entrepreneur 0,0 0,0 10,2 47,2 28,7 13,9
Employee 0,6 0,8 13,9 30,1 37,9 16,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,0 1,6 14,4 26,4 39,4 18,1
Do not work 0,0 1,0 9,8 26,5 36,2 26,5
Moldovan/Romanian 0,2 1,0 11,0 29,5 40,6 17,7
Russian 0,0 1,0 14,1 33,7 25,6 25,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 2,5 16,0 19,4 25,7 36,4
Other 0,0 0,0 20,2 19,4 13,9 46,5
Under 500 Lei 0,0 0,0 11,5 21,9 33,8 32,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 2,1 9,6 27,9 30,9 29,5
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,5 0,8 11,2 30,3 38,7 18,6
Over 3000 Lei 0,0 1,4 15,7 32,2 39,0 11,6
Capital City 0,4 1,7 21,8 27,2 25,1 23,8
City > 15.000 residents 0,0 0,0 7,5 35,5 40,4 16,6
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 0,0 4.8 25,0 56,3 14,0
Rural 0,1 1,1 10,1 28,6 39,0 21,1
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DIAGNOSIS

Which of the parties do you think gained the most as a result of
elections?

Don't know/
No answer
27%

Other party 0,4%

PL 5% -

PDM
9%

PLDM
37%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Other Don’t know/

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable PCRM PLDM N p—
Male 23,4 37,9 10,3 | 5,7 04 22,4
Gender
Female 20,1 35,8 8,6 |47 0,5 30,4
18-29 years 22,7 40,6 80 |76 0,0 21,2
Age 30-44 years 18,8 40,4 10,2 | 3,1 0,7 26,9
45-59 years 21,2 38,5 11,6 | 5,0 0,9 22,8
Over 60 years 23,7 26,1 72 | 4,8 0,0 38,2
Incomplete secondary education 21,9 28,6 59 3,9 0,0 39,7
. General school or vocational 227 324 93 | 41 0.7 30,9
Education |school
High school, post-high school/College | 20,2 43,0 10,0 | 4,5 0,0 22,3
Higher education 19,8 43,6 10,9 | 71 0,6 18,0
Private entrepreneur 23,5 34,4 13,6 | 6,2 0,0 22,3
. Employee 23,1 39,4 12,2 | 4,9 0,5 19,8
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 19,7 445 71 6,5 0,0 22,2
Do not work 21,0 30,1 76 | 4,3 0,7 36,3
Moldovan/Romanian 16,4 41,8 94 | 6,4 0,4 25,6
Nationality Russian 45,1 19,1 4,7 | 1,0 0,0 30,0
Ukrainian 45,2 16,5 6,4 | 0,0 0,0 32,0
Other 38,6 7.1 20,5 | 0,0 1,8 32,0
Under 500 Lei 20,2 43,8 36 |51 0,0 27,3
g’r’;:‘;";ir Between 501-1000 Lei 20,8 | 298 | 75 |34| 00 38,5
el Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,6 38,5 11,1 | 4,9 0,7 24,2
Over 3000 Lei 24,7 40,4 94 |55 0,8 19,2
Capital City 26,2 26,4 6,4 [142| 04 26,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 25,3 48,3 45 | 0,0 1,5 20,4
living City < 15.000 residents 36,0 32,2 11,7 | 1,3 1,2 17,7
Rural 17,0 39,1 11,3 | 2,9 0,2 29,5
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with ...?

M Very satisfied Satisfied  m Dissatsfied W Very dissatisfied  ® Don't know/No answer
The result of local elections

in your town/village? - 55% _
The current coalition in

your locality |00 44% 9% 8061279

The result of the

political negotiations at l/u 43% _

rayon/municipality level
Current coalition in you
rayon/municipality ID -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The result of local elections in your town/village?

. Ve . . Dissatis- Very dis- Don’t know/
VENELED satis?i,ed TEUBIEE fied sa:iysfied No answer
Male 13,4 54,0 18,0 4,7 9,9
Gender
Female 10,6 56,1 16,2 3,6 13,4
18-29 years 12,9 53,2 17,7 4.9 11,2
o 30-44 years 12,1 58,1 13,3 3,6 12,9
45-59 years 11,5 55,0 18,5 4,0 11,0
Over 60 years 11,0 54,3 18,6 3,8 12,4
Incomplete secondary education 14,2 53,4 14,3 3,5 14,6
General school or vocational 12,5 51.9 167 34 15.5
Education S(.:hOOI -
High school, post-high school/ 13.4 60.9 13,8 25 9.4
College
Higher education 9,1 57,0 20,8 7,0 6,1
Private entrepreneur 11,0 59,2 17,8 4,7 7,3
Occupa- |Employee 11,2 55,2 20,3 4.5 8,8
tion Temporarily unemployed 12,2 57,2 14,7 3,9 12,0
Do not work 12,5 53,3 15,6 3,9 14,7
Moldovan/Romanian 1,7 58,6 14,6 3,9 11,3
. . |Russian 6,0 44,6 25,5 8,7 15,2
Nationality —
Ukrainian 19,6 36,5 31,1 0,0 12,9
Other 14,2 443 21,2 5,5 14,8
Under 500 Lei 17,9 57,8 6,3 4,0 14,1
g’r';‘;‘;”;‘ir Between 501-1000 Lei 14,3 51,6 18,1 37 12,3
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 12,4 56,0 17,4 3,5 10,7
Over 3000 Lei 11,9 60,0 16,1 4,2 7,8
Capital City 4,0 43,6 31,2 7.4 13,9
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 9,7 57,3 16,3 4.0 12,8
living | City < 15.000 residents 7.9 57,9 20,4 1,8 12,1
Rural 16,1 59,2 10,9 3,1 10,7
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DIAGNOSIS

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The result of the political negotiations at

rayon/municipality level

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

. Very sat- . . Dissatis- Very dis- Don’t know/
LETTEIE isfied SEURIEE fied satisfied No answer
Male 5,4 44,0 23,9 4,0 22,7
Gender
Female 5,0 41,7 20,3 3,7 29,3
18-29 years 6,0 43,3 24,2 4,7 21,8
30-44 years 5,0 43,3 20,3 3,3 28,1
Age
45-59 years 4,7 429 241 34 24,9
Over 60 years 5,2 41,2 18,2 4.1 31,3
JI[ir:)cnompIete secondary educa- 76 351 15.8 3.5 38.0
General school or vocational
Educa- |school 4,9 37,9 19,7 3,2 34,3
tion ; i
High school, post-high school/ 6.0 52.4 226 1.9 17.2
College
Higher education 4.1 46,5 25,9 6,8 16,7
Private entrepreneur 1,9 49,9 18,2 7,2 22,8
Occupa- Employee 2,9 44 4 26,0 4.5 221
tion | Temporarily unemployed 5,6 43,5 23,4 2,2 25,3
Do not work 7,4 39,5 18,2 3,8 31,1
Moldovan/Romanian 50 45,8 19,9 4.1 25,2
National- |Russian 1,1 36,0 32,0 4,2 26,6
ity Ukrainian 10,9 271 32,1 0,0 29,9
Other 6,1 27,2 18,8 3,4 445
Under 500 Lei 7,1 51,9 59 0,0 35,2
Income -
group per Between 501-1000 Lei 8,0 37,7 18,5 3,0 32,8
’7"-'1'",3;' Between 1001-3000 Lei 4,4 42,1 23,0 3,2 27,3
o
Over 3000 Lei 5,1 50,5 24,3 4,4 15,7
Capital City 1,5 33,8 33,6 8,9 221
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,1 41,5 18,0 3,5 33,9
living | city < 15.000 residents 4,0 41,6 31,3 4.4 18,8
Rural 7,3 46,8 16,7 1,8 27,4
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with ...?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The current coalition in your region/

municipality
: Very sat- o Dissatis- Very dis- Don’t know/
VLD isfied SEUBTEE fied satisfied No answer
Male 55 46,4 20,7 51 22,3
Gender
Female 54 42,0 17,9 4,6 30,1
18-29 years 6,0 45,2 20,5 6,5 21,8
30-44 years 4,6 43,3 18,2 3,3 30,7
Age
45-59 years 4,1 47,0 21,0 3,7 24,3
Over 60 years 7,6 39,5 16,5 6,2 30,2
Lr:;]omplete secondary educa- 8.2 40 1 12.9 44 34.4
General school or vocational 6.2 38.9 16,4 46 33.9
Education sghool :
High school, post-high school/ 5.1 56,2 18.4 14 18.8
College
Higher education 3,5 44,6 24,4 8,5 19,0
Private entrepreneur 0,0 52,2 17,1 4.5 26,3
Occupa- Employee 3,7 42,3 25,2 4,9 23,9
tion Temporarily unemployed 6,0 47.8 17,1 472 24.9
Do not work 7.4 41,3 16,0 5,3 30,0
Moldovan/Romanian 54 46,8 17,0 51 25,8
Russian 24 33,7 33,0 5,5 25,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 9,3 28,0 22,6 2,4 37,8
Other 7,7 36,0 23,7 3,4 29,2
Under 500 Lei 53 459 8,1 3,3 37,5
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 7,9 39,1 14,6 55 32,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,0 449 19,5 4,0 26,6
Over 3000 Lei 5,2 51,3 23,0 5,2 15,2
Capital City 2,2 27,9 32,2 10,7 271
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,1 442 13,4 3,5 35,9
living | city < 15.000 residents 3,8 43,1 25,3 6,1 21,6
Rural 7,5 50,6 14,3 2,6 25,1
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with ...?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The result of local elections in your town/village?

Variable Very sat- g tisfied Dissatisfied very dis- Don’t know/
isfied satisfied No answer
Male 4,7 39,1 23,4 6,1 26,6
Gender
Female 4.1 394 18,0 5,0 33,5
18-29 years 3,8 39,9 23,7 6,7 25,9
30-44 years 55 38,6 18,5 5,0 32,4
Age
45-59 years 4.1 40,2 23,1 50 27,7
Over 60 years 4.1 38,1 15,5 55 36,8
Inc_omplete secondary edu- 7.0 343 12.3 3.1 433
cation
(_Beneral school or voca- 40 34,2 16,5 55 39.8
Education |tional school
High school, post-high 4.9 514 220 3.1 18.6
school/College
Higher education 3,3 40,6 26,1 9,3 20,7
Private entrepreneur 1,9 43,1 24,3 4,5 26,3
Occupa- Employee 2,9 37,7 26,0 54 27,9
tion Temporarily unemployed 5,2 429 18,3 6,7 26,9
Do not work 55 37,6 16,4 5,1 354
Moldovan/Romanian 4,0 42,0 18,8 5,8 294
Russian 3,4 30,1 34,3 5,8 26,4
Nationality
Ukrainian 6,2 28,3 21,9 2,7 40,9
Other 6,1 24,6 19,8 5,2 44,2
Under 500 Lei 3,4 53,1 8,1 1,7 33,7
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 6,5 31,6 15,2 7,1 39,5
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,5 39,6 20,9 4.4 31,5
Over 3000 Lei 54 42,5 27,1 6,4 18,6
Capital City 1,9 29,7 31,1 9,0 28,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,2 39,8 16,5 53 35,2
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 4,5 40,8 274 5,6 21,6
Rural 5,6 42,9 15,9 4.1 31,4
TOTAL 4.4 39,3 20,4 5,5 30,4
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% from a total sample of 1103 respondents

DIAGNOSIS

Which people do you trust mostly at the local level?

Mayor

Priest

Local political leaders

Local councilmen

Local council sectretary

Teachers/School principal/
High school

Local
businessmen/entrepreneurs

Rayon councilmen

Chairman of Rayon Council

| do not trust

Don't know/No answer

W Firstly

1 Secondly

M Thirdly

6%

5%

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%
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DIAGNOSIS

In your opinion, who has most influence on the state of affairs in your
locality?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

W Firstly = Secondly

Municipality

Local council

Church

Government

Rayon Council

Local
businessmen/entrepreneurs

Mafia groups

Parliament

Individual people with high

authority
Presidency %
Individual people who hold
leadership positions in the %
locality

Doesn't know/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Lately there have been discussions about an adiministrative-territorial
reform - decrease in the number of municipalities, shift from rayons to
judets etc. When do you think these changes should to occur?

Urgently 7%

In several
years

11%

Don't know/
No answer
22%

Such a reform
is not necessary
61%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

In several Such areformis Don’t know/

Variable Urgently
years not necessary  No answer
Male 8,8 11,0 62,1 18,1
Gender

Female 4,6 11,1 59,3 25,0
18-29 years 7,5 14,8 59,4 18,3
e 30-44 years 8,1 10,2 61,2 20,5
45-59 years 6,8 12,2 59,6 21,4
Over 60 years 3,1 6,5 62,2 28,2
Incomplete secondary education 2,6 8,8 56,1 32,6
General school or vocational school 5,3 9,1 63,6 22,0
Education gglrégghool, post-high school/ 9.1 13,5 63.3 14.1
Higher education 6,8 14,2 58,9 20,1
Private entrepreneur 10,5 7,2 57,7 24,6
G o Employee 71 14,4 60,1 18,5
Temporarily unemployed 9,1 11,9 60,3 18,7
Do not work 3,8 8,3 62,1 25,9
Moldovan/Romanian 7,5 10,7 61,1 20,7
Nationality Russian 2,2 13,1 62,3 22,4
Ukrainian 0,0 10,4 60,6 28,9
Other 6,2 14,9 50,2 28,7
Under 500 Lei 7,8 54 68,8 18,1
g’r’;fl"’)"; . |Between 501-1000 Lei 3,5 11,2 60,8 24,4
R Between 1001-3000 Lei 7,0 9,1 63,3 20,6
Over 3000 Lei 10,7 17,2 52,5 19,6
Capital City 5,8 13,9 50,1 30,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 3,1 9,5 62,6 24,8
living | City < 15.000 residents 6,3 12,8 66,8 14,0
Rural 7,5 10,0 63,6 18,9
TOTAL 6,5 1,1 60,5 21,9
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DI
DIAGNOSIS

Which of the following politicians, do you think, has fulfilled/fulfills best
the following roles?

m Vlad Filat Mihai Ghimpu ™ Marian Lupu ® Don't know/No answer

Leader of alliance 7%

Maintaining the alliance 15%

Strengthenln_g the 19%
alliance
Compliance of alliance

16%
agreement

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Maintaining the alliance

Variable Viad Mihai Marian Don’t know/
Filat Ghimpu Lupu No answer
Gender Male 30,4 17,5 11,3 40,8
Female 25,8 12,5 12,5 49,1
18-29 years 29,8 15,5 11,0 43,7
Adge 30-44 years 28,5 15,6 12,3 43,5
& 45-59 years 322 | 141 15,0 38,7
Over 60 years 19,6 13,7 8,9 57,8
Incomplete secondary education 24,8 9,3 10,2 55,7
. General school or vocational school 25,2 13,2 13,6 48,0
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College | 27,0 14,4 10,7 47,9
Higher education 32,3 20,2 12,7 34,8
Private entrepreneur 35,9 14,7 13,1 36,3
) Employee 33,8 18,9 10,6 36,7
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 26,7 15,1 13,7 445
Do not work 22,3 11,1 12,0 54,6
Moldovan/Romanian 30,0 15,1 12,0 42,8
i i Russian 254 14,3 7,7 52,6
Nationality —
Ukrainian 19,3 12,9 3,7 64,1
Other 11,2 6,1 30,2 52,5
Under 500 Lei 18,3 10,3 8,2 63,3
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 25,8 8,1 10,4 55,7
per household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 29,8 14,2 14,2 41,9
Over 3000 Lei 33,2 20,3 13,1 33,4
Capital City 23,4 21,3 11,7 43,6
. City > 15.000 residents 26,5 17,6 14,5 41,5
Place of living - -
City < 15.000 residents 38,7 14,9 13,1 33,3
Rural 28,7 11,4 11,4 48,5

TOTAL 27,9 14,7 12,0 45,4
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g8 DIAGNOSIS

Which of the following politicians, do you think, has fulfilled/fulfills best
the following roles?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Strengthening the alliance
Variable Viad Filat M.Ihal Marian Don’t know/
Ghimpu Lupu No answer
Male 21,4 21,5 11,5 45,7
Gender
Female 18,4 16,7 14,0 50,9
18-29 years 21,7 17,1 13,7 47,5
30-44 years 21,7 20,9 11,9 45,4
Age
45-59 years 21,0 20,0 14,8 44,3
Over 60 years 13,7 16,8 10,7 58,8
Incomplete secondary education 18,6 11,0 12,8 57,6
General school or vocational school 18,0 16,7 12,7 52,6
Education
High school, post-high school/College 19,6 22,8 10,0 477
Higher education 22,6 22,9 15,6 38,9
Private entrepreneur 15,2 30,9 14,1 39,9
Employee 26,1 21,8 12,2 39,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 20,0 18,1 14,5 47,3
Do not work 14,9 15,0 11,8 58,3
Moldovan/Romanian 21,6 20,3 12,2 45,8
Russian 10,6 16,1 16,4 57,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 14,1 10,0 9,8 66,1
Other 10,4 7,3 26,3 56,0
Under 500 Lei 14,7 13,6 12,1 59,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 15,7 11,9 12,9 59,5
group per
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 24,1 1 8,5 1 2,9 44,4
Over 3000 Lei 18,4 29,8 14,3 37,6
Capital City 17,6 21,7 15,0 45,7
Place of City > 15.000 residents 29,8 16,7 8,3 45,2
living City < 15.000 residents 20,9 23,9 1,1 44 1
Rural 18,3 17,4 13,2 51,1
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DIAGNOSIS

Which of the following politicians, do you think, has fulfilled/fulfills best
the following roles?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Compliance of alliance agreement

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Viad Filat M.Ihal Marian Don’t know/
Ghimpu Lupu No answer
Male 18,6 16,6 18,6 46,2
Gender
Female 18,2 15,0 14,7 52,1
18-29 years 20,2 19,5 13,4 46,9
30-44 years 15,9 18,2 19,1 46,8
Age
45-59 years 20,7 14,1 19,6 45,6
Over 60 years 16,5 10,6 12,7 60,2
Incomplete secondary education 15,4 12,3 10,4 61,9
General school or vocational school 16,6 11,1 17,9 54,4
Education ; ;
High school, post-high school/ 15,2 224 17.1 453
College
Higher education 23,1 19,9 16,7 40,3
Private entrepreneur 11,8 12,8 31,2 442
Employee 22,6 19,6 18,3 39,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 17,6 20,0 14,4 48,0
Do not work 16,0 10,4 13,9 59,7
Moldovan/Romanian 19,4 17,3 17,0 46,3
Russian 17,3 10,8 13,4 58,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 15,6 7,6 7,3 69,5
Other 10,5 6,1 18,8 64,5
Under 500 Lei 22,6 14,2 6,9 56,3
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 14,5 9,4 11,8 64,3
per household | ggt\yeen 1001-3000 Lei 19,7 18,3 16,6 453
Over 3000 Lei 20,2 19,7 25,1 35,0
Capital City 21,5 15,0 17,1 46,4
City > 15.000 residents 16,2 26,4 9,4 47,9
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 23,9 13,1 23,1 39,9
Rural 16,9 14,0 16,8 52,2
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Which of the following politicians, do you think, has fulfilled/fulfills best
the following roles?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Alliance leader
Variable Viad Mihai Marian Don’t know/
Filat Ghimpu Lupu No answer
Male 36,5 8,2 10,6 447
Gender
Female 31,9 6,6 10,7 50,8
18-29 years 37,8 6,7 8,6 46,9
30-44 years 36,0 9,1 10,8 44,2
Age
45-59 years 34,7 7,2 14,7 43,4
Over 60 years 26,5 6,2 7,6 59,8
Incomplete secondary education 29,5 6,1 7,3 57,1
General school or vocational school | 32,7 4.6 12,5 50,3
Education ; ;
High school, post-high school/ 315 1.9 12,2 44.4
College
Higher education 39,8 7,8 9,2 43,1
Private entrepreneur 33,0 11,4 19,8 35,9
Employee 37,8 7,9 12,0 42,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 37,5 9,6 9,4 43,5
Do not work 28,3 4,9 8,9 58,0
Moldovan/Romanian 37,8 7,6 9,9 44,8
Russian 18,2 9,3 1,4 61,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 18,9 7,0 5,8 68,3
Other 14,9 1,6 30,0 53,5
Under 500 Lei 16,0 3,3 10,3 70,4
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 25,4 4,6 10,2 59,8
per household | get\yeen 1001-3000 Lei 34,9 74 12,0 45,7
Over 3000 Lei 42,7 12,3 9,9 35,1
Capital City 30,7 9,7 9,6 50,0
City > 15.000 residents 37,1 8,5 15,0 39,3
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 33,3 7,7 9,1 50,0
Rural 34,7 6,1 10,3 48,9
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DIAGNOSIS

How long, do you think, will the current alliance made of PLDM, PDM and
PL manage to govern?

Less than
1 year
19%

Don't know/
No answer
26%

1-2 years
23%
Will complete its
4 year term
33%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Lessthan 2-3 Will complete Don’t know/

VETEIER 1year years its4-yearterm No answer

Gender Male 21,8 23,5 33,1 21,6
Female 17,3 21,8 32,1 28,8
18-29 years 16,7 25,1 34,3 23,8
Age 30-44 years 15,2 21,3 38,8 2477
45-59 years 20,6 24,4 32,9 221
Over 60 years 251 18,9 23,0 33,0
Incomplete secondary education 21,0 22,8 22,5 33,6
General school or vocational school 22,8 22,8 31,7 22,8
Education gglhe;ZhOOL post-high school/ 17.3 216 376 235
Higher education 16,2 23,8 33,8 26,1
Private entrepreneur 17,9 18,3 38,6 25,2
oo Employee 18,2 24,7 35,7 21,4
Temporarily unemployed 13,1 26,6 37,1 23,1
Do not work 245 18,8 26,0 30,7
Moldovan/Romanian 17,2 22,9 35,5 24.4
Nationality Russian 33,2 26,8 18,3 21,7
Ukrainian 29,7 20,7 16,1 33,5
Other 22,6 16,0 28,9 32,4
Under 500 Lei 24,4 20,0 37,7 17,9
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 26,7 21,4 23,3 28,6
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 18,8 22,5 29,9 28,8
Over 3000 Lei 13,9 23,8 45,2 17,1
Capital City 18,0 28,9 25,4 27,6
.. City > 15.000 residents 22,5 17,6 34,8 251

Place of living — -
City < 15.000 residents 21,2 20,5 28,5 29,7
Rural 18,9 21,2 35,5 244
TOTAL 19,3 22,6 32,5 25,6
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DIAGNOSIS

What do you think should be the way to elect the President of the
Republic of Moldova?

Don't know/No answer 6%

Amend the constitution 2%
We should cancel the \ Direct vote of
function of chairman 1% \ population

... at least 51 of all votes 9% 74%

... at least 61 of all votes
8%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Direct ...at ...at  Weshould Amend POt
Variable vote of least 61 least 51 fcanc;fal thef the con.  know/
popula- ofall  ofall Tunctiono Va No an-
tion votes  votes chairman  stitution
Male 72,9 8,4 11,4 0,6 1,7 4,9
Gender
Female 75,3 7,9 7.1 1,0 1,9 6,9
18-29 years 76,6 8,1 8,5 1,6 0,8 4,4
S 30-44 years 72,3 9,0 9,8 0,3 2,2 6,4
45-59 years 74,0 7,8 8,1 0,6 2,5 7,0
Over 60 years 74,2 7,5 9,6 0,7 1,7 6,2
Incomplete secondary education 77,3 8,9 7.4 0,6 0,0 5,8
Educa- General school or vocational school 78,9 6,9 6,3 0,5 1,6 5,7
tion gglr;;ghool, post-high school/ 745 10,9 85 0.0 13 47
Higher education 66,6 7,7 14,0 1,3 3,2 7,2
Private entrepreneur 72,6 10,5 15,4 0,0 1,4 0,0
Occupa- | Employee 72,9 9,1 8,3 1,1 3,1 5,6
tion Temporarily unemployed 76,5 5,4 10,4 0,9 1,1 5,7
Do not work 74,5 8,6 7,5 0,6 1,3 7,6
Moldovan/Romanian 76,0 7,2 9,1 0,7 1,6 5,4
Nationa- | Russian 63,8 15,7 10,2 0,0 0,0 10,4
lity Ukrainian 71,8 9,2 5,9 2,6 55 49
Other 62,1 11,6 12,1 0,0 3,6 10,7
Income Under 500 Lei 81,5 6,1 5,8 0,0 0,0 6,6
group |Between 501-1000 Lei 79,4 6,8 7,0 0,0 1,5 53
per hou- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 76,8 6,6 8,7 1,4 1,8 4,8
sehold [5.er 3000 Lei 68,4 97 | 130 0.9 2.4 56
Capital City 59,9 10,4 13,5 1,9 3,0 11,3
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 79,0 10,5 4,6 0,0 2,1 3,7
living | City < 15.000 residents 79,9 47 11,6 0,0 1,2 2,6
Rural 78,5 7.1 7.7 0,7 1,3 47
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DIAGNOSIS

Do you think that AIE can still find solutions regarding the election of
President?

Don't know/
No answer
23%

Yes
42%

No
36%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Don’t know/

Variable
No answer
Male 43,9 371 19,0
Gender

Female 40,2 34,2 25,6
18-29 years 50,2 26,6 23,2
Age 30-44 years 41,6 35,7 22,7
g 45-59 years 41,6 36,6 21,7
Over 60 years 33,3 43,6 23,0
Incomplete secondary education 30,4 37,3 32,4
i General school or vocational school 37,7 42,0 20,3

Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 49,2 30,2 20,6
Higher education 48,4 30,8 20,8
Private entrepreneur 57,7 25,9 16,4
Empl 42,5 36,9 20,6

Occupation e oyee.
Temporarily unemployed 51,0 27,0 221
Do not work 33,1 41,5 25,4
Moldovan/Romanian 45,9 32,5 21,6
Nationalit Russian 27,3 54,1 18,6
Y [Ukrainian 17,5 55,9 26,7
Other 27,2 35,1 37,8
Under 500 Lei 33,0 41,5 25,6
Income group per Between 501-1000 Lei 33,8 41,2 25,0
household Between 1001-3000 Lei 42,3 34,2 23,5
Over 3000 Lei 53,4 28,3 18,3
Capital City 34,9 37,9 27,2
L. City > 15.000 residents 47,7 35,0 17,3
Place of living - -

City < 15.000 residents 43,6 43,8 12,5
Rural 43,3 33,5 23,1

TOTAL 41,9 35,5 22,6
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DIAGNOSIS

br¥A8 Who should be the next president of Republic of Moldova?

Open question

Vlad Filat

Marian Lupu

Vladimir Voronin

Zinaida Grecianii

Mihai Ghimpu

another person

Doesn't know

No answer

o aw
T
e
e
3%
Igor Dodon (2941
2
o ww
am

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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DIAGNOSIS

Which should be the foreign policy direction of the next president
of Rep. Moldova?

Don't know/No answer

9%
None
6% Pro
Europa
previous
options

26%

Pro USA 1%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

< (2] o
0 3 =Z0
Variable > S 5323
° o Qgsg
o S x©
Gender Male 354 | 22,3 1,0 28,5 4.4 8,4
Female 36,6 | 224 0,8 24,0 6,7 9,5
18-29 years 44,2 17,7 1,9 221 6,6 7,5
A 30-44 years 38,7 | 20,9 0,0 27,4 5,0 8,0
45-59 years 34,2 24.4 1,3 28,2 5,1 6,9
Over 60 years 26,5 | 26,5 0,3 26,1 6,2 14,4
Incomplete secondary education | 24,0 | 27,5 0,0 33,1 3,4 11,9
General school or vocational 278 | 294 0.9 26.3 50 10,6
Education ch?hooI -
igh school, post-high school/ 429 | 158 10 26.0 6.6 77
College
Higher education 48,1 14,6 1,5 22,5 7,2 6,1
Private entrepreneur 38,3 19,8 0,0 27,6 6,7 7,5
Oceanaos Employee 39,0 | 18,8 1,8 26,4 6,4 7,7
Temporarily unemployed 40,5 19,4 0,8 27,2 5,0 7.1
Do not work 30,4 | 27,7 0,2 24,7 5,4 11,6
Moldovan/Romanian 41,3 16,4 0,7 28,0 5,0 8,7
Nationality Russian 16,8 | 41,9 1,2 21,0 6,1 13,0
Ukrainian 11,2 | 51,2 4.5 14,5 9,3 9,3
Other 15,3 | 53,5 0,0 15,2 7,6 8,5
Under 500 Lei 27,0 | 39,0 0,0 24,5 1,7 7,8
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 282 | 324 0,6 25,0 3,9 9,9
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 346 | 214 0,5 28,5 6,3 8,7
Over 3000 Lei 42,0 | 14,7 2,5 26,4 6,9 7,4
Capital City 415 | 204 2,5 16,6 8,5 10,5
Place of living City > 15.000 residents 31,7 16,6 0,0 34,0 11,9 5,9
City < 15.000 residents 433 | 234 0,0 23,2 4,5 5,6
Rural 33,8 | 24,2 0,5 28,6 3,4 9,5
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|
g8 DIAGNOSIS

In your opinion, what is the likelihood that the AIE parties will cancel the
set up agreement (alliance agreement)?

Don't know/No answer
24,6%

I am sure AIE
will be maintained ' Very
8,1% probable
& 15,7%
Very little
probability
11,5% Rather
probable
Little 23.7%
probability
17%

% per row from the total sample of 1507 respondents

Very Rather Little Very little | am sure Don’t

Variable prob- prob- proba- proba- AIE willbe  know/No
able able bility bility maintained  answer
Male 15.4 25.6 18.0 12.8 9.6 18.7
Gender
Female 15.9 221 15.2 10.4 6.9 29.4
18-29 years 10.6 26.4 21.4 10.5 9.3 21.8
A 30-44 years 14.2 20.3 14.9 16.4 9.4 24.7
ge 45-59 years 17.2 24.3 14.7 1.6 9.0 23.1
Over 60 years 21.0 23.7 14.8 6.9 4.1 29.6
noomplete secondary | g7 | 185 | 144 8.5 5.0 34.9
el cet e 164 | 22.7 17.4 9.4 7.0 27.0
Education | vocational school
High school, post-high 146 | 22.9 15.9 155 10.4 20.6
school/College
Higher education 14.8 28.9 17.0 13.3 8.2 17.7
Private entrepreneur 15.2 19.9 18.5 21.3 7.6 17.4
Occupa- |Employee 15.3 26.0 15.4 15.1 9.4 18.8
tion Temporarily unemployed| 13.4 21.9 19.3 121 10.2 23.3
Do not work 17.6 23.5 14.9 6.7 5.8 31.5
Moldovan/Romanian 14.3 24.5 16.0 1.9 8.9 24.3
National- | Russian 27.5 19.2 17.0 1.7 5.3 19.3
ity Ukrainian 18.1 23.0 17.0 8.2 2.6 31.1
Other 18.6 10.5 23.1 8.8 7.7 31.3
Under 500 Lei 15.6 19.1 17.5 3.6 5.4 38.8
g’r’;‘;‘l‘:’";"; Between 501-1000 Lei 262 | 18.0 12.1 6.4 4.9 32.4
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 14.3 26.1 16.4 12.7 8.4 22.2
Over 3000 Lei 11.9 20.1 18.4 18.5 11.3 19.7
Capital City 121 25.0 20.0 14.8 5.7 22.2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 20.5 25.1 11.9 6.9 13.3 22.3
living | City < 15.000 residents 26.0 19.1 12.0 9.7 17.5 15.7
Rural 14.8 23.4 16.5 11.3 6.8 27.3
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DIAGNOSIS M

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?

m Totally agree = Partially agree m Partially disagree ® Totally disagree ® Don’t know/No answer

Cooperation within AIE should be more efficient and a
solution should be found

The Parliament should amend the law on electing the _
chairman by the citizens

PLDM and PCRM should reach an agreement with
regard to electing a chairman

The Parliament should amend the law on the number of
votes necessary to elect a Chairman
(from 61 to 51 votes)

AIE should vote for a chairman who is not a member of
any political party

A new referendum should be conducted regarding the
direct election of Chairman

Instead of political compromise, snap elections would
be the best solution

Republic of Moldova to cancel the function of Chairman

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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g8 DIAGNOSIS

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Instead of political compromises, snap
elections would be the best solution

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P.artlally Totally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 21,0 17,3 19,6 32,9 9,2
Gender
Female 21,2 18,9 15,1 34,0 10,8
18-29 years 21,4 20,4 17,7 28,9 11,5
30-44 years 19,5 19,5 17,2 34,2 9,6
Age
45-59 years 21,0 18,2 17,7 34,2 8,8
Over 60 years 22,7 14,4 15,5 36,8 10,7
Incomplete secondary 25,4 14,8 14,5 29,3 16,0
education
General school or vocational 222 17.7 16,0 335 10,5
Education S‘_’h°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 255 19,2 151 325 75
College
Higher education 14,0 20,8 21,1 37,0 7,0
Private entrepreneur 10,1 24.4 20,6 37,9 6,8
Employee 16,6 19,8 20,2 34,8 8,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 21,8 22,0 20,0 27,4 8,8
Do not work 25,9 13,5 12,3 35,8 12,6
Moldovan/Romanian 19,8 18,2 17,5 35,4 9,1
Russian 24,5 229 19,2 25,9 7,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 33,5 13,0 8,3 29,3 15,9
Other 26,0 14,1 20,5 17,1 22,2
Under 500 Lei 19,6 23,9 13,0 25,1 18,4
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 22,9 16,5 16,0 33,2 11,4
per household| petween 1001-3000 Lei 21,1 17,9 17,7 34,3 9,1
Over 3000 Lei 20,5 19,0 19,6 33,5 7,4
Capital City 14,3 23,1 21,3 29,5 11,8
City > 15.000 residents 21,4 18,0 20,2 33,6 6,7
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 25,5 11,9 22,7 33,2 6,6
Rural 23,3 17,0 14,0 35,1 10,5
TOTAL 21,1 18,2 171 33,5 10,1
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DIAGNOSIS

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - PLDM and PCRM should reach an agreement

regarding the election of Chairman

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

: . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P.artlally '!'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 29,8 23,3 19,0 19,2 8,7
Gender
Female 33,6 23,3 15,5 17,2 10,4
18-29 years 27,6 28,6 18,0 17,2 8,5
A 30-44 years 26,3 22,9 19,0 21,5 10,3
ge
45-59 years 37,7 20,4 16,2 16,6 9,1
Over 60 years 35,7 21,3 14,8 17,2 11,0
Incomplete secondary education 41,7 21,3 9,4 14,6 13,0
General school or vocational 35.1 24.0 15,1 12,3 13,5
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 26.2 26.8 19,7 222 52
College
Higher education 27,9 20,9 21,4 24,5 5,3
Private entrepreneur 32,0 25,0 19,7 22,0 1,4
Employee 27,6 22,3 20,4 21,3 8,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 31,0 26,0 19,8 17,2 5,9
Do not work 36,1 22,0 12,2 15,4 14,2
Moldovan/Romanian 29,7 22,3 17,9 20,3 9,8
Russian 39,6 27,3 19,7 7,9 5,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 47 4 23,5 11,2 10,9 7,0
Other 36,5 25,6 7,0 10,8 20,2
Under 500 Lei 451 241 9,4 8,7 12,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 40,5 22,9 14,9 10,3 11,3
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 29,9 22,6 19,4 19,2 8,9
Over 3000 Lei 25,1 25,5 16,7 26,3 6,4
Capital City 28,5 22,8 21,8 17,4 9,5
Place of | City >15.000 residents 30,1 20,5 16,0 24,8 8,6
living City < 15.000 residents 28,0 28,4 15,3 22,6 5,7
Rural 34,2 23,4 15,5 16,5 10,5
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - A new referendum should be conducted
regarding the direct election of Chairman
Totally Partially Partially Totall Don't
Variable y y r A Y know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 22,2 18,7 17,8 30,9 10,4
Gender
Female 21,3 17,6 16,5 31,2 13,5
18-29 years 27,0 21,8 18,4 20,9 11,9
A 30-44 years 20,5 14,7 19,0 35,8 10,0
ge
45-59 years 19,4 16,8 16,6 34,5 12,6
Over 60 years 19,9 19,2 14,1 32,6 14,1
Incomplete secondary education 20,4 12,3 12,4 35,1 19,6
General school or vocational 217 16,2 15,4 297 17.0
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 26.3 19,0 211 28.4 5.1
College
Higher education 19,0 22,6 19,6 32,4 6,4
Private entrepreneur 14,4 171 171 44 4 6,9
Employee 23,0 18,4 20,1 28,0 10,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 25,4 19,2 21,1 26,3 8,0
Do not work 19,6 16,9 12,2 34,5 16,8
Moldovan/Romanian 211 19,4 16,5 321 11,0
Russian 27,5 17,8 234 18,7 12,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 18,3 8,1 16,9 39,5 17,2
Other 25,1 8,7 17,3 22,7 26,2
Under 500 Lei 23,5 16,0 12,8 23,5 241
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 18,7 19,6 16,3 29,6 15,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,7 16,6 19,5 32,4 10,8
Over 3000 Lei 21,4 18,6 18,9 33,5 7,7
Capital City 28,4 19,4 18,2 22,1 11,9
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 20,3 19,8 19,3 29,8 10,8
living City < 15.000 residents 25,2 10,8 22,8 35,0 6,2
Rural 18,8 18,1 15,4 34,5 13,3
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situations to overcome the political crisis?

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The Parliament should amend the law

on the number of votes necessary to elect the Chairman (from 61 to 51 votes)

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P.artlally '!'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 30,3 22,9 12,8 22,5 11,5
Gender
Female 31,6 19,6 12,0 19,7 17,2
18-29 years 30,0 21,2 12,9 21,4 14,4
30-44 years 33,9 19,5 12,3 21,1 13,1
Age
45-59 years 29,9 22,2 13,1 20,9 13,9
Over 60 years 30,2 21,3 10,6 20,3 17,5
Incomp_lete secondary 28.3 17.7 1.8 18.6 236
education
General school or vocational 29.9 22.1 1.3 18.8 17.9
Education | School
High school, post-high school/ 347 207 12.0 23.0 9.6
College
Higher education 32,1 21,9 13,6 241 8,3
Private entrepreneur 37,7 22,4 17,0 15,3 7,7
Employee 26,3 22,5 15,1 23,9 12,2
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 33,7 19,3 14,2 21,6 1,2
Do not work 32,2 20,8 8,0 19,2 19,8
Moldovan/Romanian 33,5 22,7 11,3 19,6 12,9
Russian 27,0 15,5 14,2 31,0 12,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 22,0 18,8 11,7 20,8 26,8
Other 6,9 7,2 23,1 30,1 32,8
Under 500 Lei 40,8 15,8 8,6 11,0 23,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 27,4 22,4 15,1 16,0 19,2
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 30,4 22,5 11,9 21,3 13,9
Over 3000 Lei 32,0 21,8 15,4 21,3 9,5
Capital City 27,8 14,7 14,8 26,9 15,8
Place of City > 15.000 residents 23,9 16,1 15,3 29,8 15,0
living City < 15.000 residents 40,6 14,7 4,6 33,4 6,7
Rural 32,6 25,5 11,6 15,1 15,1
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - The_Parliament should amend the law
on the election of chairman by the citizens

Variable Totally Partially P.artlally '!'otally
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 52,4 21,5 9,7 9,2 7,2
Gender
Female 49,2 16,8 11,8 10,4 11,8
18-29 years 53,5 18,4 11,8 8,5 7.9
30-44 years 54,6 16,0 11,3 8,6 9,5
Age
45-59 years 47 1 22,2 9,8 11,6 9,5
Over 60 years 47,4 18,6 10,6 10,7 12,7
Incomplete secondary education 51,7 17,3 9,8 7,0 14,1
General school or vocational 52.0 18,2 10,2 85 1.2
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 54.9 19,9 9.4 9.7 6.1
College
Higher education 46,0 20,3 13,3 13,4 7,0
Private entrepreneur 54,5 17,5 12,1 12,5 3,3
Employee 45,6 20,5 14,4 10,3 9,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 55,8 20,3 8,8 9,1 59
Do not work 50,9 16,8 9,0 9,6 13,7
Moldovan/Romanian 53,3 19,8 10,5 7,7 8,7
Russian 39,2 10,9 14,9 23,9 11,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 39,8 18,4 7,0 14,7 20,1
Other 40,7 12,1 14,9 17,0 15,3
Under 500 Lei 55,9 16,2 3,2 9,7 15,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 42,5 21,9 13,7 10,2 11,6
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 51,3 19,7 11,9 7,6 9,5
Over 3000 Lei 50,3 18,3 10,4 13,4 7,6
Capital City 34,9 15,7 14,8 19,4 15,2
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 59,8 11,1 13,3 10,3 55
living City < 15.000 residents 56,9 20,1 5,2 11,5 6,3
Rural 54,4 21,7 9,4 5,6 8,9
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% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - AIE should vote for a Chairman who is not

a member of any political party

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P_artlally '!'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 33,3 23,7 12,8 14,2 16,1
Gender
Female 28,5 21,9 15,0 12,4 22,2
18-29 years 33,6 22,1 12,4 14,4 17,5
A 30-44 years 30,7 25,9 12,0 11,0 20,5
ge
45-59 years 28,2 21,0 17,0 15,6 18,3
Over 60 years 30,2 22,0 14,4 11,3 22,0
Incomplete secondary education 31,6 13,9 14,0 1,7 28,8
General school or vocational 322 19.1 14.0 13,7 210
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 29.2 31.0 154 10,5 13.9
College
Higher education 30,4 24,2 12,9 16,1 16,3
Private entrepreneur 27,6 30,6 13,5 12,1 16,2
Employee 29,2 23,5 151 14,8 17,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 35,9 21,8 13,2 14,0 15,1
Do not work 28,9 21,2 13,8 11,6 24,5
Moldovan/Romanian 32,3 24 1 14,3 12,0 17,3
Russian 29,1 20,8 11,9 18,9 19,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 27,7 12,7 12,9 11,0 35,7
Other 5,8 14,0 14,6 28,4 37,2
Under 500 Lei 42,4 12,4 51 12,8 27,4
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 27,5 15,5 21,2 11,5 243
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 30,5 26,3 13,1 14,2 15,9
Over 3000 Lei 33,1 242 15,4 9,7 17,6
Capital City 30,6 20,3 14,5 13,3 21,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 26,2 27,7 9,5 14,8 21,8
living City < 15.000 residents 38,9 17,4 18,5 8,6 16,6
Rural 30,5 23,3 14,2 13,4 18,6
TOTAL 30,6 22,7 14,0 13,2 19,5
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Republic of Moldova should cancel the
function of Chairman
Totally Partially Partially Totall Don't
Variable y y y ! Y know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 6,2 11,9 11,7 59,0 11,2
Gender
Female 6,3 10,9 9,2 59,9 13,7
18-29 years 6,7 10,0 13,8 59,4 10,0
30-44 years 6,3 11,5 8,6 60,8 12,9
Age
45-59 years 54 12,5 10,6 59,9 11,6
Over 60 years 6,9 11,3 7,9 57,7 16,2
Incomplete secondary education 8,3 11,6 6,6 53,9 19,6
General school or vocational 6.4 10,0 74 61,7 145
, school
Education | school, post-high school/
'gh school, post-high schoo 7.9 14,7 12,2 58,2 7.1
College
Higher education 4,5 11,4 13,7 60,1 10,3
Private entrepreneur 3,3 12,5 12,4 62,1 9,7
Employee 4,8 11,5 11,6 61,6 10,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 8,0 12,5 14,3 56,4 8,9
Do not work 6,9 10,3 6,3 59,7 16,9
Moldovan/Romanian 55 11,3 10,4 61,9 10,9
Russian 12,5 15,3 12,7 49,4 10,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 10,1 9,5 12,9 47,4 20,1
Other 1,8 9,4 55 54,7 28,7
Under 500 Lei 13,1 13,8 7,9 48,8 16,3
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 7,4 11,9 8,4 56,2 16,2
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 6,1 11,4 10,8 59,6 12,2
Over 3000 Lei 4,3 13,8 13,0 61,8 7,1
Capital City 7,3 11,7 15,6 49,5 16,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,4 11,8 9,0 62,2 10,6
living | City < 15.000 residents 7,8 7.1 15,0 66,3 3,8
Rural 5,6 11,7 7,8 62,2 12,6
TOTAL 6,3 11,4 10,3 59,5 12,5
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following possible
situations to overcome the political crisis?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents - Cooperation within AIE should be more
efficient and a solution should be found
Totally Partially Partially Totall pon't
Variable y y r y Y know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 52,5 18,5 9,3 8,4 11,4
Gender
Female 49,9 18,1 9,9 7,4 14,7
18-29 years 51,0 18,0 10,9 7,7 12,4
30-44 years 54,9 17,7 6,8 8,6 12,0
Age
45-59 years 51,6 19,1 11,6 4,4 13,3
Over 60 years 46,1 18,2 8,9 11,3 15,5
Incomplete secondary education 48,9 13,9 9,9 8,4 19,0
General school or vocational 51.4 15.9 9,0 9.1 145
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 51,2 275 6.8 6.6 7.9
College
Higher education 52,6 17,6 11,6 6,4 1,7
Private entrepreneur 66,8 13,1 7,3 4.4 8,5
Employee 47,5 21,0 12,2 8,3 11,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 54,5 19,1 9,0 8,0 9,4
Do not work 49,4 16,3 8,4 8,0 18,0
Moldovan/Romanian 53,1 18,8 9,3 7,2 11,5
Russian 44,9 17,9 12,1 13,5 11,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 37,7 16,9 9,9 10,5 251
Other 43,5 12,0 10,9 4,5 29,1
Under 500 Lei 54,8 15,8 3,6 10,7 15,2
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 43,1 22,4 8,0 9,7 16,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 51,2 19,4 10,6 6,4 12,4
Over 3000 Lei 54,1 17,4 12,0 7,2 9,3
Capital City 45,3 15,2 13,9 8,1 17,4
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 43,5 26,2 6,7 11,6 12,0
living City < 15.000 residents 53,2 25,3 6,3 7,3 7,9
Rural 54,7 17,0 8,9 7,0 12,4
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Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

B | would accept | would probably accept | would accept
B | would never accept ® Don't know/No answer half-heartedly

Vlad Filat NS0 23% O 17% g% 11%
Marian Lupu EENI7Y/Gmms 22% 0 22% 8% 12%
Igor Dodon IS O/GRN 14 %/ 24 /6 N S /G 6 em

Zinaida Greceanii IS O/GINN 120/ H 2 /6 e/ 3 e
Mihai Ghimpu S50/ 23 /0 /G 2%
lon Sturza A% 7% HEN20 60 S O /G 3 0 Yo
Gheorghe Duca 1%/3% 206 NS O/ I 3 6 Vo

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Igor Dodon

. | would Freleel g7 | would accept R
Variable would never know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Gender Male 13,4 15,9 23,3 34,2 13,2
Female 16,5 12,8 25,1 28,2 17,4
18-29 years 12,7 10,8 25,6 39,3 11,7
Age 30-44 years 11,8 16,5 24,4 32,0 15,3
45-59 years 15,4 14,3 27,3 28,1 14,9
Over 60 years 21,3 15,1 18,9 23,7 21,0
Incomplete secondary education 20,1 11,0 18,9 21,0 29,0
Educa- | General school or vocational school 14,7 17,8 24,3 26,4 16,8
tion High school, post-high school/College| 17,9 10,5 25,8 35,1 10,7
Higher education 10,9 13,9 26,6 38,1 10,5
Private entrepreneur 17,6 18,7 23,5 32,5 7,7
Occupa- | Employee 12,2 15,1 27,9 34,3 10,5
tion Temporarily unemployed 13,7 11,7 28,1 35,3 11,0
Do not work 17,9 14,4 18,9 25,0 23,8
Moldovan/Romanian 12,1 12,4 25,9 34,6 15,0
Nationa- | Russian 27,6 19,8 27,0 12,6 13,0
lity | Ukrainian 32,0 21,4 11,0 1,1 24,4
Other 22,4 22,8 10,5 23,9 20,4
Income |Ynder 500 Lei 25,1 4,9 24,0 27,8 18,1
group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 19,6 17,1 22,4 20,5 20,3
house- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 13,2 15,5 26,8 294 15,1
hold  15yer 3000 Lei 127 | 105 26,4 41,2 9,1
Capital City 16,8 15,9 25,4 32,0 9,8
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,9 12,8 29,2 32,6 18,5
living | City < 15.000 residents 15,6 11,0 27,2 34,7 11,5
Rural 16,1 14,1 22,4 29,5 17,8
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function of Chairman of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Gheorghe Duca

Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

| would Probably T | would Don’t
Variable would p never know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Male 1,7 3,7 20,8 41,4 32,4
Gender ’ ’ : : :
Female 1,2 3,0 19,7 37,7 38,4
18-29 years 1,0 3,8 21,8 42,7 30,7
30-44 years 1,1 2,6 17,4 42,0 36,9
Age
45-59 years 1,3 3,4 20,6 37,2 37,5
Over 60 years 2,4 3,4 21,0 35,4 37,8
Incomplete secondary
education 1,7 3.4 17,5 311 46,3
General school or
Education |Vvocational school 1,2 2,8 20,4 35,8 39,9
High school, post-high
school/College 2,0 2,9 22,3 42,6 30,3
Higher education 1,4 4,5 20,0 45,9 28,2
Private entrepreneur 0,0 9,0 16,1 453 29,7
. | Employee 1,9 2,8 21,3 41,9 32,1
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,4 25 23,4 415 32,2
Do not work 1,9 3,2 17,9 35,0 42,0
Moldovan/Romanian 1,5 3,2 20,7 40,2 34,4
Russian 1,2 1 20,7 4 4
Nationality — : = 2 e 4.5
Ukrainian 1,3 5,7 22,2 26,2 44,6
Other 0,0 3,7 12,2 33,1 51,0
Under 500 Lei 0,0 1,5 37,5 28,6 32,3
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 2.9 4.1 19,4 35,5 38,0
group per -
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,3 2,2 19,9 38,7 37,9
Over 3000 Lei 1,1 5,0 23,3 43,8 26,8
Capital City 1,6 5,8 21,5 42,4 28,7
Place of City > 15.000 residents 0,7 1,4 17,9 35,3 44,6
living City < 15.000 residents 0,0 25 16,1 55,6 25,8
Rural 1,7 2,8 20,6 36,9 38,0
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Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Vlad Filat

| would Probably | would | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 32,9 22,2 15,9 18,6 10,4
Gender
Female 26,8 24,3 17,9 18,8 12,2
18-29 years 32,7 26,1 14,8 18,9 7,5
A 30-44 years 32,8 26,7 14,0 13,7 12,9
ge
45-59 years 31,7 21,4 18,8 18,1 10,0
Over 60 years 19,6 19,2 20,6 24,7 15,8
Incomplete secondary 26,5 19,2 19,4 19,9 15,1
education
General school or vocational 28.8 215 16.9 19.8 12,9
Education |School
High school, post-high 32.1 28.4 15,2 175 6.9
school/College
Higher education 29,5 25,3 17,6 17,4 10,2
Private entrepreneur 33,1 23,9 20,3 13,1 9,6
Employee 31,2 26,8 15,2 16,5 10,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 31,9 24,2 18,1 18,0 7,8
Do not work 25,8 19,8 17,5 21,9 15,0
Moldovan/Romanian 33,9 26,0 15,8 15,4 8,9
Russian 13,3 23,0 22,3 27,2 14,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 8,0 71 23,1 41,3 20,5
Other 10,1 11,3 18,9 24,6 35,2
Under 500 Lei 18,3 17,4 25,8 23,0 15,5
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 26,1 13,5 22,3 21,6 16,4
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 28,1 26,5 15,7 18,5 11,1
Over 3000 Lei 30,0 26,3 19,9 15,7 8,1
Capital City 23,1 28,1 15,1 24,3 9,4
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 31,4 20,9 17,6 21,0 9,1
living City < 15.000 residents 25,4 19,3 16,4 30,6 8,3
Rural 32,2 22,5 17,8 14,4 13,1
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% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Mihai Ghimpu

Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

| would Probably | would accept Iwould Don’t
Variable would never know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Male 7.9 17,5 21,0 43,0 10,5
Gender
Female 7,8 13,5 25,4 39,5 13,8
18-29 years 10,3 20,0 21,8 39,5 8,4
30-44 years 7,4 15,1 22,0 41,1 14,3
Age
45-59 years 9,0 13,8 23,5 42,3 11,4
Over 60 years 4.1 12,0 26,8 41,2 15,8
Incomplete secondary 24 3.9 30,5 43.9 19.3
education
General school or vocational 6.3 13,2 23.0 443 13,2
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 9.9 26.0 223 34.9 6.9
College
Higher education 10,9 16,4 21,5 40,4 10,8
Private entrepreneur 12,2 19,6 16,8 40,4 11,0
Employee 8,9 17,8 24,2 39,7 9,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 10,1 17,8 24,6 39,2 8,4
Do not work 49 10,6 23,4 43,7 17,3
Moldovan/Romanian 9,1 17,7 24,6 37,9 10,6
Russian 4.3 5,0 22,7 54,8 13,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 3,9 20,0 54,2 20,5
Other 0,0 5,2 13,3 50,1 31,4
Under 500 Lei 7,1 6,2 35,5 32,3 18,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 3,5 6,4 27,2 48,0 14,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 7.4 16,1 24,1 40,1 12,3
Over 3000 Lei 10,8 20,9 22,7 37,0 8,6
Capital City 9,3 18,2 22,1 40,6 9,8
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 4,2 11,6 27,4 46,2 10,5
living City < 15.000 residents 9,1 18,0 16,3 48,4 8,3
Rural 7,9 14,5 24,0 39,3 14,3
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Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Zinaida Grecianii

I would Probably | would | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 12,8 10,8 18,4 46,5 11,3
Gender
Female 13,2 13,1 22,3 37,3 14,1
18-29 years 8,6 9,4 21,8 51,0 9,3
A 30-44 years 9,6 12,1 19,4 45,3 13,6
ge
45-59 years 15,7 13,2 22,2 35,7 13,3
Over 60 years 18,5 13,8 18,6 33,7 15,5
Incomplete secondary 208 14.7 15,5 30,8 181
education
General school or vocational 15.1 13.4 19.4 376 145
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 10,0 10,7 222 48.0 9.0
College
Higher education 9,1 10,0 23,4 47,5 10,1
Private entrepreneur 6,1 14,0 24,4 44,4 11,1
Employee 8,6 13,9 25,3 42,4 9,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 11,3 9,5 22,1 48,6 8,5
Do not work 19,1 11,8 15,1 35,7 18,3
Moldovan/Romanian 9,1 11,2 22,6 46,2 11,0
Russian 27,1 14,5 17,4 28,9 12,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 26,4 18,3 8,0 22,8 24,5
Other 40,4 15,7 8,9 6,9 28,1
Under 500 Lei 19,1 14,3 22,9 26,0 17,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 22,9 14,0 15,2 32,2 15,7
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 12,2 11,2 22,0 414 13,2
Over 3000 Lei 7,7 9,6 25,1 50,0 7,7
Capital City 12,4 12,1 22,0 44,0 9,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 10,3 11,8 19,9 45,3 12,7
living City < 15.000 residents 11,3 12,3 21,6 48,1 6,7
Rural 14,1 12,1 20,0 38,7 15,1
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% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Marian Lupu

Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

| would Probably | would | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 15,4 23,1 22,6 28,7 10,3
Gender
Female 17,8 20,9 22,0 26,7 12,6
18-29 years 12,3 29,5 19,5 31,8 6,8
A 30-44 years 17,8 19,6 23,0 25,7 13,9
e
g 45-59 years 17,9 247 23,5 22,9 11,1
Over 60 years 18,9 12,4 23,0 30,9 14,8
Incomplete secondary 19.4 13,3 202 29.4 17.8
education
General school or vocational 16,5 233 18,7 292 12,3
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 14.7 277 26.9 238 6.9
College
Higher education 17,4 20,9 25,2 26,7 9,8
Private entrepreneur 13,5 22,7 34,1 20,2 9,6
Employee 17,0 27,7 24,7 21,1 9,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 14,0 247 20,3 33,8 7,2
Do not work 18,6 14,9 19,6 30,5 16,4
Moldovan/Romanian 17,9 23,3 229 26,2 9,7
Russian 7,4 14,5 28,2 36,9 13,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 5,1 12,2 15,6 43,8 23,2
Other 26,6 24,9 9,7 14,2 24,5
Under 500 Lei 12,1 13,6 37,1 20,0 17,3
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 17,8 15,2 20,3 33,2 13,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 171 22,1 21,8 27,2 11,8
Over 3000 Lei 17,1 28,0 26,5 21,7 6,7
Capital City 12,3 22,1 24,3 30,7 10,6
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 16,2 20,1 20,2 33,5 10,0
living City < 15.000 residents 1,3 21,1 21,5 40,5 5,6
Rural 19,3 22,3 22,0 23,5 13,0
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Lately there are discussions about certain politicians holding certain
positions. What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the
function of Chairman of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — lon Sturza

| would Probably | wound | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 4,6 9,0 18,5 38,9 29,0
Gender
Female 4,1 4.8 21,0 39,1 31,1
18-29 years 3,7 6,0 18,6 42,7 29,0
A 30-44 years 4,0 9,3 16,3 38,0 32,4
ge
45-59 years 50 8,7 22,0 37,3 27,0
Over 60 years 4.5 2,1 22,7 38,1 32,7
Incomplete secondary 16 0.7 21.0 328 438
education
General school or vocational 26 4.2 17.6 403 352
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 3.9 18 237 37.2 235
College
Higher education 7,9 9,7 19,7 42,5 20,2
Private entrepreneur 7,7 20,1 13,1 37,2 21,8
Employee 4.4 9,1 22,3 38,5 25,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 3,6 6,7 19,2 43,0 27,6
Do not work 4,2 24 19,6 37,1 36,7
Moldovan/Romanian 50 7,5 20,7 39,8 26,9
Russian 1,2 6,1 19,3 42,3 31,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,3 1,3 20,5 37,1 39,8
Other 1,6 1,9 7,4 25,6 63,6
Under 500 Lei 3,2 0,0 35,8 24,8 36,1
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 1,9 2,5 19,8 37,4 38,3
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 3,7 8,1 19,7 37,5 31,0
Over 3000 Lei 8,7 8,5 19,6 42,8 20,4
Capital City 8,5 7.4 20,0 40,6 23,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 5,3 5,1 15,3 42,4 32,0
living City < 15.000 residents 3,8 6,4 16,1 58,3 15,4
Rural 24 6,8 21,3 35,2 34,3
TOTAL 4,3 6,7 19,9 39,0 30,1

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
140 National sample survey

September 2011




*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

DIAGNOSIS

What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?

m | would accept | would probably accept

| would never accept m Don’t know/No answer

Viad Filat - SO - 14%  [ES%NN 12%

Igor Dodon NG 2% 2 16%
Marian Lupu - [INNEAZGIN 2% [TS0%IIE 13%
Viadimir Voronin - |IE2SGH T 9%6 S Y6 oG e
Zinaida Greceanii - [20GNN 1% N 2276 oV e
Mihai Ghimpu - |E%6H S 2% s 13%

0% 30%

| would accept
half-heartedly

23%
17%

22%

17%

10% 20% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Igor Dodon

_ | would Probably | wound | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Gender Male 19,6 14,5 22,9 29,3 13,7
Female 14,9 18,1 21,2 28,1 17,7
18-29 years 15,8 13,1 23,8 35,2 12,0
L 30-44 years 16,6 17,4 19,8 27,7 18,6
45-59 years 16,6 18,2 24 .4 25,4 15,5
Over 60 years 19,2 17,2 19,2 26,4 17,9
Incomplete secondary education 22,4 12,1 17,0 22,3 26,3
General school or vocational school 16,8 19,0 20,5 25,2 18,5
Educa- 1\ h school, post-high school/Col-
tion lege ' 15,3 14,8 26,2 32,8 10,9
Higher education 15,2 17,3 24,5 33,2 9,8
Private entrepreneur 15,8 17,3 21,8 29,1 16,0
Occupa- | Employee 15,8 18,8 25,5 27,6 12,3
tion Temporarily unemployed 15,8 13,5 24,9 33,4 12,3
Do not work 18,8 16,5 17,2 26,5 21,0
Moldovan/Romanian 15,0 14,4 23,6 32,3 14,7
Nationa- |Russian 24 .4 26,0 19,8 16,0 13,7
lity Ukrainian 311 22,0 13,4 13,6 19,8
Other 16,1 27,3 9,0 15,9 31,7
Income |Under 500 Lei 14,5 10,8 27,0 20,4 27,3
group | Between 501-1000 Lei 23,4 14,3 23,0 20,8 18,5
N :;s’e_ Between 1001-3000 Lei 13,8 16,6 23,3 29,2 17,1
hold |Over 3000 Lei 16,8 15,5 26,2 33,8 7.7
Capital City 16,5 19,9 21,6 30,4 11,7
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 11,1 13,5 24,3 34,6 16,5
living | City < 15.000 residents 12,0 18,8 21,7 34,1 13,4
Rural 19,1 15,4 21,6 26,0 17,9

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011

141




DI
g8 DIAGNOSIS

What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Vlad Filat

I would Probably | would accept | would Don’t
Variable would Pt hever know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Male 40,4 22,7 12,9 13,6 10,4
Gender
Female 34,3 22,3 14,9 16,0 12,5
18-29 years 39,4 26,2 9,6 16,0 8,7
A 30-44 years 35,8 23,9 14,6 12,5 13,2
ge
45-59 years 37,5 21,4 16,0 13,5 11,7
Over 60 years 35,0 18,2 15,8 18,2 12,7
Incomplete secondary 34.0 15,2 14,3 18,1 18,5
education
Ge;]nerlal school or vocational 332 216 14,3 16,5 14,4
Education [SCN90 :
High school, post-high 448 24.1 151 10,8 5.2
school/College
Higher education 38,0 27,7 13,2 13,2 7.9
Private entrepreneur 29,8 25,7 19,7 12,0 12,7
Employee 39,8 25,8 13,6 11,5 9,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 38,5 25,0 14,4 13,2 8,9
Do not work 34,5 17,7 13,3 19,4 15,0
Moldovan/Romanian 40,4 23,9 12,8 12,8 10,0
Russian 22,0 26,2 15,0 23,1 13,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 27,7 10,0 22,7 23,5 16,1
Other 15,2 12,5 18,3 25,6 28,5
Under 500 Lei 32,2 10,5 20,6 141 22,6
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 33,9 19,4 14,4 19,4 12,9
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 35,7 23,3 15,6 14,2 11,1
Over 3000 Lei 41,2 28,6 13,1 10,2 7,0
Capital City 29,5 271 12,5 20,6 10,3
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 32,7 27,1 17,5 12,1 10,6
living City < 15.000 residents 28,7 20,1 13,1 25,1 13,0
Rural 421 19,9 14,0 11,9 12,1
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What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Mihai Ghimpu

| would Probably |would ac- | would Don’t
Variable would cept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 6,2 17,7 23,1 41,0 12,1
Gender
Female 8,8 16,5 23,5 36,7 14,5
18-29 years 11,7 21,8 20,7 36,4 9,5
A 30-44 years 6,7 15,6 24,4 37,7 15,6
ge
45-59 years 6,3 17,2 24,7 38,8 13,0
Over 60 years 5,8 13,0 23,4 41,9 15,8
Incomplete secondary 43 8.1 24.7 403 227
education
Gehnerlal school or vocational 57 13,9 243 419 14,3
Education |S€N00 :
High school, post-high 9.4 26.9 255 32,2 6.0
school/College
Higher education 11,1 17,9 21,3 38,5 11,2
Private entrepreneur 5,2 24,5 19,5 34,3 16,4
Employee 7,6 18,9 25,1 38,1 10,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,8 17,9 24,1 38,5 9,7
Do not work 6,6 13,7 22,2 39,9 17,5
Moldovan/Romanian 9,6 20,2 24,2 34,2 11,9
Russian 1,0 51 22,8 56,1 15,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 4,1 23,5 55,3 17,1
Other 0,0 3,7 5,2 59,7 31,4
Under 500 Lei 7,6 14,2 40,0 16,3 21,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 6,1 13,4 19,6 45,8 15,1
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 6,2 17,3 25,1 38,0 13,3
Over 3000 Lei 9,8 19,9 24,3 37,3 8,7
Capital City 11,0 16,9 18,7 41,2 12,2
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 4.4 16,8 26,8 43,2 8,8
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 6,5 16,3 15,7 48,5 13,0
Rural 71 17,2 25,4 35,3 14,9

TOTAL 7,6 17,0 23,3 38,6 13,4
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What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Zinaida Grecianii

| would Probably | would accept | would Don’t
Variable would never know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Male 12,0 14,1 20,1 40,6 13,2
Gender
Female 12,1 12,2 22,7 38,4 14,7
18-29 years 6,6 11,2 22,8 49,2 10,3
A 30-44 years 12,7 13,3 19,4 37,5 17,1
ge
45-59 years 13,5 15,0 21,9 36,0 13,5
Over 60 years 15,5 12,4 22,0 34,7 15,5
Incomplete secondary 16,0 12,6 206 29.3 215
education
General school or vocational 12,5 12,3 224 356 17.2
Education |School
High school, post-high school/ 10,6 15.6 223 435 8.0
College
Higher education 10,1 13,7 21,6 45,7 8,9
Private entrepreneur 12,6 14,5 19,8 40,0 13,1
Employee 10,3 13,5 20,6 44,5 11,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,3 12,5 23,7 44,0 10,5
Do not work 15,2 12,5 21,4 32,1 18,8
Moldovan/Romanian 8,9 11,9 23,2 43,0 13,1
Russian 229 14,8 171 30,4 14,8
Nationality
Ukrainian 19,5 26,0 10,5 25,5 18,5
Other 41,6 15,1 8,5 12,6 221
Under 500 Lei 16,1 11,0 28,3 22,5 22,2
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 16,8 16,7 21,9 28,9 15,8
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 11,4 12,0 20,8 41,9 14,0
Over 3000 Lei 9,2 11,2 26,3 45,9 7,4
Capital City 10,6 14,5 21,6 41,2 12,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,1 11,9 23,7 46,7 11,6
living City < 15.000 residents 9,4 11,1 14,7 55,2 9,6
Rural 14,2 12,9 21,9 35,0 16,0
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% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Marian Lupu

What is your attitude towards the following candidate for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

I would Probably | would | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 12,9 21,5 24,5 30,5 10,7
Gender
Female 14,5 22,2 19,6 29,7 14,1
18-29 years 15,7 25,0 21,5 28,5 9,3
30-44 years 12,3 23,0 22,8 27,5 14,3
Age
45-59 years 16,1 20,7 211 30,7 11,3
Over 60 years 10,3 18,6 21,6 33,7 15,8
Incomplete secondary 14.6 16,4 18,9 31,0 19.1
education
General school or vocational 15,3 173 212 323 14,0
Education sc_hool :
High school, post-high school/ 163 27.2 26.4 231 7.0
College
Higher education 10,7 27,2 20,9 31,0 10,2
Private entrepreneur 5,8 22,5 28,9 27,9 14,9
Employee 12,7 26,2 22,9 28,9 9,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 15,4 25,5 20,5 29,5 9,1
Do not work 15,0 15,4 20,6 31,7 17,2
Moldovan/Romanian 15,5 22,5 23,2 28,1 10,7
Russian 4.4 17,8 14,6 47,0 16,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 1,4 12,6 20,0 42,9 23,2
Other 20,7 26,4 9,1 19,6 24,2
Under 500 Lei 9,1 14,7 33,8 20,4 22,1
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 13,9 17,8 20,4 31,9 16,0
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 14,2 21,8 23,4 28,8 11,7
Over 3000 Lei 11,6 27,0 25,5 29,0 6,9
Capital City 9,6 28,7 14,4 34,8 12,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 10,8 22,0 20,7 36,7 9,7
living | city < 15.000 residents 6,8 21,6 20,4 40,7 10,5
Rural 17,0 19,1 25,2 25,3 13,5
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What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Prime-Minister of country?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Vladimir Voronin
I would Probably | would lwould Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 10,8 9,2 18,1 51,3 10,6
Gender
Female 13,6 8,7 17,0 46,7 14,1
18-29 years 9,8 7.5 17,1 57,0 8,6
A 30-44 years 8,2 10,2 16,3 49,2 16,1
ge
45-59 years 12,9 11,0 19,4 44 .4 12,3
Over 60 years 19,2 6,5 16,8 44,3 13,1
Incomplete secondary education| 20,8 9,1 15,3 37,0 17,8
General school or vocational 145 9.4 17,5 44.0 14,7
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 6.0 10,9 19,7 555 7.9
College
Higher education 9,6 6,4 18,5 571 8,5
Private entrepreneur 5,8 6,6 22,4 50,3 15,0
Employee 6,7 9,2 18,0 54,1 12,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 9,7 9,2 19,9 52,4 8,8
Do not work 19,9 8,5 14,9 41,7 15,0
Moldovan/Romanian 9,9 7,6 18,0 53,5 11,1
Russian 14,0 22,5 11,7 36,7 15,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 26,9 5,2 22,5 28,1 17,2
Other 29,6 17,6 10,5 19,8 22,6
Under 500 Lei 18,9 10,5 28,6 25,1 16,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 21,3 9,6 19,8 36,7 12,6
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 12,5 7,4 18,3 49,0 12,8
Over 3000 Lei 6,1 9,2 18,0 59,3 7,4
Capital City 12,8 7,5 15,5 52,1 12,1
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 9,3 9,8 20,1 51,0 9,9
living | Gity < 15.000 residents 20,5 10,6 8,2 53,4 7,2
Rural 11,8 9,1 18,9 46,3 13,9
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What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Chairman of Parliament of country?

| would accept
| would never accept

| would probably accept
® Don't know/No answer

= | would accept
half-heartedly

21%

Marian Lupu

Vladimir Voronin

Mihai Ghimpu 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Mihai Ghimpu

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

_ I would Probably | would lwould Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Gender Male 19,3 14,4 19,9 34,3 12,1
Female 19,0 13,5 19,6 33,6 14,4
18-29 years 23,8 15,7 16,3 34,2 9,9
G 30-44 years 18,2 14,2 20,2 31,8 15,6
45-59 years 17,5 13,7 21,3 33,8 13,6
Over 60 years 16,8 1,7 21,0 36,1 14,4
Incomplete secondary education 10,9 9,3 22,4 37,5 20,0
General school or vocational school 14,6 13,9 21,0 34,3 16,2
Educa- - oh school, post-high schooll
tion 9 » POSENIY 29,2 15,5 20,8 26,3 8,2
College
Higher education 21,8 15,7 16,9 37,2 8,5
Private entrepreneur 20,2 19,9 18,1 26,7 15,1
Occupa- | Employee 22,2 16,2 19,3 31,8 10,4
tion Temporarily unemployed 20,8 14,1 21,1 34,0 10,0
Do not work 15,5 10,8 19,2 37,0 17,5
Moldovan/Romanian 23,1 15,6 20,9 28,0 12,3
Nationa- | Russian 5,8 8,5 17,2 54,8 13,7
lity Ukrainian 1,4 2,6 15,7 60,0 20,3
Other 0,0 9,0 6,8 64,9 19,2
Income | Under 500 Lei 15,8 6,8 32,2 24,5 20,7
group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 12,6 10,0 21,9 40,7 14,9
house- | Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,0 14,7 17,5 33,9 13,9
hold | oyer 3000 Lei 24 4 16,3 24,9 28,8 5,6
Capital City 19,1 15,1 19,1 37,9 8,9
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 18,4 20,6 14,1 35,6 11,2
living | City < 15.000 residents 17,5 11,6 18,8 452 6,9
Rural 19,5 12,3 21,3 30,5 16,5

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION

National sample survey
September 2011

147




DI
g8 DIAGNOSIS

What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Chairman of Parliament of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Marian Lupu

I would Probably | would accept lwould Don’t
Variable would Pt hever know/No
accept half-heartedly
accept accept answer
Male 249 22,2 15,4 26,3 11,2
Gender
Female 24,4 20,7 17,0 25,0 12,9
18-29 years 28,3 247 13,6 25,3 8,1
A 30-44 years 25,3 20,9 18,0 21,7 14,1
ge
45-59 years 25,0 23,6 15,3 23,2 12,9
Over 60 years 19,2 15,5 18,6 33,3 13,4
Incomplete secondary 231 13.6 15,3 295 18,5
education
General school or vocational 26.0 19,8 14,0 26.2 14,0
Education S‘?h°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 254 297 17.9 18,5 85
College
Higher education 24.4 21,2 19,0 27,5 7,9
Private entrepreneur 10,4 27,0 28,0 20,9 13,6
Employee 25,7 26,4 14,6 21,6 11,7
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 27,8 23,6 15,1 25,6 7,9
Do not work 23,4 15,1 16,7 29,9 14,9
Moldovan/Romanian 26,8 22,2 16,8 23,4 10,8
Russian 14,7 13,3 17,1 41,0 13,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 7,7 21,2 12,4 37,0 21,6
Other 33,4 19,6 6,8 245 15,7
Under 500 Lei 21,2 13,4 247 23,0 17,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 241 17,3 15,9 29,3 13,5
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 255 22,3 15,9 24,3 12,0
Over 3000 Lei 24,6 26,0 19,5 22,9 7,0
Capital City 17,3 24,6 15,2 32,8 10,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 221 19,8 15,3 29,2 13,6
living | City < 15.000 residents 22,6 20,2 18,6 29,9 8,6
Rural 28,4 20,5 16,6 21,3 13,2
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What is your attitude towards the following candidates for the function
of Chairman of Parliament of country?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — Vladimir Voronin

| would Probably | would | would Don’t
Variable would accept half- never know/No
accept
accept heartedly accept answer
Male 21,4 8,6 16,6 40,8 12,5
Gender
Female 21,5 9,1 13,8 42,4 13,2
18-29 years 19,5 8,1 15,5 47,3 9,6
30-44 years 17,4 11,1 14,1 43,1 14,2
Age
45-59 years 21,7 8,4 17,8 37,6 14,5
Over 60 years 27,8 7,6 12,4 39,2 13,1
Incomp_lete secondary 30.9 12,7 12.8 28.2 154
education
General school or vocational 245 8.8 15,3 359 15,5
Education S(_’h°°| :
High school, post-high 17.2 8.0 16,2 490 9.5
school/College
Higher education 16,1 71 15,3 52,0 9,5
Private entrepreneur 17,6 9,5 10,6 47,6 14,7
Employee 16,4 7.1 19,5 46,6 10,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 17,3 11,5 16,9 44 1 10,2
Do not work 28,8 8,3 10,9 35,6 16,3
Moldovan/Romanian 16,9 7,9 15,8 47,2 12,1
Russian 33,0 16,5 12,9 24,3 13,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 48,7 11,3 9,5 12,5 18,1
Other 43,3 8,0 12,4 21,6 14,6
Under 500 Lei 30,3 6,7 19,8 28,5 14,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 29,0 10,8 14,5 32,0 13,8
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 20,1 8,5 14,9 429 13,6
Over 3000 Lei 15,9 9,1 18,6 49,3 71
Capital City 20,7 8,1 16,4 44,3 10,5
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 18,5 12,3 11,2 47,5 10,5
living City < 15.000 residents 29,3 6,7 17,4 39,0 7.5
Rural 21,4 8,7 15,1 39,8 15,1
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following opinions?

B Totally agree m Partially agree M Totally disagree M Partially disagree m Don't know/No answer

The visit of Patriarch Kiril
(Patriarch of Moscow
and Entirea Russia) to

the Rep. Moldova is
welcome

The visit of Patriarch
Daniel (Patriarch of
Romanian Orthodox
church) to the Rep.
Moldova is welcome

The work of Mitropolit
Vladimir so far (Mitropolit
of Chisinau and Entire
Moldova) has been
satisfactory

The Orthodox Church
has supported certain
candidates for the local
elections

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following opinions?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — The Orthodox Church has supported
certain candidates for the local elections

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

. . Don’t
Variable Totally Partially P_artlally '_I'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 21,6 22,0 18,5 12,6 25,4
Gender
Female 19,1 25,1 14,6 14,2 26,9
18-29 years 22,3 24,5 19,1 8,7 25,3
A 30-44 years 18,1 24,7 18,4 13,4 25,3
ge
45-59 years 22,2 243 15,1 13,2 25,3
Over 60 years 17,9 21,0 12,4 19,2 29,5
Incomplete secondary education 9,9 24,0 10,7 18,0 37,4
General school or vocational 20.8 20.3 12,8 15.3 30,9
Education 2eiing]
High school, post-high school/ 195 24.2 257 105 202
College
Higher education 25,5 28,2 17,3 11,0 18,0
Private entrepreneur 26,0 27,8 15,5 12,5 18,2
Employee 22,0 24,4 20,1 14,1 19,4
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 18,4 23,8 20,9 10,8 26,2
Do not work 19,0 22,2 10,6 15,0 33,2
Moldovan/Romanian 20,8 241 16,3 13,2 25,6
Russian 22,2 243 19,4 18,0 16,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 141 14,7 13,3 13,6 44,3
Other 16,1 29,5 13,0 10,7 30,7
Under 500 Lei 18,1 19,9 21,3 10,7 30,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 14,8 20,5 13,9 19,7 31,1
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 18,3 22,1 18,0 15,0 26,6
Over 3000 Lei 27,6 26,9 17,6 9,6 18,3
Capital City 22,2 23,1 23,4 10,8 20,6
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 15,6 25,8 16,6 12,9 29,1
living City < 15.000 residents 27,4 33,0 13,7 7,7 18,1
Rural 19,6 22,4 13,7 15,5 29,0
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following opinions?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — The visit of Patriarch Kiril (Patriarch of
Moscow and Entire Russia) to the Rep. Moldova is welcome
Totally Partially Partially Totally , POt
Variable y y y Y know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 28,0 28,1 13,9 11,7 18,3
Gender
Female 35,2 23,7 12,7 9,1 19,3
18-29 years 30,2 29,8 14,6 8,2 17,2
30-44 years 31,2 25,6 9,2 12,5 21,4
Age
45-59 years 31,8 23,1 16,6 10,6 18,0
Over 60 years 35,1 24,4 12,0 9,6 18,9
Incomplete secondary education 28,9 25,1 9,4 8,5 28,1
General school or vocational 38,0 21.9 12,4 6.9 207
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 24.5 29.2 154 14,2 16.7
College
Higher education 31,1 28,8 14,9 12,1 13,1
Private entrepreneur 29,3 27,7 7,7 23,0 12,3
Employee 29,6 29,3 17,2 9,7 14,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 27,5 32,3 14,0 8,0 18,2
Do not work 37,0 18,5 10,5 10,0 24,0
Moldovan/Romanian 28,9 27,2 13,8 11,4 18,7
Russian 42,9 23,9 16,2 6,7 10,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 37,5 17,8 10,0 2,4 32,3
Other 56,0 17,7 3,4 53 17,6
Under 500 Lei 39,1 14,4 7,3 10,9 28,3
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 36,4 18,4 15,8 7,0 22,4
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 29,7 31,1 12,8 8,6 17,8
Over 3000 Lei 31,5 30,8 13,0 15,1 9,7
Capital City 36,2 24,1 15,4 10,2 14,1
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 31,0 22,3 11,8 8,4 26,5
living | city < 15.000 residents 33,8 32,4 13,4 9,7 10,7
Rural 30,2 26,2 12,6 10,8 20,2
TOTAL 32,0 25,7 13,2 10,3 18,8
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% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — The visit of Patriarch Daniel (Patriarch of

Romanian Orthodox church) to the Rep. Moldova is welcome

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following opinions?

Don’t

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

Variable Totally Partially P.artlally '!'otally know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 26,2 274 12,3 12,5 21,6
Gender
Female 29,9 22,9 12,2 12,5 22,4
18-29 years 30,7 24,5 14,4 8,2 22,2
30-44 years 26,7 27,7 7,8 13,1 247
Age
45-59 years 27,6 24,7 13,1 14,8 19,8
Over 60 years 28,2 22,7 13,7 13,7 21,6
Incomplete secondary education 27,3 21,0 9,9 7,9 34,0
General school or vocational 295 20.1 10,6 146 251
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 26.2 290 15.2 1.7 17.8
College
Higher education 29,3 30,0 13,1 13,3 14,3
Private entrepreneur 20,5 42,0 7,2 15,0 15,3
Employee 25,9 30,9 13,0 12,2 18,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 28,8 24.8 14,8 9,3 221
Do not work 30,8 17,6 10,9 14,3 26,4
Moldovan/Romanian 29,3 25,2 12,8 11,9 20,9
Russian 241 22,8 14,2 21,0 17,9
Nationality
Ukrainian 17,5 23,3 8,2 8,2 42,8
Other 34,4 23,4 5,2 13,7 23,3
Under 500 Lei 38,8 8,9 4.4 15,3 32,7
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 26,1 15,2 18,1 12,3 28,4
group per
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 26,4 32,2 10,3 10,4 20,8
Over 3000 Lei 30,6 29,0 15,1 12,4 13,0
Capital City 30,6 25,2 14,4 12,3 17,5
Place of | City >15.000 residents 23,3 27,3 11,0 12,7 25,7
living City < 15.000 residents 38,1 20,1 14,2 16,9 10,7
Rural 271 24,9 11,4 12,0 24,6
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LAY To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following opinions?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents — The work of Mitropolit Vladimir so far
(Mitropolit of Chisinau and Entire Moldova) has been satisfactory

Totally Partially Partially Totall Don't
Variable y y " y Y know/No
agree agree disagree disagree
answer
Male 22,9 27,9 12,2 12,1 24,9
Gender
Female 27,6 25,3 11,3 9,2 26,6
18-29 years 24,7 31,4 11,7 6,1 26,1
A 30-44 years 24,7 271 12,0 9.4 26,8
ge
45-59 years 25,7 241 13,8 12,8 23,6
Over 60 years 27,2 23,0 8,9 13,7 27,2
Incomplete secondary education 24,5 23,1 9,0 8,1 35,3
General school or vocational 297 23.0 10,9 8.3 28.1
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 22.0 254 141 12.3 26,2
College
Higher education 24 1 34,7 12,4 12,8 16,0
Private entrepreneur 247 31,1 16,7 13,9 13,6
Employee 19,9 33,4 11,6 10,5 24,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 27,1 25,8 15,0 7,3 24.8
Do not work 29,3 20,3 9,0 11,9 29,5
Moldovan/Romanian 24,5 27,8 11,9 1,4 24,5
Russian 30,9 26,6 15,4 12,6 14,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 23,5 17,6 9,8 3,9 45,2
Other 37,7 19,5 3,6 1,9 37,4
Under 500 Lei 23,1 16,7 10,6 6,8 42,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 29,9 16,8 10,9 7.1 35,4
group per

household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 22,3 30,9 12,3 10,0 24,7

Over 3000 Lei 22,5 32,9 13,4 15,9 15,3

Capital City 26,9 29,2 16,1 12,6 15,2

Place of | City > 15.000 residents 24,8 22,9 7,2 8,3 36,7
living City < 15.000 residents 30,1 28,3 11,5 10,6 19,5
Rural 24,6 25,8 10,9 10,1 28,7

TOTAL 25,5 26,4 11,7 10,5 25,8
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On the whole, when you think about events in Republic of Moldova,
do you think they take the right direction or wrong direction?

Don't know/No answer
14%

Right
direction
36%
Wrong
direction
50%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

. Right Wrong Don’t know/
Variable . . . .
direction direction No answer
Mal 4 47 11
Gender a° 0.5 9 5
Female 32,2 51,5 16,3
18-29 years 36,4 49,6 14,1
Ade 30-44 years 35,5 48,6 15,9
2 45-59 years 39,0 487 12,3
Over 60 years 31,9 63,3 14,8
Incomplete secondary education 25,5 59,2 15,2
. General school or vocational school 32,9 50,9 16,2
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College 41,0 50,4 8,6
Higher education 42,2 43,6 14,2
Private entrepreneur 47,7 40,4 11,9
i Employee 38,7 47,2 141
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 34,2 51,5 14,3
Do not work 32,5 53,1 14,5
Moldovan/Romanian 41,2 46,2 12,6
i . Russian 14,2 67,1 18,7
Nationality —
Ukrainian 12,0 64,3 23,7
Other 13,1 69,2 17,8
Under 500 Lei 26,2 51,9 22,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 28,2 54,3 17,6
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 35,9 50,3 13,8
Over 3000 Lei 445 45,2 10,3
Capital City 28,8 56,7 14,4
. City > 15.000 residents 34,1 54,4 11,4
Place of living - -
City < 15.000 residents 42,4 48,4 9,2
Rural 38,4 46,3 15,3

TOTAL 35,9 49,9 14,2
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Compared to September 2010 (a year ago), can you say that now your
economic situation is...

Don't know/No answer
0,
Much 4% 1% Much better

worse A little better
14%

13%

A little

worse
25% Same
43%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Much Alitle ¢ Alittle  Much ki‘;’{‘/’;o
better better worse  worse

answer
G Male 1,8 17,1 41,4 22,6 13,3 3,8
ender e 09 | 11,3 | 449 | 271 | 12,2 3,5
18-29 years 2,3 16,1 47,7 20,4 10,3 3,3
Age 30-44 years 0,0 15,5 44.6 25,6 10,3 4,0
45-59 years 1,9 15,0 39,9 27,1 13,3 2,8
Over 60 years 1,0 8,2 41,6 27,2 17,2 4.8
Incomplete secondary education 1,2 8,4 39,2 26,3 19,9 5,0
General school or vocational school 1,3 15,6 40,5 25,8 15,2 3,6
Education cH;:)gl:':agghool, post-high school/ 0.7 128 | 502 26.6 75 22
Higher education 1,8 13,6 453 255 11,7 4,1
Private entrepreneur 29 23,8 38,4 21,0 12,3 1,6
. |Employee 1,9 15,6 45,3 23,0 10,1 4.1

Occupation .

Temporarily unemployed 0,9 15,1 43,5 24,0 12,7 3,8
Do not work 0,8 9,8 42,7 28,2 14,9 3,6
Moldovan/Romanian 0,9 15,4 442 24,0 12,1 3,3
Nationality Russian 3,2 10,1 37,6 31,8 141 8.3
Ukrainian 0,0 4,1 37,5 36,1 17,6 4,7
Other 54 5,8 48,0 18,3 16,7 5,7
Under 500 Lei 1,5 8,7 46,6 29,0 10,9 3,2
g’r';fl"’)":;r Between 501-1000 Lei 00 | 102 | 414 | 304 12,6 5,3
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,5 13,8 39,3 27,2 15,8 2,3
Over 3000 Lei 1,4 19,6 48,9 18,1 8,3 3,8
Capital City 2,0 9,8 48,6 24,2 12,2 3,2
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,0 14,8 33,1 31,9 15,6 4,6
living City < 15.000 residents 1,1 16,5 30,6 26,2 21,7 3,8
Rural 1,3 15,1 45,0 23,9 11,1 3,6
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How satisfied are you with the current economic situation in Republic of
Moldova?

Very satisfied

Don't know/No answer 4% 9370

Satisfied enough
Not 8%
satsfied
at all
21% Neither ...,

nor ...
34%

Not so
satisfied
32%
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Very Satisfied Nei- Not so Not sat- Don’t

Variable satis- ther..., satis- isfied at know/No
. enough .
fied nor.. fied all answer
Gender Male 0,5 11,1 34,2 29,6 20,2 4.4
Female 0,2 5,6 34,2 34,7 21,3 4.1
18-29 years 0,5 6,5 37,3 33,7 17,9 4,2
o 30-44 years 0,0 7,9 33,2 34,0 20,7 4,2
45-59 years 0,3 9,0 34,8 29,6 23,1 3,2
Over 60 years 0,3 8,6 31,3 32,6 21,3 5,8
Incomplete secondary 0,0 46 33.1 37.0 19,7 5.6
education
_ General school or vocational 0.8 10,3 31,0 32,2 22.0 3.6
Education |school
High school, post-high school/ 0.0 56 409 347 15.8 3.0
College
Higher education 0,0 8,4 32,9 31,2 23,7 3,8
Private entrepreneur 0,0 71 40,2 21,3 29,8 1,6
Gearaen Employee 0,4 8,8 34,7 31,7 20,2 4.2
Temporarily unemployed 0,4 8,6 36,4 30,3 20,4 3,9
Do not work 0,2 6,8 31,6 36,3 20,1 5,0
Moldovan/Romanian 0,2 8,2 35,0 33,5 19,0 4,2
Nationality Russ.ialn 1,6 8,4 30,2 31,3 26,3 2,2
Ukrainian 0,0 2,5 27,3 31,9 32,2 6,1
Other 0,0 11,3 29,4 23,1 30,5 5,7
Under 500 Lei 0,0 3,4 33,1 36,1 227 4,7
g’r';‘;‘l‘;”;z , [Between 501-1000 Lei_ 0,0 8,0 322 | 350 | 188 6,1
household Between 1001.-3000 Lei 0,5 7,7 31,4 34,2 22,5 3,7
Over 3000 Lei 0,0 9,7 45,6 26,4 15,6 2,6
Capital City 0,0 7,6 37,8 29,5 22,8 2,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 1,8 6,9 26,8 34,5 24,3 5,7
living City < 15.000 residents 0,0 7,3 25,3 32,3 29,4 5,7
Rural 0,1 8,5 35,4 33,2 18,2 4,6
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How satisfied are you with the standard of living?

Very satisfied
1%

Don't know/No answer 3% Satisfied enough

Not satsfied at all 12%
14%
Neither ...,
th ?0 nor ...
satisfied 40%

30%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Very Satis- Nei- Notso Notsat- Don’t

Variable satis- fied ther..., satis- isfiedat know/No

fied enough nor.. fied all answer
Gender Male 0,4 14,0 39,3 31,7 11,7 2,9
Female 0,6 10,2 40,8 29,2 16,5 2,8
18-29 years 0,4 13,9 42,3 30,7 9,6 3,0
G 30-44 years 0,0 12,1 38,6 34,8 12,9 1,7
45-59 years 0,9 13,1 39,2 28,8 15,4 2,5
Over 60 years 0,7 7,9 40,5 26,8 19,9 4.1
Incomplete secondary education 0,6 5,7 37,8 32,3 20,3 3,4
Educati- | General school or vocational school | 0,7 10,8 40,4 31,6 15,0 1,6
on High school, post-high school/College | 0,5 12,1 47,5 30,0 6,9 3,1
Higher education 0,3 15,0 36,0 29,7 16,1 2,8
Private entrepreneur 0,0 13,0 31,9 291 19,8 6,2
Occupa- | Employee 0,0 13,3 42,5 30,9 11,5 1,8
tion Temporarily unemployed 1,1 13,1 42,6 28,3 12,3 2,6
Do not work 0,7 9,6 37,7 31,4 17,3 3.3
Moldovan/Romanian 0,2 13,4 42,3 29,4 12,2 2,5
Nationa- |Russian 1,0 5,0 38,5 33,2 20,1 2,2
lity Ukrainian 0,0 2,6 28,9 36,5 26,1 5,9
Other 1,8 10,3 20,2 &3,8 29,0 B8
Income | Ynder 500 Lei 1,5 3,7 39,2 38,6 15,4 1,5
group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 0,5 10,8 38,0 26,4 20,4 3,8
house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,4 12,0 36,2 31,7 16,2 3,4
hold | Gver 3000 Lei 04 | 167 | 447 | 288 6,4 2,8
Capital City 0,0 9,5 38,6 30,7 18,0 3,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 0,0 17,8 35,4 28,2 17,8 0,8
living | City < 15.000 residents 1,1 14,9 | 29,5 35,5 17,9 1,1
Rural 0,8 11,2 431 30,0 11,7 3,2

TOTAL 0,5 11,9 40,1 30,3 14,4 2,8
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During the course of the following 12 months, what do you think will
happen to your standard of living?

Will improve
significant
Don't know/No answer 1%
15% Will
Will be much Mprove
worse 21%
6%
Will be Will
worse remain
16% the same
42%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Will Will

: WIllim-  \illim- remain  Willbe  be , DO"
Variable prove sig- know/No
nificantly prove the worse much answer

same worse

Gender Male 1,1 23,3 39,9 16,3 6,3 13,1

Female 0,8 19,0 43,2 16,1 54 15,6

18-29 years 1,9 26,0 42,5 12,3 3,0 14,3

Fis 30-44 years 0,8 21,4 42,3 15,8 5,7 14,0

45-59 years 0,3 24,7 38,0 16,6 7,2 13,2

Over 60 years 0,7 10,0 45,0 20,3 7,2 16,8

Incomplete secondary education 0,6 13,5 35,3 20,2 7,2 23,2

Educati- |General school or vocational school 0,6 22,5 38,3 17,1 6,8 14,7

on High school, post-high school/College 1,5 18,5 50,6 15,2 3,8 10,4

Higher education 0,9 23,6 43,0 13,7 52 180

Private entrepreneur 0,0 22,2 43,0 10,9 9,6 14,3

Occupa- |Employee 0,8 22,6 43,1 17,2 4,2 12,3

tion Temporarily unemployed 1,0 27,9 40,4 12,4 54 12,8

Do not work 1,1 14,4 41,4 18,7 6,9 17,5

Moldovan/Romanian 1,2 23,4 42,3 15,2 4.7 13,3

Nationa- |Russian 0,0 13,1 449 22,9 8,6 10,4

lity Ukrainian 0,0 3,9 37,2 23,1 11,0 24,8

Other 0,0 15,3 29,6 16,2 14,9 23,9

Income |Under 500 Lei 0,0 13,2 45,3 12,4 7,8 21,3

group per |Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 13,9 42,8 19,4 4,5 19,4

house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 0,4 19,7 39,8 17,3 8,6 14,2

hold " Tover 3000 Lei 1,2 288 | 443 | 123 | 30 | 103

Capital City 0,8 15,6 51,7 15,9 3,7 12,3

Place of |City > 15.000 residents 1,0 28,3 32,3 21,6 10,0 6,8

living | City < 15.000 residents 1,1 31,5 22,2 22,0 8,8 14,4

Rural 0,9 20,2 421 14,4 5,4 17,0
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How is the quality of life of people in your locality as compared to
September 2010 (one year ago)?

Much better
Don't know/No answer 8% 2% A little better

13%
Much worse 10% «

A little
worse The
22% same
45%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Much Alitle o Alittle Much krﬂ‘m’,ﬂo
better better worse worse
answer

Gender Male 1,9 15,7 46,9 19,5 8,7 7,3
Female 2,0 10,3 443 | 24,3 10,4 8,7

18-29 years 2,8 13,8 49,4 19,3 7.1 7,6

Age 30-44 years 1,8 14,5 43,7 | 234 10,4 6,2
45-59 years 0,9 15,0 43,8 22,7 11,3 6,3

Over 60 years 2,4 6,5 45,0 23,4 9,6 13,1
Incomplete secondary education 4,3 8,7 37,1 26,2 10,7 13,0

. | General school or vocational school 1,0 12,5 46,3 21,6 1,7 7,0

Education — -

High school, post-high school/College 1,6 13,6 48,7 23,3 4,7 8,0

Higher education 2,2 14,3 456 | 21,4 99 6,6

Private entrepreneur 3,3 13,3 41,3 19,7 18,7 3,6

Occupa- |Employee 1,3 16,1 46,7 21,6 8,9 6,3
tion Temporarily unemployed 2,2 15,4 47,3 20,2 8,4 6,6
Do not work 1,9 8,0 443 | 24,2 9,7 11,9
Moldovan/Romanian 2,0 14,0 47 1 22,2 7,7 7.1

Nationa- |Russian 2,2 8,2 445 | 22,3 17,3 585
lity | Ukrainian 0,0 4,0 27,7 | 254 | 22,9 20,0
Other 2,6 13,1 37,1 20,4 15,0 11,8
Income |Ynder 500 Lei 34 1,9 48,5 [ 21,3 11,8 13,2
group per | Between 501-1000 Lei 2.4 6,8 40,5 27,4 12,3 10,6
house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 1,4 13,5 429 | 23,3 11,1 7,8
hold T~ 6yer 3000 Lei 25 | 196 | 469 | 190 | 64 55
Capital City 0,7 6,4 51,8 25,5 8,7 6,8

Place of | City > 15.000 residents 2,8 18,7 33,0 | 24,8 12,5 8,1
living | City < 15.000 residents 3,3 16,1 | 324 | 27,0 | 14,2 7,0
Rural 2,1 13,6 471 19,6 8,8 8,8

TOTAL 1,9 12,7 454 22,2 9,6 8,1
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Overall, are you optimistic, pessimistic or reserved about the future?

Don't know/No answer
6%

Pessimistic
8%

Reserved
22%
Optimistic
65%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable Optimistic Reserved Pessimistic DL o
No answer
Male 70,1 18,9 51 59
Gender
Female 60,1 23,6 10,3 59
18-29 years 65,5 22,7 7,6 4,2
Age 30-44 years 64,6 21,9 7,5 6,0
45-59 years 64,5 21,6 7,6 6,3
Over 60 years 63,5 19,6 9,6 7,2
Incomplete secondary education 61,3 19,8 8,5 10,4
General school or vocational school 61,8 21,5 10,3 6,4
Education (H:Ic?llhethOOL post-high school/ 69.3 228 47 3.2
Higher education 65,3 22,3 7,7 4.8
Private entrepreneur 67,1 21,2 8,1 3,6
SRl Employee 61,0 25,0 8,1 59
Temporarily unemployed 71,2 18,8 5,7 4,3
Do not work 62,9 20,3 9,4 7,4
Moldovan/Romanian 68,3 19,4 7,5 4.8
Nationality Russian 47,3 36,9 8,1 7,7
Ukrainian 47,0 28,3 11,5 13,2
Other 48,6 27,1 14,2 10,1
Under 500 Lei 57,3 22,2 12,5 7,9
g’r’;‘l‘l‘;";‘l . Between 501-1000 Lei 62,6 20,5 8,0 8,9
e Between 1001-3000 Lei 64,3 20,2 9,5 6,0
Over 3000 Lei 70,3 21,8 49 3,1
Capital City 53,0 30,6 10,5 5,8
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 57,7 26,5 11,9 3,9
living City < 15.000 residents 79,4 11,2 2,3 7,0
Rural 69,0 17,9 6,9 6,2
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What are you afraid of in the future ...?

Future of children
Diseases

Increase in prices
Decrease in income
Unemployment
Increase in the rate of criminality, delinquency
Inflation

World economic crisis
Political instability
War in the region
Social unrest

Disappearance of RM as a state

M Yes m No = Don't know/No answer

o ss% 1% 2%
e e 2%
S ee% 2% 2%

G NSToeN - 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents
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What are you afraid of in the future ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers , Yes”
IS
= = = (]
c = c [} €
: 8 & @ 08 >
Variable o8 8 P 52 9 S
S £ = 5 55 a £
(1] — c w © [
(] = =
=)
Male 76,7 74,0 84,5 85,7 86,4 72,7
Gender
Female 76,7 71,2 87,3 90,0 88,1 74,1
18-29 years 76,0 711 86,1 85,9 85,0 80,4
7 30-44 years 80,2 74,9 85,9 94,2 87,9 785
e
g 45-59 years 78,0 73,7 86,5 86,3 87,5 73,7
Over 60 years 71,8 69,7 85,6 85,9 89,0 65,6
Incomplete secondary education | 74,6 65,9 89,6 88,9 88,1 67,2
General school or vocational 817 76,8 88.5 89.4 915 77.8
Education school
High school, post-high school/ 77.9 74.7 83.6 896 85.1 74.5
College
Higher education 70,2 68,3 82,7 84,9 83,4 69,2
Private entrepreneur 77,7 73,0 84,2 92,1 87,4 72,9
Employee 75,2 71,1 82,9 85,7 84,5 72,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 78,9 75,3 87,9 91,4 87,0 75,4
Do not work 76,6 72,2 87,8 87,4 90,2 72,9
Moldovan/Romanian 78,3 73,4 86,9 89,6 87,1 74,3
Russian 733 71,3 84,4 82,9 91,8 75,1
Nationality
Ukrainian 78,6 78,5 90,8 83,6 87,2 69,7
Other 62,9 58,7 79,5 85,7 89,0 71,2
Under 500 Lei 86,1 78,7 94,7 94,9 86,6 79,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 75,6 69,9 87,9 88,4 87,6 71,7
group per :
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 76,2 72,1 85,6 87,2 86,9 73,4
Over 3000 Lei 75,4 72,9 84,8 85,0 83,8 71,8
Capital City 73,6 67,8 83,3 85,4 84,8 72,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 71,7 69,3 80,3 82,1 84,5 67,3
living City < 15.000 residents 679 | 714 | 855 | 83,1 853 | 69,2
Rural 80,1 75,2 88,5 91,1 89,2 75,8
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- SOCIAL AND POLITICAL BAROMETER

What are you afraid of in the future ...?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers , Yes” (continuation of table)
2 E 3 %
Variable T < =35 2 28
£ £ G [ — s
ET = o= = A
= O (] -
(&] = (a1
Male 71,4 62,7 68,9 63,2 66,0 60,7
Gender
Female 73,9 66,8 68,2 64,6 71,0 64,8
18-29 years 73,9 64,4 71,5 66,4 75,0 64,6
A 30-44 years 73,5 64,2 69,6 64,9 68,1 61,2
e
J 45-59 years 72,4 63,3 67,1 61,5 67,2 61,5
Over 60 years 711 68,4 65,6 63,2 64,6 65,0
Incomplete secondary education | 69,7 63,6 65,3 58,9 64,6 58,4
General school or vocational 78.1 70,4 70.1 66.8 72.4 68.8
Education S(?hOOI -
High school, post-high school/ 73.1 64.8 717 69.1 71.4 63.4
College
Higher education 67,8 57,5 66,4 59,0 64,6 58,8
Private entrepreneur 64,9 65,1 62,5 68,6 66,7 61,5
Employee 71,4 61,4 67,5 63,3 65,7 57,6
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 74,2 66,1 68,8 64,1 72,0 62,6
Do not work 74,3 67,1 70,4 64,0 69,6 68,0
Moldovan/Romanian 73,1 65,4 69,9 65,5 69,6 62,8
Russian 72,5 61,5 60,8 58,5 66,1 64,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 82,6 74,4 72,0 60,7 68,6 69,5
Other 61,3 56,0 57,1 52,6 62,9 53,5
Under 500 Lei 76,0 74,2 77,0 71,5 72,3 69,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 73,7 67,8 71,1 65,0 67,9 65,8
group per -
household |Between 1001-3000 Lei 70,0 63,2 63,0 61,7 65,0 57,2
Over 3000 Lei 71,3 61,4 69,8 62,3 71,5 64,3
Capital City 73,3 61,3 73,4 63,9 72,3 62,4
City > 15.000 residents 69,1 59,5 56,5 53,8 59,0 541
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 72,7 56,0 62,6 62,3 69,7 61,8
Rural 73,4 68,7 69,8 66,4 69,3 65,3
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political
parties in the Republic of Moldova?

[ | do not trust much

Liberal Democratic
Party of Moldova

Party of Communists of
Republic of Moldova

Demaocratic Party of
Moldova

Liberal Party

Christian Democratic
People's Party

National Liberal Party

Social Democratic Party

M| do not trust at all

e

1%

O Some trust

CEDEINED
= EDERED
]
ENEDEDE

-80%

-60% -40% -20%

0% 20%

40%

60% 80%

E Very much trust
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political
parties in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers ,very much trust” and ,,some trust”
Variable PDM
Male 38,1 37,1 58,9 37,3
Gender
Female 38,5 38,9 52,8 33,7
18-29 years 31,1 35,0 56,3 421
30-44 years 32,9 38,4 59,4 34,6
Age
45-59 years 38,5 43,6 58,9 35,4
Over 60 years 52,2 34,4 46,0 28,5
Incomplete secondary education 56,8 27,7 41,9 14,6
General school or vocational school 41,3 38,9 52,4 30,4
Education : T
High school, post-high school/ 32.9 43.0 65.1 451
College
Higher education 30,0 41,4 61,2 45,9
Private entrepreneur 36,8 48,1 60,0 40,3
Employee 29,3 41,4 63,1 38,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 33,3 37,3 55,4 38,9
Do not work 49,0 34,6 48,4 29,3
Moldovan/Romanian 32,4 41,1 62,0 41,7
Russian 63,2 20,7 29,7 10,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 72,3 23,3 28,4 7,0
Other 51,3 38,3 24,9 7,6
Under 500 Lei 48,6 36,0 41,6 16,4
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 55,5 33,6 48,7 19,7
per household | g\ een 1001-3000 Lei 36,9 37,4 55,9 37,9
Over 3000 Lei 27,5 45,2 66,5 45,4
Capital City 35,6 33,7 47,2 41,0
City > 15.000 residents 35,2 40,6 56,8 33,0
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 454 33,8 41,7 27,3
Rural 39,2 39,9 60,4 34,5
TOTAL 38,3 38,1 55,5 35,3
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Trust in political parties

n Please, tell me how much do you trust each of the following political

parties in the Republic of Moldova?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers ,,very much trust” and ,some trust”

Variable Group PNL PPCD PSD
Male 7,7 7,5 5,3
Gender
Female 6,9 7,3 6,2
18-29 years 9,5 7,2 3,8
30-44 years 4.4 6,3 6,5
Age
45-59 years 8,2 10,3 7,6
Over 60 years 6,9 5,2 5,2
Incomplete secondary education 3,0 3,8 2,5
General school or vocational school 5,9 6,4 5,4
Education ; _hi
High school, post-high school/ 54 6.4 47
College
Higher education 12,6 11,5 8,7
Private entrepreneur 8,4 16,6 94
Employee 10,4 9,6 9,0
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 5,0 5,0 3,0
Do not work 6,0 57 45
Moldovan/Romanian 7.8 7,0 5.1
Russian 45 6,6 6,7
Nationality
Ukrainian 8,7 10,2 7.5
Other 3,3 9,9 15,1
Under 500 Lei 1,5 3,7 1,9
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 3,1 5,2 54
per household | getween 1001-3000 Lei 8,5 8,3 8,4
Over 3000 Lei 11,2 7,2 47
Capital City 13,8 11,1 8,6
City > 15.000 residents 2,4 8,4 52
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 4.4 2,3 0,0
Rural 5,9 6,3 5,6
TOTAL 7,3 7,4 5,8
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much trust do you have for each of the following
politicians in the Republic of Moldova?

H | do not trust much

Vlad Filat

Marian Lupu

Dorin Chirtoaca

Igor Dodon

Vladimir Voronin

Mihai Ghimpu

Alexandru Tanase

Serafim Urechean

Dumitru Diacov

lurie Rosca

l | do not trust at all

O Some trust E Very much trust

2%

2%

1%

Veaceslav Untila 1%
Dumitru Braghis 1%
Valeriu Strelet 4% 1%
Vlad Lupan 3% 1%
-82)% -62)% -42)% -2(;% O‘;A) 2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;%
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Trust in political parties
Please, tell me how much trust do you have for each of the following
politicians in the Republic of Moldova?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers ,very much trust”
and ,some trust”
»L © >
= ® S c - 2 c
© o © ] © £ ©
= k= o ° = = =
. 01] = o T < =]
Variable - S5 S a - o =
= = — ®© — o
= c = o) - © ©
e § £ %2 > £ =
8 o a =
Male 6,9 | 47,3 | 124 | 43,1 | 69,9 | 37,6 | 4,1
Gender
Female 75 | 43,7 | 11,5 | 40,5 | 63,0 | 353 | 3,6
18-29 years 6,8 | 49,8 | 11,2 | 357 | 68,2 | 41,8 | 3,4
A 30-44 years 43 | 46,1 | 135 | 36,8 | 67,0 | 36,7 | 3,9
e
g 45-59 years 95 | 482 | 13,5 | 48,6 | 69,5 | 35,7 | 4,7
Over 60 years 83 | 357 | 89 | 450 | 584 | 30,6 | 3,1
Incomplete secondary education 42 | 304 | 7,6 | 39,0 | 553 | 234 | 2,3
General school or vocational school 6,7 | 41,8 | 10,0 | 45,7 | 64,9 | 30,9 | 2,3
Education
High school, post-high school/College | 4,5 | 53,9 | 12,2 | 43,0 | 73,1 | 48,4 | 2,7
Higher education 11,7 | 53,2 | 17,2 | 37,8 | 70,0 | 42,7 | 7,9
Private entrepreneur 10,6 | 544 | 10,3 | 48,5 | 759 | 389 | 34
Employee 82 | 50,0 | 16,8 | 40,4 | 72,3 | 38,6 | 5,8
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 6,1 51,4 | 91 38,8 | 67,2 | 39,2 | 2,7
Do not work 6,7 | 36,3 | 10,0 | 434 | 586 | 32,0 | 3,0
Moldovan/Romanian 75 | 51,3 | 124 | 37,7 | 71,8 | 43,0 | 45
Russian 97 | 259 | 80 | 589 | 50,2 | 15,7 | 1.1
Nationality
Ukrainian 44 | 19,2 | 64 | 62,7 | 40,2 | 3,0 1,9
Other 6,7 | 152 | 18,1 | 524 | 364 | 5,3 0,0
Under 500 Lei 17 | 34,0 | 34 | 423 | 452 | 193 | 15
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 79 | 284 | 7,0 | 466 | 636 | 234 | 1,6
group per :
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 8,1 | 47,7 | 13,8 | 44,0 | 6555 | 38,0 | 4,0
Over 3000 Lei 9,0 | 540 | 16,1 | 30,7 | 755 | 46,9 | 7,1
Capital City 91 | 486 | 13,2 | 36,6 | 60,2 | 385 | 7,2
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 44 | 417 | 124 | 315 | 634 | 382 | 1,4
living City < 15.000 residents 41 | 362 | 12,7 | 452 | 554 | 31,3 | 28
Rural 75 | 458 | 11,2 | 455 | 70,4 | 35,7 | 3,1
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much trust do you have for each of the following
Q7. ces s . A
politicians in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1016 respondents for answers ,very much trust”
and ,some trust”
5 g 2
= o oNNE c = 2
3 % & 98 ES g€ ¥
Variable c 12 5 SE S5 © S
& [ 2 ®©5 00 S8 >
s 5 8 S 95 >> g
= S
Male 4541100 71 | 115|150 | 38,8 | 21,8
Gender
Female 459 1| 88 | 26 | 53 | 115|364 | 16,1
18-29 years 521 71 | 48 | 86 | 148|285 | 15,8
A 30-44 years 4511 6,3 | 7,0 | 95 | 144 | 31,0 | 19,8
e
9 45-59 years 4511 12,3 | 44 | 90 | 13,2 | 39,5 | 20,6
Over 60 years 399 (11,7 21 | 48 | 93 |522|17)9
Incomplete secondary education 40,0| 82 | 06 | 1,8 | 88 | 50,8 | 5,6
General school or vocational school 436 | 8,2 | 31 46 | 11,4 | 43,7 | 15,5
Education - -
High school, post-high school/College | 51,4 | 9,2 | 5,8 | 11,1 | 13,7 | 30,9 | 22,6
Higher education 495|118 | 7,4 | 13,0 | 17,6 | 27,6 | 24,6
Private entrepreneur 447 | 116 | 81 | 12,8 | 14,3 | 36,9 | 24,0
Employee 534 | 11,3 | 8,0 | 10,9 | 16,6 | 28,1 | 23,5
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 474 | 6,3 | 2,7 | 83 | 13,2 |33,1| 154
Do not work 385| 94 | 23 | 48 | 9,7 | 48,0 | 157
Moldovan/Romanian 488 | 89 | 50 | 94 (128|314 | 204
Russian 31,3 10,8 | 44 | 3,6 | 157 | 654 | 17,2
Nationality
Ukrainian 22,0136 | 19 | 31 | 95 [698]| 132
Other 4751120 | 1,8 | 2,3 | 195|514 | 3,9
Under 500 Lei 333|132 |00 | 34| 91 |467| 6,6
Income group |Between 501-1000 Lei 420 90 | 14 | 27 | 9.8 | 526 | 111
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 48,4 | 98 | 47 | 93 |12,4(359 215
Over 3000 Lei 512 | 74 | 86 | 16,1 | 18,1 | 26,4 | 25,2
Capital City 40,1 1 13,0 | 6,6 | 8,9 | 22,1 30,0 | 20,3
City > 15.000 residents 46,2 | 88 | 28 | 7,9 [ 10,0 | 31,5 | 13,5
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 43,7 | 35 | 56 | 10,7 | 7,9 | 48,9 | 27,3
Rural 481 | 87 | 41 | 75 [ 10,6 | 404 | 17,9
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much trust do you have for the following institutions
in the Republic of Moldova?

E | do not trust much E | do not trust at all O Some trust B Very much trust

Church S 59% [T

Municipality —1_
Media (press, radio, TV) -1_
amy -1 RS
Government —A)
Parliament _ 4%

poice | EETMESR0l 5%

presidency | EZSHISSIRT 297 ] +%

Non-governmental
e EZ5 25% ] 4%
organizations

sustce | EZETMISES 267 %

Ppoliical partics | RN 2a561] 2%

Trade Unions 3%

-80% -60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much trust do you have for each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers ,,very much trust”
and ,some trust”
c - >
s 5
. £ o
Variable g ® =]
= n
2 & 9
0} 55 o
Male 50,4 38,9 35,9 28,1 53,7 71,8
Gender
Female 44.0 34,6 31,2 28,5 50,0 76,0
18-29 years 46,9 40,4 34,0 29,4 46,1 70,1
e 30-44 years 42 1 31,9 28,0 29,4 52,7 72,6
e
o 45-59 years 50,2 38,1 37,4 27,8 54,6 76,8
Over 60 years 47,8 35,4 83,9 26,8 52,9 77,0
Incomplete secondary education 40,7 | 33,7 | 281 249 | 50,4 | 79,0
General school or vocational school 442 34,0 32,8 28,9 55,9 78,5
Education
High school, post-high school/College 50,0 37,4 33,6 29,6 50,2 72,7
Higher education 52,9 42,9 38,5 30,6 49,6 69,0
Private entrepreneur 48,5 | 33,7 | 38,8 | 246 | 51,2 | 66,0
Employee 47,0 | 37,9 | 331 253 | 51,4 | 721
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 48,2 39,5 35,9 34,8 50,9 721
Do not work 45,5 34,0 31,0 27,5 52,7 78,6
Moldovan/Romanian 498 | 38,6 | 340 | 28,9 | 52,3 | 755
Russian 30,0 | 23,1 30,0 | 220 | 53,2 | 64,5
Nationality
Ukrainian 36,3 26,1 21,0 16,8 45,6 70,0
Other 36,7 35,6 36,9 45,3 47,2 711
Under 500 Lei 438 | 36,6 | 28,7 | 28,5 | 49,0 | 84,9
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 46,8 | 42,0 | 340 | 26,8 | 554 | 79,4
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 458 | 34,2 | 334 | 294 | 53,2 | 768
Over 3000 Lei 46,9 34,3 81,5 23,3 45,2 62,1
Capital City 415 | 31,9 | 33,3 | 30,2 | 419 | 64,3
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 472 | 37,8 | 29,7 | 352 | 51,8 | 76,1
living City < 15.000 residents 455 | 328 | 295 | 153 | 51,5 | 65,6
Rural 49,1 38,6 34,5 27,8 55,7 78,8
TOTAL 46,8 36,5 33,3 284 516 741
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Trust in political parties

Please, tell me how much trust do you have for each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents for answers ,very much trust”
and ,some trust”
2
g 3 €
Variable 'S = a
S & S
= (=
Male 60,3 28,3 36,6 58,4 32,5 20,0
Gender
Female 63,2 23,0 33,9 57,1 25,9 20,6
18-29 years 60,3 24,3 34,1 55,9 30,9 21,5
A 30-44 years 59,7 23,8 34,2 55,7 | 27,5 18,3
e
g 45-59 years 66,1 28,4 38,8 61,1 31,5 21,9
Over 60 years 60,8 24.4 32,7 57,7 24,7 19,2
Incomplete secondary education 62,2 20,3 38,0 51,8 21,5 15,6
General school or vocational school 63,9 24,9 36,3 58,4 23,5 19,4
Education
High school, post-high school/College | 61,7 29,7 31,3 62,7 34,9 24,2
Higher education 61,0 26,2 36,0 57,6 36,4 23,6
Private entrepreneur 59,6 24,6 30,0 60,6 30,8 14,7
Employee 65,0 26,8 39,8 60,0 30,4 21,8
Occupation -
Temporarily unemployed 60,0 24,8 35,0 57,3 32,6 21,6
Do not work 60,9 24,7 32,0 55,9 25,2 19,3
Moldovan/Romanian 64,8 26,3 35,3 60,5 30,4 20,3
Russian 447 16,2 34,2 52,2 28,3 17,6
Nationality
Ukrainian 442 27,2 32,5 34,8 13,4 17,8
Other 67,2 20,8 43,8 50,4 24,0 29,2
Under 500 Lei 66,7 20,7 32,9 46,3 21,6 15,8
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 63,6 20,0 31,2 51,3 23,5 17,4
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 68,0 | 27,1 | 368 | 61,8 | 31,5 | 24,2
Over 3000 Lei 51,2 27,8 32,0 56,1 30,9 17,5
Capital City 48,9 24.5 33,5 58,1 29,6 20,6
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 56,2 18,3 37,9 57,4 28,0 17,4
living City < 15.000 residents 585 | 19,7 | 28,3 | 50,9 | 36,6 | 16,0
Rural 68,9 27,9 36,0 58,56 | 27,7 21,3
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Voting intention

(o[:FT8 The political orientation you feel closer to is...?

Don't know/No answer 10% Social-democrat
12%

Comunist
24%

None
23%

Nationalist

23% Christian-democrat

3%

Liberal 27%
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

_ Social- Co- Christian Libe- _Na- Don’t
Variable demo- m_u- -demo- ral thna- None know /No
crat nist crat list answer
Gender Male 12,0 21,4 3,4 27,9 2,9 22,1 10,3
Female 11,4 25,2 1,9 26,0 2,5 23,9 9,0
18-29 years 1,7 17,2 2,0 32,7 2,2 25,1 9,1
30-44 years 11,8 16,4 2,7 29,2 &5 23,7 12,7
Age 14559 years 125 | 242 3,1 254 | 35 | 226 8,7
Over 60 years 10,6 37,8 2,4 19,6 1.4 20,6 7,6
Incomplete secondary education 8,7 38,1 1,8 18,5 1,7 20,9 10,1
General school or vocational 97 26.9 3.0 227 15 26,7 9.4
Education S(.:hO()l -
(H:E’"Z ;gho"" post-high school/ 155 | 16,6 2.4 30,7 | 25 | 21,8 10,5
Higher education 14,2 16,9 2,2 34,7 4.2 19,3 8,5
Private entrepreneur 14,9 18,4 2,9 28,4 6,2 16,2 13,1
Occupa- |Employee 10,1 15,0 2,0 342 | 44 24,3 9,9
tion Temporarily unemployed 12,6 20,8 2,7 28,0 2,1 25,1 8,7
Do not work 12,1 338 2,9 19,9 1,1 214 9,4
Moldovan/Romanian 13,2 17,5 2,7 31,8 3,2 22,9 8,7
i . |Russian 6,5 50,7 1,1 10,1 0,0 24,0 7,5
Nationality —
Ukrainian 2,5 57,0 0,0 9,5 0,0 18,5 12,5
Other 7,5 39,8 5,4 1,8 1,9 22,8 20,9
Under 500 Lei 15,1 35,0 3,6 18,3 0,0 17,5 10,7
Income [getyeen 501-1000 Lei 10,0 39,5 1,6 184 | 29 15,3 12,3
group per -
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 104 | 226 2,2 294 | 35 | 231 8,8
Over 3000 Lei 13,8 14,3 2,1 38,2 0,8 23,1 7,7
Capital City 9,8 21,2 2,1 34,0 1,4 21,4 10,1
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 12,1 14,2 0,7 253 | 0,7 36,8 10,1
living | City < 15.000 residents 17,4 36,9 1,1 197 | 24 20,7 1,8
Rural 1,7 24,8 &8 25,2 3,7 211 10,2
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Voting intention

Q8b.

the situation in our country?

In your opinion, which of the parties or political factions can improve

PCRM

PLDM

PDM

PL

PSD

PPCD

PNL

Other

Don't know/
No answer

0% 10%

20% 30%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents.

SURVEY OF SOCIAL AND POLITICAL SITUATION
National sample survey
September 2011

175




*VIITORUL

Voting intention

In your opinion, which of the parties or political factions can improve the
situation in our country?
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents
Variable = %
£8
8=z
Male 25,7/10,5/30,0/ 85| 0,2 |04 |04 |03 |24,2
Gender
Female 27,4(10,3(23,2/10,2| 0,5 | 0,3 | 0,8 | 0,1 | 27,2
18-29 years 234189 (30,7(124| 0,8 | 04 | 0,4 | 0,0 | 231
p 30-44 years 19,6 9,1 {31,370 0,3 |00 0,3 |04 319
ge
45-59 years 25,7113,1(259| 9,7 1001|0913 | 0,0 233
Over 60 years 39,2|10,0(15,8( 86 | 0,3 | 0,0 | 0,3 | 0,3 | 25,4
Incomplete secondary education 39,6| 68 |214| 26 |0,0]00]|00]|0,0]|29,6
General school or vocational school [31,5|11,6|22,6| 6,5 | 0,5 | 0,0 | 0,2 | 0,0 | 27,1
Education ; hi
High school, post-high school/ 19,6/10,2(27,6(13,5/ 0,0 | 0,0 | 1,4 | 0,0 | 27,7
College
Higher education 18,1111,2131,7(15,0( 0,7 | 1,3 | 1,0 | 0,7 | 20,3
Private entrepreneur 245110,7|328| 73100 29|14 | 0,0 |203
Employee 20,5/11,0(31,6(11,0| 0,3 | 0,3 | 0,6 | 0,6 | 24,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 22,8110,2(28,5(11,7| 0,4 | 0,4 | 0,4 | 0,0 | 25,7
Do not work 34,7/10,0|18,8| 7,2 | 0,4 | 0,0 | 0,7 | 0,0 | 28,2
Moldovan/Romanian 20,7/10,6|30,7|11,5| 04 | 0,4 | 0,7 | 0,2 | 24,7
Russian 56,7| 54 (11,4| 21| 00| 0,0 | 1,2 | 0,0 | 23,3
Nationality
Ukrainian 535125184 |27|00]00| 00001328
Other 39,6/21,9| 34| 0,0( 00| 00| 0,0/ 0,0]35,1
Under 500 Lei 36,7(11,5{19,8| 6,8 | 0,0 | 0,0 | 0,0 | 0,0 | 25,2
Income | Between 501-1000 Lei 39,9/10,4|16,5| 52 | 06 | 0,5 | 1,6 | 0,0 | 25,2
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 252| 9,5 (28,2| 98|04 (020702259
Over 3000 Lei 17,5(14,8(30,9/14,8| 04 | 0,0 | 0,4 | 0,5 | 20,6
Capital City 27,9| 8,0 |19,9|17,3| 04| 0,8 | 0,0 | 0,3 | 254
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 22,9 11,7(26,4| 59| 0,0 [ 0,0 | 1,5 | 0,0 | 31,6
living | City < 15.000 residents 33,2|11,6(233| 86| 0000|1300 220
Rural 26,1110,9|29,1| 71|04 | 0,3 | 0,6 | 0,2 | 25,3
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Voting intention

Which situation suits you best? Usually ...

Don't know/No answer
| do notvote 6%

5%
| decide 1-2 days

before the elections | have
10% decided

long

| decide befgre
during the elections
election for_whom
campaign I will vote

23% 56%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

| have decided

| decide | decide
long before .
. : during the 1-2 days
Variable elections for .
) election before
whom | will . .
campaign elections
vote
Male 56,0 23,7 9,4 5,3 5,6
Gender
Female 56,5 22,5 9,9 5.1 6,0
18-29 years 57,5 22,2 10,9 4.4 4.9
Age 30-44 years 5815/ 23,4 10,4 6,2 6,6
9¢ 14559 years 55,5 23.1 107 50 | 57
Over 60 years 59,1 23,4 6,2 5,2 6,2
Incomplete secondary education 49,5 26,4 7,6 7,3 9.1
General school or vocational school 54,0 24,0 9,8 6,7 585
Education i _hi
High school, post-high school/ 59,7 19.4 12,7 40 43
College
Higher education 61,2 23,1 7.1 2,9 5,6
Private entrepreneur 61,9 24,6 5,8 29 4,8
Occupation Employee 59,9 21,2 10,8 &8 4,7
P Temporarily unemployed 50,6 25,5 12,0 7,3 4.6
Do not work 56,4 22,4 7,9 5,8 7,5
Moldovan/Romanian 59,4 21,9 94 4.2 5,1
Nationalit Russian 46,5 23,4 10,0 12,4 7,6
4 Ukrainian 459 28,0 11,2 51 9,7
Other 39,0 31,8 13,2 10,2 59
Under 500 Lei 49,9 27,2 6,6 11,6 4.7
glr';ff;o";; . [Between 501-1000 Lei 57,3 24,6 9,1 2,7 6,4
e ] Between 1001-3000 Lei 59,1 22,0 9,4 4.1 53
Over 3000 Lei 61,0 20,5 9,9 4.9 3,8
Capital City 49,6 24,6 10,2 6,3 9,3
Place of |City > 15.000 residents 52,3 24,4 11,7 8,6 3,0
living City < 15.000 residents 58,4 20,5 6,3 8,1 6,7
Rural 59,7 22,4 9,4 3,7 49

TOTAL 56,3 23,0 9,7 5,2 5,8
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Voting intention for the Parliament elections

On a scale from 1 to 6, in which 1 means that you are not interested at
all in Parliament elections and 6 means that you are interested in these
elections, how interested are you in the Parliament elections?

2 3
39 9% 4
14%
| am not interested at all 7%
Don't know/No answer
3% \
5

21%

| am very

interested
44%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Don’t

| am not

Variable interested 2 .I amvery - wnow/No

at all TS answer
Gender Male 7,3 29 | 6,5 11,7224 45,7 3,6
Female 6,1 3,1 110,5[15,2|19,7 421 3,2
18-29 years 5,2 4,7 110,6(12,3|21,7 43,0 2,5
Age 30-44 years 8,4 26 |76 (150|213 41,3 8.7
45-59 years 59 2,2185(13,8|19,7 45,2 4,7
Over 60 years 7,2 2,7 (83 (13,4(21,0 45,3 2,1
Incomplete secondary education 7,0 50 (11,4|15,7|20,9 36,3 3,7
Educa- | General school or vocational school 10,2 2,4 (8,3 |11,9(22,6 41,5 3,2
tion High school, post-high school/College 4.3 26 |73|16,6|20,5 47,3 1,4
Higher education 585 3,5 |83 [12,8(18,9 49,7 &y
Private entrepreneur 1,4 3,0 {14,6(10,1|23,3 41,0 6,6
Occupa- | Employee 54 3,0 | 8,7 [13,9]19,0 48,3 1,7
tion | Temporarily unemployed 7,6 45 19,1 113,6|21,5 42,5 1,2
Do not work 8,0 21170 (13,9(|21,9 41,5 5,6
Moldovan/Romanian 57 2,3 189 (13,3[21,8 451 2,7
Nationa- | Russian 12,4 3,6 189 (14,2|19,4 36,6 4,9
lity | Ukrainian 12,9 6,3 |56 (12,1/10,0| 47,0 6,2
Other 4,9 10,7 (10,9 18,5 | 24,1 25,0 5,9
Income |Under 500 Lei 16,4 3,6 | 5,2 {20,7 (19,5 31,2 3,5
group | Between 501-1000 Lei 4,6 4,2 (10,7|18,1 (21,0 38,9 2,5
h::s’e_ Between 1001-3000 Lei 63 |26]79]099|224] 467 4,2
hold |Over 3000 Lei 5,3 3,093 (17,0(17,9 449 2,5
Capital City 6,0 3,2 |110,7|14,0|19,6 43,6 3,0
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 8,8 2,7 | 5,7 | 11,6 20,8 48,7 1,7
living | City < 15.000 residents 7,0 48 (23 (189(174| 465 3,0
Rural 6,4 2,8 193 ]13,3(21,9 42 4 3,9
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Voting intention for the Parliament elections

On a scale from 1 to 6, in which 1 means that you will not vote for sure
and 6 means that you will vote for sure, how sure are you that you will
vote if Parliament elections would occur next Sunday?

For sure | will not vote 7%

Don't know/No answer 4%\

3
6%

2
2%

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

4

10%

16%

For sure |
will vote
57%

. For sure | For sure LTI
Variable ; | will not know/No
will vote

vote answer
Gender Male 7,3 23115983144 57,8 3,8
Female 59 1,2 | 6,0 |10,6 | 16,7 55,9 3,8
18-29 years 57 1,3 | 6,7 {10,8| 16,1 56,5 29
e 30-44 years 8,0 1,7 | 6,3 | 9,0 | 15,9 55,9 8,8
45-59 years 5,6 1,8 1 53|94 |12,6 59,9 54
Over 60 years 6,9 21155 |93 |18,9 53,9 3,4
Incomplete secondary education 7,8 395383211 49,8 3,7
Ed_uca- Scehr:)eorlal school or vocational 9.4 20|52 |78|180 533 44
tion T4 jigh school, post-high schooliCollege | 4.4 | 0.8 | 85 | 11,7 |12,0| 608 1,8
Higher education 3,6 1,0 45 |11,5|121 64,6 2,7
Private entrepreneur 1,4 1,4 (10,9 8,7 | 14,3 56,5 6,7
Occupa- | Employee 585 1,9 [ 55| 9,3 |14,9 60,8 2,2
tion Temporarily unemployed 8,2 1,7 1 6,8 {12,1]112,3 56,6 2,3
Do not work 7.1 1,7 | 50 | 8,4 | 184 54,0 54
Moldovan/Romanian 54 12 16,2 | 96 |16,6 58,2 2,9
National- | Russian 12,0 36|58 |11,8]17,0 451 4,7
ity Ukrainian 11,6 41|26 | 63| 6,3 60,3 8,7
Other 9,1 53|43 (13,2]11,9 48,5 7,6
Income | Under 500 Lei 10,9 34100 (20,5| 9,3 541 1,8
group per|Between 501-1000 Lei 5,8 1,0 | 5,0 [14,2] 16,0 54,1 3,9
house- |Between 1001-3000 Lei 5,4 23152 |54 |17,6 58,8 5,3
hold | oyer 3000 Lei 6,0 14|73 [149/128] 56,1 1,6
Capital City 6,8 1,9 |87 |86 |174 54,1 2,4
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 6,7 2,0 | 6,2 [10,9]12,7 59,1 24
living | City < 15.000 residents 6,9 41 (11176 17,1 59,0 4,2
Rural 6,3 1,3 | 54 [10,0| 154 57,0 4,6
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Voting intention

occur, for which party (or alliance of parties) do you intend to vote?

If next Sunday elections for Parliament of Republic of Moldova would

PCRM

PLDM

PDM

PL

PNL

PSD

PPCD

Other parties

| would not vote

Don’t know/
No answer

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

*Intention to vote related to all 1103 respondents in the sample

PCRM

PLDM

PDM

PL

PNL

Percenage from the total

PSD of those who expressed

tion (729
SeEr an option (72%)

Other parties

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

**% from the total of those who have expressed an option to vote 789 respondents.
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Voting intention

If next Sunday elections for Parliament of Republic of Moldova would
occur, for which party (or alliance of parties) do you intend to vote?

% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents

Variable
Male 26,0 10,0 25,4 8,7 0,6
Gender
Female 29,1 10,4 20,3 10,0 0,6
18-29 years 23,1 8,9 26,5 13,4 0,9
30-44 years 21,6 9,7 25,7 7,5 0,7
Age
45-59 years 27,6 11,6 22,8 8,5 0,6
Over 60 years 39,9 10,7 14,4 8,3 0,3
Incomplete secondary 408 77 216 2.7 1.2
education
General school or vocational 32.4 10,0 19,2 6.1 07
Education S‘?h°°| :
High school, post-high school/ 215 15 256 12,8 0,0
College
Higher education 19,0 11,5 25,1 15,5 0,8
Private entrepreneur 26,3 14,4 21,6 7,8 3,6
Employee 20,5 10,2 27,0 11,5 0,3
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 22,9 11,8 23,2 10,5 0,8
Do not work 37,2 8,7 18,5 7,3 0,4
Moldovan/Romanian 21,8 10,7 26,6 11,4 0,7
Russian 51,4 4,2 8,8 4.2 0,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 58,7 2,5 6,5 1,4 1,9
Other 46,4 20,0 3,4 0,0 0,0
Under 500 Lei 37,8 9,8 19,4 54 0,0
Income Between 501-1000 Lei 40,3 9,3 14,7 5,1 1,1
group per
household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 28,0 10,3 245 9,8 0,2
Over 3000 Lei 18,2 14,0 26,1 14,3 1,8
Capital City 28,0 8,5 17,0 18,2 0,4
Place of | City > 15.000 residents 22,2 12,5 24,3 4,6 0,7
living City < 15.000 residents 36,0 7,5 24,1 6,1 1,2
Rural 27,7 10,8 24,3 7,2 0,7
TOTAL 27,7 10,2 22,6 9,4 0,6
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Voting intention

If next Sunday elections for Parliament of Republic of Moldova would
occur, for which party (or alliance of parties) do you intend to vote?
I Id Don’t
Variable PSD (0]1{,1-1 ol know/No
not vote
answer
Male 0,2 04 0,3 8,5 19,9
Gender
Female 0,2 0,5 0,3 7.4 21,1
18-29 years 0,0 0,0 0,4 6,6 20,3
30-44 years 0,3 0,3 0,4 9,7 23,9
Age
45-59 years 0,3 1,3 0,0 7,5 19,8
Over 60 years 0,0 0,0 0,3 7,9 18,2
Incomplete secondary 06 0.0 0.0 78 175
education ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Gehnerlal school or vocational 0.0 0.2 0.0 10,7 20.6
Education  [SC€N90 :
High school, post-high school/ 0.0 1.4 0.0 6.2 21,0
College
Higher education 0,3 0,3 1,1 5,1 21,2
Private entrepreneur 0,0 2,8 0,0 2,9 20,6
Employee 0,3 0,3 0,6 7,4 21,9
Occupation
Temporarily unemployed 0,0 0,4 0,4 8,6 21,5
Do not work 0,2 0,2 0,0 8,5 18,9
Moldovan/Romanian 0,2 0,4 0,4 6,9 21,0
Russian 0,0 1,2 0,0 14,2 16,0
Nationality
Ukrainian 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,6 17,3
Other 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,9 19,4
Under 500 Lei 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,9 16,6
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 0,0 2,2 0,0 5,8 21,5
per household | get\yeen 1001-3000 Lei 0,2 0,0 0,4 6,6 19,9
Over 3000 Lei 0,0 0,4 0,5 9,9 14,8
Capital City 0,4 0,0 0,7 7,6 19,2
City > 15.000 residents 0,0 0,7 0,0 10,9 24,2
Place of living
City < 15.000 residents 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,9 15,2
Rural 0,2 0,6 0,2 7,2 21,1
TOTAL 0,2 0,4 0,3 7,9 20,6
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Voting intention
Do you consider it is necessary that new political parties emerge in the
Republic of Moldova?
Yes
8%
Don't know/ No
No answer 7%
15%
% per row from the total sample of 1103 respondents
. Don’t know/
Variable Group No No answer
Male 8,7 74,9 16,4
Gender e 7.6 78,0 14,4
18-29 years 11,8 77,6 10,6
Age 30-44 years 6,7 78,8 14,5
45-59 years 7,2 76,7 16,0
Over 60 years 6,5 72,9 20,6
Incomplete secondary education 49 74,7 20,4
. General school or vocational school 6,2 78,3 15,5
Education : -
High school, post-high school/College 7,7 79,0 13,3
Higher education 12,4 73,9 13,7
Private entrepreneur 10,3 74,4 15,4
Occupation Employee' 9,3 77,7 13,0
Temporarily unemployed 8,9 77,7 13,3
Do not work 6,2 75,1 18,7
Moldovan/Romanian 6,9 79,3 13,8
Nationality Russian 11,2 67,1 21,7
Ukrainian 19,8 57,9 22,3
Other 6,5 74,7 18,8
Under 500 Lei 12,0 73,0 15,0
Income group Between 501-1000 Lei 8,1 75,0 16,9
per household | Between 1001-3000 Lei 55 78,7 15,8
Over 3000 Lei 10,9 77,4 11,6
Capital City 16,1 68,2 15,7
L. City > 15.000 residents 2,8 84,3 12,9
Place of living — -
City < 15.000 residents 4.5 82,6 12,9
Rural 6,3 77,7 16,0
TOTAL 8,1 76,6 15,3
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@28 Comparative results for March-September 2011

m How interested are you in ... what is happening in European Union?

® March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 410 45%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

28% 26%

14% 12% 12% 13%

5% 5%

Very interested Interested Little interest ~ Not interested Don't know/
No answer

European Union?

m How interested are you in... relations between Republic of Moldova and

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 43% 43%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

25% 26%

16%

13% 10% 13%

6% 5%

Very interested Interested Little interest Not interested Don't know/
No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

Do you consider that the information available to you at this point about
European Union is enough for you?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Yes

m March 2011

49%

B September 2011

50%

No Don't know/
NN anqwer

Which do you think is the image of Republic of Moldova in the European

Union?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Very good

m March 2011

36% 35%
249%27%

Good Bad

W September 2011

17%16%

Very bad None Don't know/
No answer
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@28 Comparative results for March-September 2011

And the image of European Union in the Republic of Moldova?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60% 54%
50%
40%
30%
20% 16%
10%

0%

46%

19% 18%17%

8%

% 8%
8% 8% 2% 2% 3%

Very good Good Bad Very bad None Don't know/
No answer

If next Sunday a referendum would occur (you would be asked to vote)
with regard to Rep. Moldova joining the European Union, would you
vote for or against?

B March 2011 B September 2011
100%
90%
80%
0% 1 629 5906
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 15% 14%
10% 5% 5%
0%
| would vote for | would vote | would not | do not know, No answer
against participate | have not
decided
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

UE7.

against?

And with regard to Rep. of Moldova joining NATO, would you vote for or

*V\IYORU\ *
* ok ok

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

| would vote for |

B March 2011

32% 30%

would vote
against

B September 2011

29%

| would not | do not know, No answer
participate | have not
decided

When, do you think, will the Republic of Moldova be able to become a
member of European Union?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

31%

m March 2011

195 20%

H September 2011

23% ) 6%
I. 0 15%16%
12%13% S0 6% 8% 11% gy, 12%

During the In 5-10 In 11-15 In 16-20  More than Never Don't know/
following 5 years years years 20 years No answer
years
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@28 Comparative results for March-September 2011

On the whole, do you consider that Republic of Moldova, after becoming
a member of the European Union, will get ...?

B March 2011 m September 2011
100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 43%
40%
30% 22% 21%
20%
10%

0%

18%19%

0
%10/0

6 3% 3%

Only More Both advantages More Only Doesn't know
advantages advantages and disadvantages disadvantages disadvantages (spontaneous)

When do you think the citizens of Rep. Moldova will be able to travel
without a visa to the European Union?

B March 2011  m September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

29% 26% 26% 28% 2505 27%

This year During the During the Never Don’t know/
or next year next 3 years next 5 years No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

To what extent do you think the decisions of Government of Rep. of Moldova
are influenced by the following countries and international organizations?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
ggfﬁ 58% 61% 56%
50% 43% o
ggz) 33% 34% 29%

0 19%
o 1%

0
0%

27%

19%.

Russia Romania Ukraine USA CIS European IMF NATO
Union

% for ,To a very large extent” and ,Large extent”

What is the likelihood that the AIE parties will cancel the set up
agreement (alliance agreement)?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% 24% -
igﬂf 10s 0% 16% 17%16% 120emo0n 17% o

0
0%

27% 2504

Very Rather Little Very little AIE will be Don't
probable probable probability probability  maintained know/
for alonger  No answer
time
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

If you were to change something in the Republic of Moldova, how much
do you think should be changed?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

B March 2011 B September 2011

57%
48%

29% 30%

106 2%

0%

Don't know/
No answer

Nothing Little Much Everything

n If you were to live your life again, how much would you change?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B March 2011 B September 2011

41%
° 36%

27% 5394 o
16% 16% 14%

Nothing

Little

Much

Everything

Don't know/
No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011 M

How do you evaluate the work of Government lead by Vlad Filat over the
course of 2011?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
S0 49%
50% 43%
40%
30%
20%
10% 4% 3%

0%

17%16%
6% 6% 6%

Very good Good enough Neither good Bad Very bad Don't know/
nor bad No answer

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

m March 2011 B September 2011

77% 73%

64% 63% 68% 69%

36% 30%

The current Politicians are There are Current Public servants
governance does concerned with  measures taken Governance has are appointed to
a lot for the division of power to stop increase in made a number of  key-positions
people prices mistakes based on political
criteria

% for the ,Totally agree” and ,Partially agree”
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with what the Government
lead by V. Filat has accomplished by the following areas ...?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

” 38% 39%
gng) 38% 3304 32%  29% 29%
0
20%
10%
0%

11%10%

Economic Democracy Quality of Quality of Public Foreign Job
situationin  in RM health  education  security policy creation
RM assistance

% for ,Very satisfied” and ,Satisfied Enough”

B March 2011 B September2011

100%
80%
60% 53% 49
P 38% . i 44% 37% ’
200 | 17%14% T 18% 2% 150613y
0%
Fighting Attraction of Roads Standard of Freevisa Image of Timely
corruption  foreign repairsin  living of regime RMinface payment of
investments the republic population of European salaries and
partners pensions

% for ,Very satisfied” and ,,Satsfied enough”
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

How long do you think the current alliance made up of PLDM, PDM and
PL will manage to govern?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Less than 1 year

B March 2011

2-3 years

B September 2011

39%

33%

25% 26%

Will complete its term Don't know/
of 4 years No answer

Do you think AIE can still find solutions regarding the election of
President?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

54%

Yes

B March 2011

B September 2011

No

Don't know/
No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

On the whole, when you think about events in Republic of Moldova, do
you think they take the right direction or wrong direction?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B March 2011 B September 2011

54%

Yes No Don't know/No answer

your economic situation is...

ﬂ Compared to March/September 2010 (a year ago), can you say that now

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

B March 2011 B September 2011

46%439

129%13%

13% 14%

0%

10 1%

Much better A little better Same Little worse Much worse  Don't know/
No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011 M

How satisfied are you with the current economic situation in Republic of
Moldova?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40% 35% 34% 33% 320
30%
20%

8%
10% 1 194 (.30
0%

21% 21%
8%

304 4%

Very satisfied  Satisfied Neither ..., Not so Not satisfied Don't know/
enough nor ... satisfied at all No answer

How satisfied are you with the quality of your life?

B March 2011 B September2011
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
0% 40%
40% 31% 34%300,

30%
20% 17% 16%14%

10% 205 1%
0%

Very Satisfied Neither ..., Not so Not satisfied  Don't know/
satisfied enought nor ... satisfied at all No answer
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@28 Comparative results for March-September 2011

Over the course of next 12 months, what do you think will happen to
your standard of living?

B March 2011 B September2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 42%
40%
30%
20%
1830 19 1%

()

Will improve Will Will remain Will be Will be much  Don't know/
very much improve the same worse worse No answer

How is currently the quality of life of people in your locality as compared
to March/September 2010 (one year ago)?

B March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

48% 459

22%22%
9% 10%

Much better Little better Same Little worse  Much worse Don't know/
No answer
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

Overall, are you optimistic, pessimistic or reserved about the future?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Decrease of
income

W March 2011

Inflation

W September 2011

86% 86%

Increase in
prices

88%

84%

Future of
children

86% 87%

Disease

% for ,,Yes” answers

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

74%

68%

Unemployment

B March 2011

71% 3%

Criminality,
delinquency

B September 2011

2%
65%

War in
the region

66% 69%

Political
instability

619 64%

Social
unrest

% for ,,Yes” answers
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@28 Comparative results for March-September 2011

Please, tell me how much trust do you have in each of the following
political parties in the Republic of Moldova?

m March 2011 B September 2011

100%
90%
80%
70%

60%
60% 6%
g 46%
28 ;’ 40% 38% .
0

30%
20%
10%
0%

35%

6% % 504 6%

PCRM PDM PLDM PL PNL PPCD PSD

% for ,,Very much trust” and ,Some trust”

If next Sunday elections for the Parliament of Republic of Moldova
would occur, for which party (or alliance of parties) do you intend to
vote?

® March 2011 B September 2011
50%
40%
30% | 26,79 27:7% 28,6%

20%
12,5% 10,2%
N I.
0%
PCRM PDM PLDM PL Other | would Don't know/
parties notvote  No answer

% from total sample
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

Q7.

Please, tell me how much trust do you have in each of the following
politicians in the Republic of Moldova?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

8%

7%

Dumitru
Braghis

B March 2011

Dorin Dumitru
Chirtoaca Diacov

B September 2011

65% 66%

Igor Dodon Vlad Filat

Mihai Ghimpu

% for ,Very much trust” and ,Some trust”
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53%

46%

Marian Lupu

m March 2011

795 9% 8% 8%

lurie Rosca  Veaceslav

Untila

B September 2011

Serafim Vladimir
Urechean Voronin

20%19%

Alexandru
Tanase

% for ,,Very much trust” and ,Some trust”
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Comparative results for March-September 2011

Please, tell me how much trust do you have in each of the following
institutions in the Republic of Moldova?
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90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

B March 2011 B September 2011

0
8% 74%
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% for ,Very much trust” and ,Some trust”
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% for ,Very much trust” and ,Some trust”
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